Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	AMENDMENT TO SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TENNECO AUTOMOTIVE INC.		04/28/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
TENNECO AUTOMOTIVE OPERATING COMPANY INC.		04/28/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
TENNECO INTERNATIONAL HOLDING CORP.		04/28/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
TENNECO GLOBAL HOLDINGS, INC.		04/28/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
THE PULLMAN COMPANY		04/28/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
TMC TEXAX INC.		04/28/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
CLEVITE INDUSTRIES INC.		04/28/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS COLLATERAL AGENT
Street Address:	5847 SAN FELIPE
Internal Address:	SUITE 1050
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77057
Entity Type:	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 87

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	526842	MONROE
Registration Number:	2940417	SAFETY TRIANGLE STEERING STOPPING STABILITY
Registration Number:	1347167	ALKATEN
Registration Number:	1435917	SELECT PROVIDER
Registration Number:	823408	TENNECO
Registration Number:	786614	TENNECO
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0001

900023855

Registration Number:	827435	TENNECO
Registration Number:	783055	TENNECO
Serial Number:	78283200	STREET LETHAL
Serial Number:	78458805	STREET LETHAL
Serial Number:	78494853	QUICK CARE
Serial Number:	78438459	ULTRA
Serial Number:	78307435	HARRIS
Serial Number:	78307419	SILENTBLOC
Serial Number:	78344379	WALKER
Serial Number:	78344621	WALKER
Registration Number:	0575157	MONRO-MATIC
Registration Number:	0593886	HARRIS
Registration Number:	0748397	CLEAN-SEAL
Registration Number:	0759594	WALKER
Registration Number:	0765014	WALKER
Registration Number:	0772766	TRU FIT
Registration Number:	0797151	ROYAL SCOT
Registration Number:	0850495	ULTRA
Registration Number:	0839099	THRUSH
Registration Number:	1000678	MAX-AIR
Registration Number:	1028585	
Registration Number:	1082431	MONRO-MAGNUM
Registration Number:	1087696	BLACK JACK
Registration Number:	1108544	BLACKJACK HEADERS
Registration Number:	1153083	PRO-FIT
Registration Number:	1379553	THE MUFFLER BAY
Registration Number:	1251601	TENNECO
Registration Number:	1316852	CYCLONE
Registration Number:	1316853	CYCLONE
Registration Number:	1326444	SUPER STRUT
Registration Number:	1460783	ABSORBITE
Registration Number:	1393958	WALKER ADVANTAGE MUFFLER
Registration Number:	1394797	WALKER ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	1396687	GAS-MAGNUM
Registration Number:	1425688	RED BULLET TRADEMARK

REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0002

Registration Number:	1431882	RANCHO SUSPENSION
Registration Number:	1510877	STRUT-MATE
Registration Number:	1592912	RANCHO SUSPENSION
Registration Number:	1672986	SENSA-TRAC
Registration Number:	1645144	GAS-MATIC
Registration Number:	1804334	XT-60
Registration Number:	1884826	MAX-LIFT
Registration Number:	1797725	THE ROAD SENSING ONE
Registration Number:	1793593	RANCHO RS 9000 5-SPEED
Registration Number:	1807372	THE ROAD SENSING ONE
Registration Number:	1829341	MONRO-MATIC PLUS
Registration Number:	1892463	LIMITED EDITION
Registration Number:	1914781	MONROE
Registration Number:	1927531	MONROE
Registration Number:	1949008	SENSA-TRAC
Registration Number:	1955030	MUSCLE LSE
Registration Number:	2192498	TENNECO
Registration Number:	2080683	TENNECO
Registration Number:	2083927	RANCHO
Registration Number:	2237775	Z PLUS
Registration Number:	2237776	QUIET-FLOW
Registration Number:	2228132	MONROE
Registration Number:	2637845	SURESHIFT
Registration Number:	2384940	RANCHO
Registration Number:	2584470	MONROE REFLEX
Registration Number:	2664081	MEGA-CLAMP
Registration Number:	2784634	MEGA-FLOW NOISE BRAKER
Registration Number:	2636998	ERIS
Registration Number:	2573442	FLUIDBLOC
Registration Number:	2538253	DYNOMAX
Registration Number:	2656230	MEGA-FLOW
Registration Number:	2850130	CLEVEBLOC
Registration Number:	2897979	GRIPPER
Serial Number:	78074538	BI-DRAX
Serial Number:	78131667	OUR SYMBOL IS TEN

REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0003

Serial Number:	76231018	SLE
Serial Number:	78131675	OUR MISSION IS GO
Serial Number:	78204373	MONROE HEAVY DUTY
Serial Number:	78204379	WALKER HEAVY DUTY MONROE
Serial Number:	78204386	WALKER HEAVY DUTY
Serial Number:	78208175	DNX
Serial Number:	78208189	DNX
Serial Number:	78283198	QUICK STRUT
Serial Number:	78515267	MONROE CERAMICS
Serial Number:	78515269	MONROE DYNAMICS
Registration Number:	2812519	WALKER SOUNDFX MUFFLERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)701-7711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-701-7237

Email: cdore@mayerbrownrowe.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Dore
Address Line 1: 190 S. LaSalle St.

Address Line 2: Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christoher Dore
Signature:	/Christoher Dore/
Date:	04/28/2005

Total Attachments: 300 source=TM#page1.tif source=TM#page2.tif source=TM#page3.tif source=TM#page4.tif

source=TM#page5.tif

source=Schedule A TM1#page1.tif

source=Schedule A TM1#page2.tif

source=Schedule A TM1#page3.tif

source=Schedule A TM1#page4.tif

source=Schedule A TM1#page5.tif

source=Schedule A TM1#page6.tif

source=Schedule A TM1#page7.tif

source=Schedule A TM1#page8.tif

source=Schedule A TM1#page9.tif

source=Schedule A TM1#page10.tif

source=Schedule A TM1#page11.tif

source=Schedule A TM1#page12.tif

source=Schedule A TM1#page13.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page14.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page15.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page16.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page17.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page18.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page19.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page20.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page21.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page22.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page23.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page24.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page25.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page26.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page27.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page28.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page29.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page30.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page31.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page32.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page33.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page34.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page35.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page36.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page37.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page38.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page39.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page40.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page41.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page42.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page43.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page44.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page45.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page46.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page47.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page48.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page49.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page50.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page51.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page52.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page53.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page54.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page55.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page56.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page57.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page58.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page59.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page60.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page61.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page62.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page63.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page64.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page65.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page66.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page67.tif

source=Schedule A TM1#page68.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page69.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page70.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page71.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page72.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page73.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page74.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page75.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page76.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page77.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page78.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page79.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page80.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page81.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page82.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page83.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page84.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page85.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page86.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page87.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page88.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page89.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page90.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page91.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page92.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page93.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page94.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page95.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page96.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page97.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page98.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page99.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page100.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page101.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page102.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page103.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page104.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page105.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page106.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page107.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page108.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page109.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page110.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page111.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page112.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page113.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page114.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page115.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page116.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page117.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page118.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page119.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page120.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page121.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page122.tif

source=Schedule A TM1#page123.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page124.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page125.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page126.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page127.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page128.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page129.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page130.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page131.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page132.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page133.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page134.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page135.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page136.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page137.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page138.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page139.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page140.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page141.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page142.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page143.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page144.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page145.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page146.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page147.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page148.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page149.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page150.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page151.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page152.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page153.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page154.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page155.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page156.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page157.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page158.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page159.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page160.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page161.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page162.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page163.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page164.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page165.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page166.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page167.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page168.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page169.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page170.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page171.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page172.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page173.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page174.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page175.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page176.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page177.tif

source=Schedule A TM1#page178.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page179.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page180.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page181.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page182.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page183.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page184.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page185.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page186.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page187.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page188.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page189.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page190.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page191.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page192.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page193.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page194.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page195.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page196.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page197.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page198.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page199.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page200.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page201.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page202.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page203.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page204.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page205.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page206.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page207.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page208.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page209.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page210.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page211.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page212.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page213.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page214.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page215.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page216.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page217.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page218.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page219.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page220.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page221.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page222.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page223.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page224.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page225.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page226.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page227.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page228.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page229.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page230.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page231.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page232.tif

source=Schedule A TM1#page233.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page234.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page235.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page236.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page237.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page238.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page239.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page240.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page241.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page242.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page243.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page244.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page245.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page246.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page247.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page248.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page249.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page250.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page251.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page252.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page253.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page254.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page255.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page256.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page257.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page258.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page259.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page260.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page261.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page262.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page263.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page264.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page265.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page266.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page267.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page268.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page269.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page270.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page271.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page272.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page273.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page274.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page275.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page276.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page277.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page278.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page279.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page280.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page281.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page282.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page283.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page284.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page285.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page286.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page287.tif

source=Schedule A TM1#page288.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page289.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page290.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page291.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page292.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page293.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page294.tif source=Schedule A TM1#page295.tif

AMENDMENT TO SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, Tenneco Automotive Inc., Tenneco Automotive Operating Company

Inc., Tenneco International Holding Corp., Tenneco Global Holdings Inc., The Pullman

Company, TMC Texas Inc. and Clevite Industries Inc., each a Delaware corporation (each, a

"Grantor" and collectively, "the Grantors") with principal offices at 500 North Field Drive, Lake

Forest, Illinois 60045 and Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent, with

principal offices at 5847 San Felipe, Suite 1050, Houston, Texas 77057 (the "Collateral Agent"),

hereby agree to amend and restate Schedule A to the Security Interest in United States

Trademarks executed by Grantors and Collateral Agent on June 19, 2003 and recorded at the

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("Security Interest"). Schedule A was previously amended

pursuant to the Amendment to Security Interest in United States Trademarks executed by

Grantors and Collateral Agent in December 2003 and recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark

Office and the Amendment to Security Interest in United States Trademarks executed by

Grantors and Collateral Agent in April 2004 and recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark

Office. Schedule A to the Security Interest, as supplemented by Schedules B and C to the

Security Interest, shall be amended and restated in its entirety with the Schedule A attached

hereto.

5082199 04269119

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the 28th day of April, 2005.

Tenneco Automotive Inc.

Name: J. JEFFREY ZIMMERMAN
Title: VICE PRECIDENT LAW

Tenneco Automotive Operating Company Inc.

Name: J. JEFFREY ZIMMERMAN
Title: WE PRESIDENT-LAW

Tenneco International Holding Corp.

Name: Title: PRESIDENT-LAW

Tenneco Global Holdings Inc.

Name: J. JEFFREY ZIMHERMAN
Title: WEE PRESIDENT - LAW

The Pullman Company

Name: J. JEFFREY ZIMMERHAT

5082199 04269119

By: Simple Simpl

TMC Texas Inc.
By:
Name:
Title:
Clevite Industries Inc.
Clevite madusines me.
Den
Ву:
Name:
Title:
Wachovia Bank, National Association,
as Collateral Agent
\sim $-$
By: Chul
Name: R Does los Milmar
Title: Nice Pravident
Name: R. Douglos Milmar Title: Vice Prosident

SCHEDULE A

[See attached.]

5082199 04269119

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-300010/GB	Great Britain	12	1566341 03/22/1994	1566341 11/17/1993 11/17/2000	11/17/2010	Registered
	Mark: KINETIC		C	Owner/Assignee: Kinetic Ltd.		
1316T-300011/AU	Australia	12	A616459 11/17/1993	A616459 11/17/1993 11/17/2000	11/17/2010	Registered Transferred: Renewal 8&15
	Mark: KINETIC & Design			Owner/Assignee: Kinetic Ltd. Agent: Davies Colli		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles of all types includi pneumatic cylinder, accumulations, d					
1316T-200083/US	United States Intent To Use Application	7	78/074538 07/18/2001			Filed-Pending
	Mark: BI-DRAX Goods: Class 7: Bushings		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	
1316T-300083/CA	Canada	7	1110206 07/20/2001			Filed-Pending
	Mark: BI-DRAX		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: MacRae & C		
	Goods: Class 7: Bushings.					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 1

Trademark Portfolio by Family

U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-300083/MX	Mexico	7	498002 07/25/2001	724456 11/28/2001	7/25/2011	Registered	
	Mark: BI-DRAX		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Werner, Juk		;	
	Goods: Class 7: Bushings.						
1316T-200101/US	United States Intent To Use Application	007; 012	78/283200 08/05/2003			Filed-Pending	
	Mark: STREET LETHAL		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating		
	Goods: Class 007: Motor vehicle exhaust syst reducers, tail pipe spouts, tall pipe tips couplings and belts Class 012: Vehicles suspension parts, roll bars, grills, bumpers and gas press	, headers, gaskets, clamps namely, shock absorbers,	and hangers; machines a struts, bushings and bear	and machine tools not used t	for land vehicles, na	mely, motors, machine	
1316T-200101/US/01 N/A	United States Intent To Use Application	007; 012	78/458805 07/29/2004			Filed-Pending	
	Mark: STREET LETHAL	k: STREET LETHAL Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating					
	reducers, tail pipe spouts, tail pipe tips couplings and belts. Class 012: Vehicle suspension parts, ı	st systems and components therefor, namely, mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, adaptor pipes, tail pipes, tail pipe be tips, headers, gaskets, clamps and hangers, machines and machine tools used for land vehicles, namely, motors, machine barts, namely, shock absorbers, struts, bushings and bearings, steering stabilizers and springs; automotive accessories, namely, a pressurized lift supports for hatch doors and windows.					

HARNESS **E**

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0017

Page 2

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Count	ry	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-300101/CA	Canad	la	12; 7	1188711 08/27/2003			Filed-Pending
	Mark: STREET LETHAL		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Gowling, Lafleur & Henderson-O				
	Goods:	Class 12: Vehicle suspension parts, namely, sh- bars, grills, bumpers and gas pressurized lift sup Class 7: Motor vehicle exhaust systems and cor reducers, tail pipe spouts, tail pipe tips, headers couplings and belts.	pports for hatch doors an apponents therefor, name	and windows. nely, mufflers, catalyt	ic converters, exhaust pipes	, adaptor pipes, tail	pipes, tail pipe
1316T-300101/MX	Mexico		7	0617925 09/05/2003	80999 10/15/2003	9/5/2013	Registered
	Mark:	STREET LETHAL		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Werner, Juk		;
	Goods:	Class 7: Motor vehicle exhaust systems and cor reducers, tail pipe spouts, tall pipe tips, headers couplings and belts.					
1316T-300101/MX/01	Mexico		12	0617926 09/05/2003	809752 10/13/2003	9/5/2013	Registered
	Mark:	STREET LETHAL		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Werner, Juk		;
	Goods:	Class 12: Vehicle suspension parts, namely, shears, grills, bumpers and gas pressurized lift sup			s, steering stabilizers and sp	orings; automotive a	accessories, namely, roll

HARNESS **E**

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0018**

Page 3

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-300101/PR	Puerto Rico	7	62032 02/05/2004	62032 03/03/2005	2/5/2014	Registered			
	Mark: STREET LETHAL		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Heath W. Ho					
	Goods: Class 7: Motor vehicle exhaust syst reducers, tail pipe spouts, tall pipe couplings and belts.								
1316T-300101/PR/01	Puerto Rico	12	62033 02/05/2004	62033 03/03/2005	2/5/2014	Registered			
	Mark: STREET LETHAL	Mark: STREET LETHAL Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Heath W. Hoglund							
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle suspension parts bars, grills, bumpers and gas press			gs, steering stabilizers and sp	orings; automotive a	accessories, namely, roll			
1316T-200102/US	United States Intent To Use Application	012	78/283198 08/05/2003			Filed-Pending			
	Mark: QUICK STRUT		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating						
	Goods: Class 012: Suspension module for cars and light trucks consisting of a shock, strut seat, and spring.								
1316T-300102/CA	Canada	12	1188712 08/27/2003			Filed-Pending			
	Mark: QUICK STRUT		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Gowling, La)			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Goods: Class 12: Suspension module for cars and light trucks consisting of a shock, strut seat, and spring.

Page 4

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-300102/MX	Mexico	12	0617924 09/05/2003	809751 10/13/2003	9/5/2013	Registered	
	Mark: QUICK STRUT		0	owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Werner, Juk		;	
	Goods: Class 12: Suspension module for cars a	and light trucks consisting	of a shock, strut seat, and	d spring.			
1316T-300102/PR	Puerto Rico	12	60245 02/05/2004	60245 12/27/2004	2/5/2014	Registered	
	Mark: QUICK STRUT Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Heath W. Hoglund						
	Goods: Class 12: Suspension module for cars a	and light trucks consisting	of a shock, strut seat, and	d spring.			
1316T-200388/US	United States Intent To Use Application	011	78/494853 10/05/2004			Filed-Pending	
	Mark: QUICK CARE		0	owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating		
	Goods: Class 011: Dispensing apparatus for ch	emicals, abrasives and pr	rotectants for use in conne	etion with land vehicles.			
1316T-300388/AU	Australia	11				Docketed-Mailed	
	Mark: QUICK CARE		O	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Freehills Pa			

HARNESS **E**

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Goods: Class 11: Dispensing apparatus for chemicals, abrasives and protectants for use in connection with land vehicles.

Page 5

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-300388/CA	Canada					Docketed-Mailed
	Mark: QUICK CARE		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Gowling Lafi		
	Goods: Dispensing apparatus for cl	hemicals, abrasives and protectants for	use in connection with I	and vehicles.		
1316T-300388/MX	Mexico	11				Docketed-Mailed
	Mark: QUICK CARE		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Werner, Juk		;
	Goods: Class 11: Dispensing appar	ratus for chemicals, abrasives and prote	ectants for use in connec	ction with land vehicles.		
1316T-201040/US	United States	12	71/560639 07/02/1948	526842 06/27/1950 06/27/2000	6/27/2010	Registered
	Mark: MONROE		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers	for the following articles - namely, autor	mobiles, trucks, buses, r	railway cars and truck seats.		
1316T-201040/US/02	United States	12	74/542869 06/27/1994	1927531 10/17/1995	10/17/2005	Registered
	Mark: MONROE		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	
	Goods: Class 12: Land vehicles su	spension parts, namely struts.				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 6

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301040/AL	Albania	12	148 10/15/1992	5642 04/12/1994	10/15/2002	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE	Ow	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Albanian Ch				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for the following	articles, namely auto	mobiles, trucks, buses, rail	way cars and truck seats.			
1316T-301040/AR/01 MONR0002	Argentina	12	520751 09/06/1963	520751 11/12/1963 12/26/1995	12/26/2005 12/26/2005	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE	Ow	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Bruchou, Fernandez Madero, Lom				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion	n by land, air or water	:				
1316T-301040/AR/02	Argentina	12	2432108 12/27/1937	170946 12/27/1937 03/01/2004	3/1/2014 3/1/2014	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE & Design (Cap M&E)		Ow	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Bruchou, Fernandez Madero, Lom			
	Goods: Class 12: Transport machinery, apparatus and contrivances in general, and parts and accessories therefor.						

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 7

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-301040/AM	Armenia	12; 7	0722 10/25/2000	6628 02/27/2002	10/25/2010	Registered			
	Mark: MONROE		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S					
		Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and suspension systems for automobiles and parts and accessories therefor. Class 7: Automotive exhaust system components, namely, mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, tail pipes, gaskets and clamps.							
1316T-301040/AU	Australia	12	359435 04/23/1981	B359435 03/21/1985 04/23/2002	4/23/2012	Registered			
	Mark: MONROE		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Davies Collison Cave-Melbourne						
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for lar	d vehicles.							
1316T-301040/AT	Austria	12; 37	AM76572 08/12/1982	72433 09/30/1992 09/30/2002	9/30/2012	Registered			
	Mark: MONROE		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Sonn & Partner						
	and other mechanical parts of all	llic bellows, metallic pipe joints, m	etallic vibration absorbe	ers and dampeners, pipe ho	dings and spacers,				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0023

Page 8

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-301040/AZ	Azerbaijan	12; 7	20000550 10/24/2000	20010335 08/27/2001	10/24/2010	Registered			
	Mark: MONROE		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S.					
		Goods: Class 7: Automotive exhaust system components, namely, mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, tail pipes, gaskets and clamps, in Class 7. Shock absorbers and suspensions systems for automobiles and parts and accessories therefore, in Class 12.							
1316T-301040/BB	Barbados	12	816659 05/08/1998	816659 05/08/1998	5/8/2008	Registered			
	Mark: MONROE	MONROE Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Yearwood & Boyce							
	Goods: Class 12: Variable rate springs a	and shock absorbers for the following	ng articles; namely auto	mobiles, trucks, buses, railwa	ay cars and truck se	ats.			
1316T-301040/BY	Belarus	12; 6; 7	20001789 10/27/2000	16512 01/30/2003	10/27/2010	Registered			
	Mark: MONROE		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S.					
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and suspensions for automobiles. Class 6: Clamps, braces of metal for automotive exhaust systems. Class 7: Automotive exhaust system components and parts, namely, mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, and tail pipes.								
1316T-301040/BX	Benelux	12	19454 10/09/1959	076071 11/26/1971 11/26/1999	11/26/2009	Registered			
	Mark: MONROE		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Office Kirkp					
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers, nan	nely for vehicles and truck seats.							

HARNESS **E**

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 9

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301040/BO/03	Bolivia	12	NONE 09/28/1949	56037 09/28/1989 09/28/1999	9/28/2009	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE		Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Landivar & Landivar				
	Goods: Class 12: Carriages, velocipedes, a	automobiles and land vehicles in	general not included in	other classes.			
1316T-301040/BR	Brazil	12	238705 01/02/1953	003049965 02/03/1965 02/03/1995	2/3/2005	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Bruchou, Fernandez Madero, Lom					
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehi	icles.					
1316T-301040/BG	Bulgaria	12	17648 11/13/1991	21150 07/26/1993 11/13/2001	11/13/2011	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Patentcorrect Ltd.					
	Goods: Class 12: Cushions for automobiles	s, trucks, busses, railway cars ar	nd seats for automobiles	S.			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 10

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301040/CA MONR0012	Canada		306460 07/17/1967	155588 02/16/1983 02/16/1998	2/16/2013	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE	Ov	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Shapiro, Cohen, Andrews					
	Goods: Vehicle shock absorbers and parts thereof.							
1316T-301040/CL	Chile	12	12658B 08/06/1963	143272 11/28/1963 06/29/2004	6/29/2014	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Bruchou, Fernandez Madero, Lom						
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and vehicles in general, their parts and accessories.							
1316T-301040/CN	China P.R.	12	90022569 06/11/1990	555935 06/20/1991 06/20/2001	6/19/2011	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE		Ov	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: CCPIT Pate				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 11

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301040/CN/01	China P.R.	12	8844094 12/05/1988	503684 11/10/1989 11/10/1999	11/9/2009	Registered
	Mark: MONROE	(Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: CCPIT Pate		,	
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for ve	ehicles; suspensions and suspens	ion parts for vehicles.			
1316T-301040/CN/02 MONR0091	China P.R.	12	9800111395 09/29/1998	1388329 04/21/2000	4/20/2010	Registered
	Mark: MONROE & Design (In C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: CCPIT Patent & Trademark Law				
		r locomotion by land, air or water, ds and torque rod assemblies, trac as pressurized lift supports for hato	k rods, ball joints and	spherical ball joints, load suspe	ension enhancers; v	
1316T-301040/CN/03 MONR0090	China P.R.	12	960110165 09/28/1996	1119149 10/14/1997	10/13/2007	Registered
	Mark: MONROE (In Meng Nuo)		(Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: CCPIT Pate		ı
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for ve	ehicles, suspension for vehicles ar	nd suspension spare pa	arts for vehicles.		
1316T-301040/CN/04 MONR0092	China P.R.	12	9800111398 09/29/1998	1388330 04/21/2000	4/20/2010	Registered
	Mark: MONROE (In Meng Nuo)		(Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: CCPIT Pate		,
		d suspension parts and accessories and spherical ball joints, load sus dows, light bars, roll bars, grills ar	spension enhancers; ve			

HARNESS **E**

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 12

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301040/CN/05	China P.R.	7	4192604 07/28/2004			Filed-Pending
	Mark: MONROE (In Chinese Characters)	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: CCPIT Patent & Trademark Law				
	Goods: Class 7: Automotive exhaust system componen	its, namely, mufflers, c	atalytic converter	s, exhaust pipes, tail pipes, gask	ets and clamps.	
1316T-301040/CN/06	China P.R.	12	4192578 07/28/2004			Filed-Pending
	Mark: MONROE (In Chinese Characters)	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: CCPIT Patent & Trademark Law				
	Goods: Class 12: Automotive shock absorbers and sus	pension struts.				
1316T-301040/CO	Colombia	12	9325159 07/06/1990	46794 08/23/1960 08/22/2000	8/22/2010	Registered
	Mark: MONROE		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Cavelier Abo			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles; locomotive apparatus for land, air or water.					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 13

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country		Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301040/EM/05	Community	y Trademark	12; 25; 7	0013306041 08/11/2003			Filed-Pending		
	Mark: Mo	MONROE Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Urquhart-Dykes & Lord-Cardiff							
	bu Cla Cla	ds: Class 12: Vehicles suspension parts, shock absorbers, struts, bushings and bearings, steering stabilizers and springs; automotive accessories, roll bars, grills, bumpers and gas pressurized lift supports for hatch doors and windows. Class 25: Safety equipment, arm bands, leg bands and safety vests with reflective coating. Class 7: Motor vehicle exhaust systems and components therefor, mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, adaptor pipes, tail pipes, tail pipe reducers, tail pipe spouts, tail pipe tips, headers, gaskets, clamps and hangers; machines and machine tools not used for land vehicles, motors, machine couplings and belts.							
1316T-301040/CR MONR0015	Costa Rica	a	12	38766 03/31/1969	65952 05/15/1969 11/28/1995	11/28/2005	Registered		
	Mark: Mo	ONROE		Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Victor Vargas-Valenzuela					
	Goods: Cla	ass 12: Shock absorbers for the following artic	cles - namely automobi	les, trucks, buses, railw	ay cars and trucks.				
1316T-301040/CU	Cuba		12	196599 12/11/1959	106108 04/01/1963 04/01/2003	4/1/2013	Registered		
	Mark: Mo	ONROE		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Claim S.A.					
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for the following articles; motor cars, vans, buses, railway coaches and					vans.			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 14
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0029

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301040/CZ	Czech Republic	12	65666 12/31/1991	176077 05/04/1994 12/31/2001	12/31/2011	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Cermak, Horejs, Vrba				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, cra-	nes, motorboats, helicopte	ers, electric locomotives, p	passenger cars, trucks, bicyc	les and tires.		
1316T-301040/DK	Denmark	12	305763 08/27/1963	107464 04/04/1984 04/04/2004	4/4/2014	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Plougmann, Vingtoft & Partners					
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles						
1316T-301040/DO	Dominican Republic	25	None 02/20/1960	11214 03/08/1990	3/8/2010	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE	0	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: R.O. Senior				
	Goods: Class 25: Shock absorbers and allied e	quipment, including suspe	nsion springs for use on a	automobiles and other forms	of transport.		

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 15

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301040/EC	Ecuador		161 08/30/1963	65694 08/30/1993	8/30/2003	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE		0	wner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Quevedo & l		iny	
	Goods: Vehicle shock absorbers.						
1316T-301040/SV	El Salvador	26a	None 09/28/1984	11636 08/29/1985	8/29/2005	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Ricardo Romero - Guzman					
	Goods: Class 26a: Shock absorbers for au	tomobiles and other mediums o	f transportation.				
1316T-301040/FJ	Fiji Islands	22	24426 03/08/1993	24426 01/05/1995	3/8/2007	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Munro, Leys & Co.						
	Goods: Class 22: Variable rate springs and	d shock absorbers for the follow	ng articles. namely autor	mobiles, trucks, buses, railwa	ay cars and truck se	ats.	
1316T-301040/FI	Finland	12	636384 11/07/1984	43633 12/10/1984 12/10/2004	12/10/2014	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Oy. Kolster			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers						

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 16

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301040/FR MONR0024	France	12	201404 10/27/1975	1328356 10/25/1985 10/25/1995	10/31/2005	Registered
	Mark: MONROE		Own	er/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Cabinet Hel		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorber	s for automobiles, trucks, buses, railway car	s and seats for trucks.			
1316T-301040/GE	Georgia	12; 7	AM2000015689 10/26/2000	M14160 12/04/2001	12/4/2011	Registered
	Mark: MONROE	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Katzarov S.A.				
		orbers and suspensions systems for automobiles and parts and accessories therefore. exhaust system components, namely, mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, tail pipes, gaskets and clamps.				
1316T-301040/DE	Germany	12	M1578510Wz 12/11/1959	744952 01/23/1961 12/11/1999	12/31/2009	Registered
	Mark: MONROE		Own	er/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Hauck, et al		any
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles; appara	atus for locomotion by land, air or water.				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 17

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301040/GB	Great Britain	12	1012217 06/04/1980	B1012217 06/04/1980 06/04/1994	6/4/2008	Registered
	Mark: MONROE		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Computer Pa		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles.					
1316T-301040/GR	Greece	7	30523 09/04/1963	30523 08/17/1964 09/04/2003	9/4/2013	Registered
	Mark: MONROE		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Dr. P.D. The		
	Goods: Class 7: Vehicle shock absorbers.					
1316T-301040/GT	Guatemala	12	57440 04/19/1979	20620 05/04/1989 05/04/1999	5/3/2009	Registered
	Mark: MONROE		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Skinner-Klee		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 18

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301040/HK	Hong Kong	12	9302489 03/17/1993	127431998 12/07/1998 03/17/2000	3/17/2014	Registered
	Mark: MONROE		0	wner/Assignee: Monroe Aut	o Equipment Compa	any
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers	s; all included in Class 12.				
1316T-301040/HK/01 MONR0071	Hong Kong	12	9812687 09/24/1998	9114AB1999 07/16/1999	9/24/2005	Registered
	Mark: MONROE		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Inc.	
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles; apparatus for l bushings, torque bars, torque rods accessories, engine mounts, gas p	and torque rod assemblies, trac	k rods, ball joints and sp	herical ball joints, load susp	ension enchancers;	
1316T-301040/HU	Hungary	12	452791 10/18/1991	134306 10/18/1991 10/18/2001	10/18/2011	Registered
	Mark: MONROE		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Danubia	tomotive Operating	
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers	s, cranes, motorboats, helicopters	s, electric locomotives, p	eassenger cars, trucks, bicyc	les and tires.	
1316T-301040/IN	India	12	429074 10/29/1984	429074B 10/29/1984 10/22/1998	10/22/2005	Registered
	Mark: MONROE		O	wner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: L. S. Davar		any

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 19

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301040/ID	Indonesia	12	325429 06/23/1992	325429 01/06/1995 06/23/2002	6/22/2012 6/22/2012	Registered
	Mark: MONROE		Owi	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Widjojo Law		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles; apparat	us for locomotion by land, air or water; sl	hock absorbers for auton	nobiles, trucks, buses, train	s and seats for truc	ks.
1316T-301040/IE	Ireland	12	8273 01/11/1980	B81578 01/11/1980 01/11/1994	1/10/2008	Registered
	Mark: MONROE		Own	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: F. R. Kelly &		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers	for vehicles.				
1316T-301040/IT	Italy	12	2001C006104 12/03/1960	387370 11/05/1980 12/03/2000	12/3/2010	Registered
	Mark: MONROE		Own	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Bugnion S.A	-	
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers	for the following articles - automobiles, tr	rucks, buses, railway car	s and truck seats.		

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 20

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301040/JP	Japan	9	538037285	680950 07/14/1965 07/14/1995	7/14/2005	Registered
	Mark: MONROE		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Asamura Pa		
	Goods: Class 9: Shock absorbers for vehicle	les				
1316T-301040/JP/01 MONR0038	Japan	9	205631982 03/12/1982	2029327 03/30/1988 03/30/1998	3/30/2008	Registered
	Mark: MONROE (In Katakana)		0	wner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Asamura Pa		any
	Goods: Class 9: Shock absorbers and sprin	ngs.				
1316T-301040/JP/02	Japan	12; 20; 6; 7	205621982 03/12/1982	2029327 03/30/1988 03/30/1998	3/30/2008	Registered
	Mark: MONROE (In Katakana)		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Abelman, Fr		
	Goods: Class 6: Shock absorbers and sprin	ngs; Resp. Trans. to Tenneco Bu	siness Systems, Inc. 0	7/30/97.		

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 21

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-301040/KZ	Kazakstan	12; 7	16607 10/24/2000	12917 01/17/2002	10/24/2010	Registered			
	Mark: MONROE		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S./					
		Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and suspensions systems for automobiles and parts and accessories therefore. Class 7: Automotive exhaust system components, namely, mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, tail pipes, gaskets and clamps.							
1316T-301040/KW	Kuwait	12	12514 09/17/1980	11616 09/17/1980 09/17/2000	9/16/2010	Registered			
	Mark: MONROE		0	wner/Assignee: Monroe Auto	o Equipment Compa	ıny			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for	the following articles, namely, auto-	mobiles, trucks, buses, ra	ilway cars and truck seats					
1316T-301040/KG	Kyrgyzstan	12; 7	200039423	6044	10/24/2010	Registered			
10101 001040/10	11,19,251411	12, 7			10/2-/2010				
			10/24/2000	03/29/2002					
	Mark: MONROE			03/29/2002 wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S./					
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and	d suspension systems for automobi /stem components, namely, muffler	Or les and parts and access	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S./ ories therefore.	Α.				
1316T-301040/MY	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and		Or les and parts and access	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S./ ories therefore.	Α.	Registered			
1316T-301040/MY	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and Class 7: Automotive exhuast sy	ystem components, namely, muffler	Or les and parts and access s, catalytic converters, ex MA380284 08/16/1984	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S./ ories therefore. khaust pipes, tail pipes, gask 84B03802 08/16/1991	A. sets and clamps. 8/16/2005 b Equipment Compa	•			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 22

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
316T-301040/MX //ONR0042	Mexico	12	94665 09/05/1960	111229 12/18/1962 09/05/1995	9/5/2005	Registered			
	Mark: MONROE		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Werner, Juk		;			
	Goods: Class 12: Automobile shock abs	Goods: Class 12: Automobile shock absorbers							
1316T-301040/MD	Moldova	12; 7	009717 10/25/2000	8183 08/06/2001	10/25/2010	Registered			
	Mark: MONROE Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Katzarov S.A.								
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and suspensions systems for autmobiles and parts and accessories therefore, in class 12. Automotive exhuast system compon components.								
1316T-301040/MA MONR0043	Morocco	12	PV16 12/10/1959	29700 12/10/1959 12/10/1999	12/9/2019	Registered			
	Mark: MONROE	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company							
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.								

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 23

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus				
1316T-301040/MZ	Mozambique	12 1	4752000	4752000	3/22/2010	Registered				
			03/22/2000	06/14/2002						
	Mark: MONROE	NROE Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Inventa International, LTD								
	Goods: Class 12 1: Shock absorbers for automobiles, trucks, buses, railway cars and truck seats.									
1316T-301040/AN	Netherlands Antilles	12; 7				Docketed-Mailed				
	Mark: MONROE	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Sjiem Fat & Sjiem Fat								
	Goods: Class 7: Automotive exhuast system components (Class 7) Shock absorbers and suspension system for automobiles and parts and parts and accessories therefore.									
1316T-301040/NZ	New Zealand	12	136855 04/22/1981	136855 04/22/1992 04/22/2002	4/22/2016	Registered				
	Mark: MONROE	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Henry, Henry & Bristol								
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers.									

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 24

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301040/NI	Nicaragua	12	990569 04/21/1999	10493 07/26/1960 07/25/2000	7/24/2010	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Estudio Caldera					
	Goods: Class 12: Crash shocks and similar equipment.							
1316T-301040/NO	Norway	12	80291 08/28/1963	63171 01/03/1984 01/03/2004	1/3/2014	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Zacco Norway A/S					
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles.							
1316T-301040/PK	Pakistan	12	82828 05/03/1984	82828 05/03/1991 05/03/1991	5/3/2006	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE		Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Bharucha & Co.					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 25

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301040/PA	Panama	12	740 06/28/1978	23048 02/23/1989	2/23/1999	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Arias, Fabre				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for automobiles, trucks, buses, railway cars and truck seats.							
1316T-301040/PG MONR0049	Papua New Guinea	12	57619 03/09/1993	57619 03/09/1993	3/9/2003	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Davies Collison Cave-Melbourne						
	Goods: Class 12: Variable rate springs	and shock absorbers for the followi	ing articles, namely autor	mobiles, trucks, buses, railwa	ay cars and truck se	eats.		
1316T-301040/PY	Paraguay	12	1487 09/11/1963	39143 08/10/1964 04/16/2004	4/16/2014	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Berkemeyer Attorneys and Couns					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorb	pers.						

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 26

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301040/PE MONR0051	Peru	12	166186 03/11/1960	35234 03/11/1960 03/11/1995	3/11/2005	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: PanAmerican Law Office S.A.							
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and similar equip	oment, including sprin	ngs for suspension to be us	sed in automobiles and othe	r forms of transpora	ation.		
1316T-301040/PH/01	Philippines	12	52342 10/06/1983	42851 01/24/1989	1/24/2009 1/24/2009	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Ortega, Del Castillo, Bacorro							
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for the following articles - namely, automobile, trucks, buses, railway cars and truck seats.							
1316T-301040/PH/02	Philippines	12	4200108779 11/23/2001			Filed-Pending		
	Mark: MONROE		Ow	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Romulo, Ma				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for automobiles.	trucks, buses, railway	v cars and truck seats.					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0042

Page 27

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301040/PL	Poland	12	Z105003 01/13/1992	76862 05/19/1994 01/13/2002	1/13/2012	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE	Mark: MONROE Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Polservice						
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, cranes, motorboats, helicopters, electric locomotives, passenger cars, trucks, bicycles and tires.							
1316T-301040/PT MONR0055	Portugal	12	163088S 12/15/1959	163088S 10/13/1960 10/13/2000	10/13/2010	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE	Ov	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Gastao Da Cunha Ferreira, LDA.					
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for automobiles, lorries, buses, wagons and lorry seats.							
1316T-301040/PR	Puerto Rico		163 12/05/1962	12044 10/13/1961 12/05/1992	12/5/2002	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE		Ov	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Guerrero No		i		

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 28

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus				
1316T-301040/RO	Romania	12	26284 02/04/1992	18126 02/04/1992 02/04/2002	2/4/2012	Registered				
	Mark: MONROE	MONROE Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Rominvent S.A.								
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers for the following articles, namely automobiles, trucks, busses, railway cars and truck seats.									
1316T-301040/RU	Russian Federation	12	145945 11/19/1991	108361 10/12/1992 11/19/2001	11/19/2011	Registered				
	Mark: MONROE	ark: MONROE Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: SojuzPatent								
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, cranes, motorboats, helicopters, electric locomotives, passenger cars, trucks, bicycles and tires.									
1316T-301040/SA	Saudi Arabia	7	91291 08/01/2004			Filed-Pending				
	Mark: MONROE		Own	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Abu-Ghazaleh - Saudia Arabia O						
	Goods: Class 7: Motor vehicle exhaust systems and components therefor, mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, adaptor pipes, tail pipes, tail pipe reducers, tail pipe sputs, tail pipe tips, header, gaskets, clamps and hangers; machines and machine tools not used for land vehicles, motors, machine couplings and belts.									

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 29

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country		Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301040/SA/01	Saudi Arabia		12	91292 08/01/2004			Filed-Pending		
	Mark: MONROE			0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Abu-Ghazal)		
		Goods: Class 12: Vehicles suspension parts, shock absorbers, struts, bushings and bearings, steering stabilizers and springs; automotive accessories, roll bars, grills, bumpers and gas pressurized lift supports for hatch doors and windows.							
1316T-301040/CS	Serbia-Monten	egro	12	Z204591 10/14/1991	38631 01/10/1995 10/14/2001	10/14/2011	Registered		
	Mark: MON	Mark: MONROE			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Zivko Mijatovic & Partners - H				
	Goods: Class	12: Shock absorbers for vehic	cles, elevators, motor boats, cho	oppers, electric locomot	ives, cars, trucks, bicycles, w	heels for vehicles w	rith tubes and tires.		
1316T-301040/SG	Singapore		12	T8301484Z 03/25/1983	T8301484Z 03/25/1983 03/25/2004	3/25/2014	Registered		
	Mark: MON	Mark: MONROE		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: ECISF Ella Cheong Spruson &					
	Goods: Class	12: Vehicle shock absorbers.							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0045

Page 30

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-301040/SK	Slovak Republic	12	65666 12/31/1991	174524 05/16/1995 12/31/2001	12/31/2011	Registered			
	Mark: MONROE		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S./					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, cranes, motorboats, helicopters, electric locomotive, passenger cars, trucks, bicycles and tires.								
1316T-301040/ZA	South Africa	12	594281 12/17/1959	594281 12/17/1959 12/17/2003	12/17/2013	Registered			
	Mark: MONROE Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Adams & Adams-Pretoria								
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for the following articles, namely, automobiles, trucks, buses and truck seats.								
1316T-301040/KR	South Korea	37	236771987 12/12/1987	168592 02/21/1989 02/21/1999	2/21/2009	Registered			
	Mark: MONROE		Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: S.Y. Cha Patent Office						
	Goods: Class 37: Vehicle shock absorbers, cranes, motorboats, helicopters, electric locomotives, passenger cars, trucks bicycles and tires.								

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 31

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-301040/ES	Spain	12	430305 09/05/1963	430305 01/03/1964 01/03/2004	9/5/2013	Registered			
	Mark: MONROE	Mark: MONROE Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Duran-Corretjer							
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.								
1316T-301040/SE MONR0087	Sweden	12	9502200 02/23/1995	314659 06/28/1996	6/28/2006	Registered			
	Mark: MONROE		O	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Awapatent AB - Goteborg					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers; apparatus, namely shock absorbers, variable rate springs, and struts.								
1316T-301040/CH	Switzerland	12	5278 09/19/1983	327899 02/20/1984 09/19/2003	9/19/2013	Registered			
	Mark: MONROE	Owner/Assignee : Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Isler & Pedrazzini AG							
	Goods: Class 12: Suspension shock absorbers for vehicles.								

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 32

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country		Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301040/TW	Taiwan		12	7028881 08/27/1981	187384 08/16/1982 08/16/2002	8/15/2012	Registered		
	Mark: MONF	MONROE Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Saint Island International							
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and suspension systems for automobiles. (National class 90)								
1316T-301040/TW/01 MONR0078	Taiwan		82	Waiting 07/01/1989	447886 07/01/1989 07/01/1999	6/30/2009	Registered		
	Mark: MONF	MONROE			Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: TIPLO Attorneys at Law				
	Goods: Class 82	2: Aircraft, vessles, vehicles	s, tranportation machinery and eq	uipment and their com	ponents and parts.				
1316T-301040/TW/02 MONR0084	Taiwan		12	8749465 10/09/1998	963143 10/01/2001	9/30/2011	Registered		
	Mark: MONF	ROE (In Meng Nuo)		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Union Patent Service Centre					
	assemb	lies, track rods, ball joints a	supension parts and accessories, nd shperical ball joints, load susp ws, light bars, roll bars, grills and	ension enhancers; veh					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 33

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country		Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301040/TW/03 MONR0080	Taiwan		82	7746032 10/06/1988	7746032 10/06/1988 10/06/1998	10/5/2008	Registered		
	Mark: N	MONROE (In Mandarin)		Owne	r/Assignee: Monroe Auto	Equipment Compa	iny		
	Goods: C	Class 82: Aircraft, vessels, vehicles, transportati	on machinery and equi	pment and their compo	nents and parts.				
1316T-301040/TJ	Tajikistan	1	12; 7	0276 10/26/2000	5261 12/14/2001	10/26/2010	Registered		
	Mark: N	Mark: MONROE			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Katzarov S.A.				
		Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and suspension systems for automobiles and parts and accessories therefor. Class 7: Automotive exhuast system components, namely, mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, tail pipes, gaskets and clamps.							
1316T-301040/TH MONR0064	Thailand		12	410570 02/13/1980	111240 11/28/1989 02/13/2000	2/12/2010	Registered		
	Mark: N	Mark: MONROE		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Domnern Somgiat & Boonma					
	Goods: C	Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 34

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	,	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-301040/TH/01 MONR0075	Thailand	d	12	160442 11/11/1986	60325 11/11/1986 11/11/1996	11/10/2006	Registered			
	Mark:	MONROE (In Thai) Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Domnern Somgiat & Boonma								
	Goods:	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, parts and accessories of vehicle shock absorbers; springs and struts as being parts of vehicle shock absorbers.								
1316T-301040/TT	Trinidad	ł & Tobago	6	21590 04/29/1993	B21590 08/10/1995	4/28/2007	Registered			
	Mark:	Mark: MONROE			Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: J.D. Sellier & Co.					
	Goods:	Class 6: Variable rate springs and shock absort	pers for the following ar	ticles, namely, au	utomobiles, trucks, busses, rail	way cars and truck se	eats.			
1316T-301040/TR MONR0066	Turkey		12; 6; 7	24240 02/13/1960	20584 05/03/1960 02/13/2005	2/12/2015	Registered			
	Mark:	Mark: MONROE			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Stock Industrial Property					
		Class 12: See class 6 for list of all goods covere Class 6: Shock absorbers for automobiles, truck Class 7: See class 6 for list of all goods covered	ks, buses, railway cars	and truck seats.						

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0050

Page 35

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301040/TM	Turkmenistan	12; 7	20000368 10/24/2000	7626 03/01/2002	3/1/2012	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE		Ov	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S./				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and Class 7: Automotive exhaust sy	l suspensions systems for automob vstem components, namely mufflers			ets and clamps.			
1316T-301040/UA MONR0088	Ukraine	12	9285 03/15/1995	9285 12/25/1997	3/15/2005	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Gowling, Lafleur & Henderson-O							
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles; apparatus f	or locomotion by land air or water.						
316T-301040/UA/01	Ukraine	7	2000104729 10/23/2000	29871 02/17/2003	10/23/2010	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Katzarov S.A.					
	Goods: Class 7: Automotive exhaust sy	stem components, namely, muffler	s, catalytic converters, ex	khaust pipes, tail pipes, gask	ets and clamps.			
1316T-301040/UY MONR0068								
	Uruguay	24	206870 03/22/1966	137777 10/29/1985 04/01/1996	4/1/2006	Registered		
	Uruguay Mark: MONROE	24	03/22/1966	10/29/1985	tomotive Inc.	Registered		

HARNESS EE

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 36

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus				
1316T-301040/UZ	Uzbekistan	12; 7	MGU20000957 10/24/2000	MGU10728 10/11/2001	10/24/2010	Registered				
	Mark: MONROE		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S						
	Goods: Class 12: 12: Suspension sp Class 7: 7: Automotive exhau	rings, shock absorbers and suspensi ust system components, namely, mut				es, collars and clamps.				
1316T-301040/VE	Venezuela	19	287 02/11/1976	39540F 01/16/1992	1/16/2007	Registered				
	Mark: MONROE Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Clarke, Modet Y De Venezuela									
	Goods: Class 19: Motor cars, vans, b	uses, coaches and trucks, including	equipment and accessori	es.						
1316T-301040/VN	Vietnam	12	2182 07/10/1990	2086 01/10/1991 07/10/2000	7/10/2010	Registered				
	Mark: MONROE		Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company							
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles; apparatus	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles; apparatus for locomotions by land, air or water.								
1316T-201096/US	United States	12	71/623558 01/14/1952	575157 06/02/1953 06/02/2003	6/2/2013	Registered				
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC (Styli:	zed)	O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating					
	Goods: Class 12: Automobile shock a	absorbers.								

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 37

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301096/AU	Australia	12	359974 05/07/1981	B35997412 06/09/1988 05/07/2002	5/7/2012	Registered	
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC Owner/Assignee: Tennec Agent: Wray &						
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for land vehicles.						
1316T-301096/BS	Bahamas	6	4715 03/23/1980	4715 03/23/1980 03/23/1994	3/23/2008	Registered	
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC		Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Higgs & Kelly				
	Goods: Class 6: Automobile shock absorbers.						
1316T-301096/BD	Bangladesh	12	858 05/02/1973	858 04/08/1987 04/08/2002	4/8/2017	Registered	
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Hossain & Associates				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles.						

HARNESS **E**

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

TRADEMARK

Page 38

REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0053

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus				
1316T-301096/BX	Benelux	12	19931 09/13/1991	77818 11/30/1991 11/30/2001	11/30/2011	Registered				
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC	MONRO-MATIC			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Office Kirkpatrick S.A.					
	Goods: Class 12: Automobile shock absorbers.									
1316T-301096/BO MMAT0006	Bolivia	12	20170C 03/15/1963	51365 04/30/1967 04/30/1997	4/30/2007	Registered				
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC		O	wner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Landivar & l		any				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.									
1316T-301096/BR	Brazil	7.60	583210 03/15/1963	004519957 01/21/1984 01/21/1994	1/21/2004	Registered				
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Dannemann						
	Goods: Class 7.60: Machines & machine tools; motors	s (except for vehicles	s), machine couplings & b	pelting (except for vehicles);	large agricultural im	plements.				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 39

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301096/CA MMAT0008	Canada		306464 07/17/1967	155589 02/16/1983 02/16/1998	2/16/2013	Registered		
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC		Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Gowling, Lafleur & Henderson-O					
	Goods: Vehicle shock absorbers and	parts thereof.						
1316T-301096/CL	Chile	12	12659 08/06/1963	143273 11/28/1963 06/29/2004	6/29/2014	Registered		
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Bruchou, Fe		om		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and vehicles in general, their parts and accessories.							
1316T-301096/CO	Colombia	12	92291348 08/13/1993	55316 10/29/1993	10/29/2003	Registered		
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Bruchou, Fernandez Madero, Lom						
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles; apparatus	for locomotion by land, air or water inc	luding vehicle shock a	absorbers.				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 40

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus				
1316T-301096/CR	Costa Rica	12	None 09/09/1966	11060 09/09/1981 09/09/1991	9/9/2001	Registered				
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC	Mark: MONRO-MATIC			Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Bufete Pinto S.A.					
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for cars.									
1316T-301096/DO	Dominican Republic	25	12632 04/04/1963	12632 04/04/1963 04/04/1993	4/4/2013	Registered				
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: R.O. Senior								
	Goods: Class 25: Shock absorbers.									
1316T-301096/EC	Ecuador		160 08/30/1963	64394 08/30/1993	8/30/2003	Registered				
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC	Ov	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Quevedo & Ponce							
	Goods: Vehicle shock absorbers.									

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 41

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301096/SV	El Salvador	12	None 05/03/1963	11637 10/05/1964 10/05/1994	10/5/2004	Registered		
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC	Mark: MONRO-MATIC				any		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.							
1316T-301096/FR	France	12	873465 08/21/1987	1423986 08/21/1987	8/20/1997	Registered Transferred: Renewal 8&15		
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Novagraaf Technologies SA						
	Goods: Class 12: Automobile shock absorbers Resp. Trans. to Tenneco Business Systems, Inc. 03/21/97.							
1316T-301096/DE	Germany	10	M19825 08/02/1962	782855 08/02/1992 08/02/1992	8/31/2002	Registered		
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Hauck, et al (Hamburg)						
	Goods: Class 10: Vehicle shock absorbers.							

HARNESS **E**

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

TRADEMARK

Page 42

REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0057

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301096/GH	Ghana	13	None 04/03/1963	12246 06/03/1963 06/03/1991	6/3/2005	Registered		
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC	0	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Spoor and Fisher Jersey-St. He					
	Goods: Class 13: Vehicle shock absorbers i	made of metal or in which meta	al predominates					
1316T-301096/GB	Great Britain	12	838138 08/15/1962	838138 08/15/1983	8/15/2007	Registered Transferred: Renewal 8&15		
				08/15/1997				
	Mark: MONROMATIC		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Computer P				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehic	cles						
1316T-301096/GT	Guatemala	23	169887 09/04/1987	60008 01/31/1990 01/30/2000	1/29/2010	Registered		
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC		0	wner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Skinner-Klee		any		
	Goods: Class 23: Automobile shock absorbed	ers.						

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 43

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301096/GY	Guyana	12	941966 03/10/1966	6256A 03/10/1987 03/10/2001	3/10/2015	Registered		
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Cameron & Shepherd						
	Goods: Class 12: Automobile shock absorbers.							
1316T-301096/ID MMAT0023	Indonesia	12	None 06/25/1986	205678 06/25/1986 06/25/1996	6/24/2006 6/24/2006	Registered		
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: George Widjojo & Partners						
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for automobiles, trucks, buses, trains and truck chairs.							
1316T-301096/IR	Iran	12	34187 02/19/1964	25434 02/19/1984 02/19/2004	2/19/2014	Registered		
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Saba & Co Lebanon					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 44

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301096/IL MMAT0025	Israel	12	21684 02/05/1963	21684 02/02/1989 02/05/1998	2/4/2012	Registered
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Sanford T. 0		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.					
1316T-301096/JM	Jamaica	6	671 07/18/1966	11401 07/18/1987 07/18/2001	7/18/2015	Registered
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Nunes, Sch		
	Goods: Class 6: Automobile shock absorbers.					
1316T-301096/JP	Japan	12; 20; 6; 7	538000190 01/09/1963	681079 07/16/1965 04/15/1985	4/15/1995	Registered Transferred: Renewal 8&15
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC		0	wner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Asamura Pa		any
	Goods: Class 6: Vehicle shock absorbers.					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 45

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301096/JP/01	Japan	12; 13; 17; 19; 20; 22; 27; 6; 9	205651982	1858309	4/23/2006	Registered Transferred: Renewal		
			03/12/1982	04/23/1986 04/23/1996		8&15		
	Mark: JAPAN MONROE-MATIC Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Abelman, Frayne & Schwab							
	Goods: Class 6: Transportation machines, apparatus and implements; parts and accessories thereof							
1316T-301096/MY MMAT0032	Malaysia	12	272784 06/14/1984	8402727 06/14/1991 06/14/1991	6/14/2005	Registered		
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Patrick Miranday Co. (S) Pte L						
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles.							
1316T-301096/MY/01	Malaysia	12	M39474 03/23/1963	M39474 03/23/1970	3/23/2008	Registered Transferred: Renewal 8&15		
				03/23/1998				
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC			Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Donaldson 8		any		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 46

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301096/MX	Mexico	12	124542 10/15/1991	403945 01/20/1992 10/15/2001	10/15/2011	Registered		
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Uhthoff Gon				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.							
1316T-301096/AN/01	Netherlands Antilles	12	09465 03/08/1966	09465 04/12/1966 03/08/1996	3/8/2006	Registered		
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC	Ov	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Century Trademark Curacao N.V.					
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for cars, including all packing materials for such and labels applied.							
1316T-301096/NZ	New Zealand	12	137071 05/07/1981	137071 05/07/1988 05/07/2002	5/7/2016	Registered		
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Henry Hugh				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers and parts the	nerefor.						

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 47

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301096/NI	Nicaragua	12	None 02/20/1963	13246 04/10/1964 04/10/2004	4/9/2014	Registered	
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Guy Jose Be			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.						
1316T-301096/NG	Nigeria	13	312634 03/21/1977	14307 03/21/1991 03/21/1991	3/21/2005	Registered	
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC	Ov	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Spoor and Fisher Jersey-St. He				
	Goods: Class 13: Vehicle shock absorbers made of metal or in which metal predominates.						
1316T-301096/PK	Pakistan	12	43261 04/08/1965	43261 04/08/1987 04/08/2002	4/8/2017	Registered	
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Bharucha &			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles.						

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 48

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus				
1316T-301096/PY	Paraguay	12	437 03/20/1963	38465 12/28/1963 04/12/2004	4/12/2014	Registered				
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC		O	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Bruchou, Fernandez Madero, Lom						
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion b	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water, especially shock absorbers included in the International Class 12.								
1316T-301096/PE	Peru	12	114982 02/23/1963	65396 02/23/1963 02/23/2003	2/23/2013	Registered				
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Barreda Mo						
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles.									
1316T-301096/PH MMAT0041	Philippines	21	R4626 10/25/1963	11633 02/18/1965 02/18/1985	2/18/2005	Registered				
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC		O	wner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Ortega, Del		any				
	Goods: Class 21: Automobile shock absorbers									

HARNESS **E**

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 49

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301096/PR MMAT0042	Puerto Rico	19	14594 06/13/1979	22391 10/09/1989 10/09/1999	10/9/2009	Registered	
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Louis R. Me			
	Goods: Class 19: Vehicle shock absorbers						
1316T-301096/SG	Singapore	12	32439 03/19/1963	32439 03/19/1984 03/19/1998	3/19/2008	Registered Transferred: Renewal 8&15	
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC		O	wner/Assignee: Monroe Aut Agent: Drew & Nap		any	
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers						
1316T-301096/LK MMAT0045	Sri Lanka	13	24396 03/19/1963	24396 03/18/1991 03/18/2001	3/18/2011	Registered	
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: J.A. Kemp &			
	Goods: Class 13: Vehicle shock absorbers made of metal or in which metal predominates.						

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 50

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-301096/TH MMAT0048	Thailand	12	48220 07/12/1963	30637 07/12/1963 07/12/2003	7/11/2003	Registered			
	Mark: MONROMATIC	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Domnern Somgiat & Boonma							
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absort	ers made of metal or in which metal p	oredominates.						
1316T-301096/TT	Trinidad & Tobago	22	4120 01/06/1981	B4120 01/06/1981 03/28/1995	3/27/2009	Registered			
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC	Mark: MONRO-MATIC			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Fitzwilliam, Stone, Furness-Sm				
	Goods: Class 22: Automobile shock ab	sorbers							
1316T-301096/TR MMAT0050	Turkey	12	1502/63 02/06/1963	102067 02/06/1963 02/06/1998	2/5/2008	Registered			
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Stock Indust	-				
	Goods: Class 12: Automobile shock absorbers; Resp. Trans. to Tenneco Business Systems, Inc. 07/30/97.								

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 51

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301096/UY MMAT0052	Uruguay	24	207433 08/26/1985	137776 04/21/1986 04/21/1996	4/21/2006	Registered	
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Bacot & Bacot					
	Goods: Class 24: Vehicle shock absorbers						
1316T-301096/VE/01	Venezuela	19	17177 12/04/1986	141151 03/04/1991	3/4/2006	Registered	
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC			Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Clarke, Mod		any	
	Goods: Class 19: Vehicle shock absorbers and vehicle	es and parts thereof.					
1316T-301096/VE/02	Venezuela	12	200113194 07/26/2001			Filed-Pending	
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock Absorbers for Land Vehicles.						
1316T-301096/VN/01	Vietnam	12	2180 07/10/1990	2084 07/10/1991 07/10/2000	7/10/2010	Registered	
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion b	y land, air or water.					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 52

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301129/AT	Austria	12	AM215681 09/09/1981	98480 12/31/1991 12/31/2001	12/31/2011	Registered		
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Sonn & Part				
	Goods: Class 12: Motor vehicle shock absorbers, p	arts and accessories	of motor vehicles.					
1316T-301129/BX	Benelux	12	19932 11/30/1971	77819 11/30/1991 11/30/2001	11/30/2011	Registered		
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Office Kirkpa				
	Goods: Class 12: Combination spring and shock absorber units for automotive vehicles.							
1316T-301129/BG	Bulgaria	12	25687 11/30/1993	24357 08/11/1994 11/30/2003	11/30/2013	Registered		
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Patentcorred				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, cartridges, spring seat shock absorbers and struts.							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0068

Page 53

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301129/CA	Canada		250091 03/25/1959	TMA115787 10/30/1959 10/30/2004	10/30/2019	Registered		
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER		Ow	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Gowling Lafl		,		
	Goods: Combination spring and sho	ock absorber units for automotive vehicles.	Variable rate springs					
1316T-301129/CZ	Czech Republic	12	9382158 08/26/1993	188791 03/19/1996 08/26/2003	8/26/2013	Registered		
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Korejzova & Co.					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, cartridges, spring seat shock absorbers and struts.							
1316T-301129/DK	Denmark	12	VA027711962 08/14/1962	VR007751963 04/06/1993 04/06/2003	4/6/2013	Registered		
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER		Ow	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: International				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle apparatuses for locomotion by land, air or water in Class 12, especially combination spring and shock absorber units for automotive vehicles.							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 54

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301129/FI	Finland	12	R98385 04/02/1985	44618 05/07/1985 05/07/1995	5/7/2005	Registered	
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Seppo Laine			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles; apparatuses for locomotion	by land, air or water.					
1316T-301129/FR	France	12	832413 01/09/1987	1390870 01/09/1987 01/09/1997	1/31/2007	Registered	
	Mark: LOAD LEVELER			Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Cabinet Wei		any	
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers.						
1316T-301129/DE	Germany	12	M19826 06/22/1982	791276 08/02/1992 08/02/2002	8/31/2012	Registered	
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Hauck, et al			
	Goods: Class 12: Combination spring and shock absorbers for automotive vehicles.						

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 55

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-301129/GB	Great Britain	12	838330 08/21/1962	838330 08/21/1983	8/21/1997	Registered Transferred: Renewal 8&15			
				08/21/1983					
	Mark: MONROMATIC LOAD-LEVELER		(Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: J.A. Kemp & Co.					
	Goods: Class 12: Combination spring and shock abso	Goods: Class 12: Combination spring and shock absorber units for vehicles							
1316T-301129/GR	Greece	12	70848	70848	1/19/2012	Registered			
			01/19/1982	01/19/1992 01/19/2002					
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Dr. P.D. The					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle Shock Absorbers, Spare Parts And Vehicle Accessories in class 12.								
1316T-301129/HU	Hungary	12	M9303979	142336	8/27/2013	Registered			
			08/27/1993	02/12/1997 08/27/2003					
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Danubia	tomotive Operating				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, cartridges, spring seat shock absorbers and struts.								

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 56
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0071

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301129/IE	Ireland	12	255281 09/09/1981	116038 09/18/1986 09/09/2002	9/8/2012	Registered
	Mark: MONROE LOAD-LEVELE	R	0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: F. R. Kelly &		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for mo	otor vehicles.				
1316T-301129/IT	Italy	12	63454 08/23/1962	160851 12/28/1962 08/23/2002	8/23/2012	Registered
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Office Grego		
	Goods: Class 12: Combination spring and shock absorber units for automotive vehicles.					
1316T-301129/JP	Japan	9	1034447 09/30/1970	1890216 08/01/1973 09/29/1996	9/29/2006	Registered
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER		0	wner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Asamura Pa		ny
	Goods: Class 9: Shock absorbers and oth	ner goods.				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 57

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301129/MX/01	Mexico	12	124541 10/15/1991	415642 06/05/1992 10/15/2001	10/15/2011	Registered		
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Werner, Juk, Baudelio & Cia.SC						
	Goods: Class 12: Stabilizing units.							
1316T-301129/PH/01	Philippines	12	41995100911 06/21/1995			Filed-Pending		
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER		Ow	vner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Romulo, Ma		ny		
	Goods: Class 12: Combination spring and shock absorber units for automotive vehicles.							
1316T-301129/PL	Poland	12	Z126988 11/23/1993	R86721 10/25/1995 11/23/2003	11/23/2013	Registered		
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER		Ow	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Polservice	tomotive Operating			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, cartridges, spring seat shock absorbers and struts.							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 58

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301129/PT	Portugal	12a	115503 08/13/1962	179091 04/11/1963 04/11/1993	4/11/2003	Registered		
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Clarke, Mod				
	Goods: Class 12a: Vehicle shock absorbers.							
1316T-301129/RO	Romania	12	30392 11/17/1993	21537 11/17/1993 11/17/2003	11/17/2013	Registered		
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Rominvent S				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, cartridges, spring seat shock absorbers and struts.							
1316T-301129/CS	Serbia-Montenegro	12	Z56193 08/24/1993	40214 06/19/1997 08/24/2003	8/24/2013	Registered		
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Vojislav Mih				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, car	tridges, spring seat shock a	absorbers and struts.					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 59

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301129/SK	Slovak Republic	12	153293 08/30/1993	179185 12/19/1997 08/30/2003	8/30/2013	Registered		
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S. <i>i</i>				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, cartridg	jes, spring seat shock	absorbers and struts.					
1316T-301129/ES	Spain	12	407313 08/16/1962	407313 12/11/1962 08/16/2002	8/16/2012	Registered		
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Sres. Elzaburu						
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle, apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water.							
1316T-301129/SE	Sweden	12	816273 11/24/1981	194113 12/28/1984 12/28/2004	12/28/2014	Registered		
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Bjerkens Pa				
	Goods: Class 12: Motor vehicle shock absorbers, p	arts and accessories	of motor vehicles, included	d in the class.				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 60

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301129/CH	Switzerland	12	4582 09/17/1962	193913 10/31/1962 09/17/2002	9/17/2012	Registered
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S./		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for automotive	vehicles.				
1316T-301129/TR	Turkey	12	119041/81 12/21/1981	073087 12/21/1981 12/21/2001	12/20/2011	Registered
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Stock Indust		
	Goods: Class 12: Motor vehicle shock absorbers.					
1316T-301150/BR	Brazil	7.60	14256M74 08/12/1974	006295061 04/25/1986	4/25/1996	Registered Transferred: Renewal 8&15
	Mark: 500		Ov	wner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Dannemann		any
	Goods: Class 7.60: Parts, components and access	sories for vehicles				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0076

Page 61

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301150/VE	Venezuela	23	17176 12/04/1986			Filed-Pending
	Mark: SUPER 500		C	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Clarke, Mod		any
	Goods: Class 23: Shock absorbers, parts and access	sories thereof.				
1316T-201166/US ULTR0002	United States	12	72/258396 11/10/1966	850495 06/11/1968 06/11/1988	6/11/2008	Registered
	Mark: ULTRA		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.					
1316T-201166/US/01	United States Intent To Use Application	007	78/438459 06/21/2004			Filed-Pending
	Mark: ULTRA		c	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	
	Goods: Class 007: Catalytic converters and related e	xhaust products.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, ,	
1316T-301195/AU	Australia	12	320860 08/09/1978	320860 04/30/1982 08/09/1999	8/9/2009	Registered
	Mark: RIDE-LEVELER		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Griffith Hack		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for land vehicles.					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 62

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-301195/AT	Austria	12	AM120172 05/23/1972	73214 12/31/1992 12/31/2002	12/31/2012	Registered			
	Mark: RIDE-LEVELER		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Sonn & Part					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles, chassis for vehicles, springings and shock absorbers for vehicles and vehicle seats, elastic suspensions for motors, dashpot plungers, vibratic absorbers and dampeners, stabilizers and stabilization equipments for vehicles, pneumatic and hydraulic springings for vehicles as well as compensating equipments therefor; mechanical parts of all said goods.								
1316T-301195/BX	Benelux	12	645021 09/08/1981	377280 09/08/1991 09/08/2001	9/8/2011	Registered			
	Mark: RIDE-LEVELER		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Office Kirkpatrick S.A.						
	Goods: Class 12: Class 12 Shock abso	Goods: Class 12: Class 12 Shock absorber for motor vehicles, parts and accessories for motor vehicles as far as included in this class.							
1316T-301195/BG	Bulgaria	12	25686 11/30/1993	24356 08/11/1994 11/30/2003	11/30/2013	Registered			
	Mark: RIDE-LEVELER		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Patentcorred					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, cartridges, spring seat shock absorbers and struts.								

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 63

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus				
1316T-301195/CZ	Czech Republic	12	9382159 08/26/1993	188792 03/19/1996 08/26/2003	8/26/2013	Registered				
	Mark: RIDE-LEVELER	O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Korejzova 8							
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, cartridge	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, cartridges, spring seat shock absorbers and struts.								
1316T-301195/DK	Denmark	12	357071 09/21/1971	315572 09/29/1992 09/29/2002	9/29/2012	Registered				
	Mark: RIDE-LEVELER	0	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Internationalt Patent-Bureau							
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles, apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; and especially vehicle shock absorbers.									
1316T-301195/FI	Finland	12	533871 10/19/1971	63962 06/26/1985	6/26/2005	Registered Transferred: Renewal 8&15				
				06/26/1995						
	Mark: RIDE-LEVELER	Mark: RIDE-LEVELER			Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Oy. Kolster Ab.					
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles									

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 64

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301195/FR	France	12	1693159 09/11/2001	1693159 09/11/1991 09/13/2001	9/30/2011	Registered		
	Mark: RIDE-LEVELER		Own	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Novagraaf T				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles.							
1316T-301195/DE	Germany	12	M5032812Wz 09/17/1981	1044486 09/17/1991 09/17/2001	9/30/2011	Registered		
	Mark: RIDE-LEVELER		Own	ner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Hauck, et al		any		
	Goods: Class 12: Motor vehicle shock absorbers, parts and accessories of motor vehicles.							
1316T-301195/GB MRLV0002	Great Britain	12	1012218 06/04/1973	B1012218 06/04/1973 06/04/1994	6/4/2008	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE RIDE-LEVELER		Owi	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Computer P				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles.							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 65

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301195/GR	Greece	12	48380 05/08/1972	48380 07/17/1973 05/08/2002	5/8/2012	Registered	
	Mark: RIDE-LEVELER		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Dr. P.D. The			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.						
1316T-301195/HU	Hungary	12	M9303980 08/27/1993	142323 02/12/1997 08/27/2003	8/27/2013	Registered	
	Mark: RIDE-LEVELER		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Danubia	tomotive Operating		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, cartridges, spring seat shock absorbers and struts.						
1316T-301195/IE MRLV0001	Ireland	12	255181 09/09/1981	B116037 09/18/1986 09/09/2002	9/8/2012	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE RIDE-LEVELER		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: F. R. Kelly 8			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for motor	vehicles.					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 66

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301195/IT	Italy	12	MI91C006766 10/23/1971	2001c010745 05/21/1973 10/23/2001	10/23/2011	Registered
	Mark: RIDE-LEVELER		Ow	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Office Grego		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock abso	rbers.				
1316T-301195/NO	Norway	12	110874 05/09/1972	86278 11/02/1972 11/02/2002	11/2/2012	Registered
	Mark: RIDE-LEVELER		Ow	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Tandbergs F		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles, apparatuses for locomotion by land, air or water.					
1316T-301195/PL	Poland	12	Z126987 11/23/1993	R86720 10/25/1995 11/23/2003	11/23/2013	Registered
	Mark: RIDE-LEVELER		Ow	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Polservice	tomotive Operating	
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock abso	rbers, cartridges, spring seat shock abso	orbers and struts.			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 67

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301195/RO	Romania	12	30390 11/17/1993	21535 11/17/1993 11/17/2003	11/17/2013	Registered		
	Mark: RIDE-LEVELER		Ov	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Rominvent S.A.				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, cartridge	s, spring seat shock a	absorbers and struts.					
1316T-301195/CS	Serbia-Montenegro	12	Z56093 08/24/1993			Filed-Pending		
	Mark: RIDE-LEVELER		Ov	vner/Assignee: Monroe Auto	o Equipment Compa	ıny		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, cartridges, spring seat shock absorbers and struts.							
1316T-301195/SK	Slovak Republic	12	153393 08/30/1993	179246 08/30/1993 08/30/2003	8/30/2013	Registered		
	Mark: RIDE-LEVELER		Ov	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S				
	Goods: Class 12: Parts and fittings of vehicles, namely, shock absorbers, its hubs, adjustable shock absorbers, springs, absorber struts, cleats, and attachments.							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 68

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301195/ES	Spain	12	656470 10/20/1971	656470 03/01/1973 10/20/2001	10/20/2011 10/20/2011	Registered		
	Mark: RIDE-LEVELER		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Sres. Elzabu				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.							
1316T-301195/SE	Sweden	12	814726 09/10/1981	187477 07/29/1983 07/29/2003	7/29/2013	Registered		
	Mark: RIDE-LEVELER	ELER Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Awapatent AB - Goteborg						
	Goods: Class 12: Bumpers for motor vehicles and load-setting and load- adjusting devices for motor vehicles, Class 12.							
1316T-301195/CH	Switzerland	12	720819917 10/25/1991	393580 10/27/1991 10/27/1991	10/27/2011	Registered		
	Mark: RIDE-LEVELER		O	wner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: E. Blum & C		any		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles; apparatus for local	omotion by land, air or water.						

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 69

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301195/TR	Turkey	19	119040/81 12/21/1981	131207 12/21/1991 12/21/2001	12/20/2011	Registered	
	Mark: RIDE-LEVELER		Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Abelman, Frayne & Schwab				
	Goods: Class 19: Motor vehicle shock absorbers.						
1316T-301195/UA	Ukraine	12	95030689 03/15/1995	13016 07/19/1999	3/15/2005	Registered	
	Mark: RIDE-LEVELER		Ov	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Gowling, Lat			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for land vehicles.						
1316T-301198/BR	Brazil	7	19175M71 11/04/1971	007027826 11/25/1989 11/25/1999	11/25/2009	Registered	
	Mark: MONRO-MAX		Ov	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Dannemann			
	Goods: Class 7: Vehicle shock absorbers.						

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 70

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301198/CA	Canada		347054 10/18/1971	208516 08/01/1990	8/1/2005	Registered
	Mark: MONRO-MAX		0	wner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Shapiro, Co		any
	Goods: Shock absorbers suitable for use on veh	icles having a gross vehi	cle weight of 16,000 poun	ds or less.		
1316T-301198/FI	Finland	12	533971 10/19/1971	63963 05/09/1985	5/9/1995	Registered Transferred: Renewal 8&15
	Mark: MONRO-MAX Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Oy. Kolster Ab.					
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absobers suitable for us	se on vehicles having a g	ross vehicle weight of 16,	000 pounds or less		
1316T-301198/VE	Venezuela	23	829571 08/31/1987	70278 09/06/1987	9/6/2002	Registered
	Mark: MONRO-MAX		0	wner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Bruchou, Fe		
	Goods: Class 23: Vehicle shock absorbers.					
1316T-201219/US	United States	012	72/422435 04/25/1972	1000678 12/31/1974 12/31/1994	12/31/2004	Registered
	Mark: MAX-AIR		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Goods: Class 012: Shock absorbers suitable for use on vehicles having a gross vehicle weight of 16,000 pounds or less.

Page 71

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301219/AU	Australia	12	267852 04/27/1973	A267852 04/27/1980 04/27/1994	4/27/2008	Registered		
	Mark: MAX-AIR	ark: MAX-AIR Owner/Assignee: Mo						
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.							
1316T-301219/BR	Brazil	7.60	810643707 10/08/1981	810643707 09/20/1983 09/20/1993	9/20/2003	Registered		
	Mark: MAX-AIR		Owne	r/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Dannemanr				
	Goods: Class 7.60: Shock absorbers for motor vehicles, parts and accessories for motor vehicles.							
1316T-301219/CA	Canada		361487 02/15/1973	208651 08/08/1990	8/8/2005	Registered		
	Mark: MAX-AIR		Owne	r/Assignee: Monroe Aut Agent: Shapiro, Co		any		
	Goods: Shock absorbers suitable for use on vehicles ha	ving a gross vehicle we	eight of 16,000 pounds c	or less.				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 72

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301219/MX	Mexico	12	152877 09/25/1979	246690 06/25/1980 09/25/2004	9/25/2014	Registered
	Mark: MAX-AIR		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Werner, Juk		;
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers suitable for	use on vehicles having a q	gross vehicle weight or 7.	270 kilograms of less. Recl	assified from former	class 23.
1316T-301219/NZ	New Zealand	12	137073 05/07/1981	B137073 05/07/1988 05/07/2002	5/7/2016	Registered
	Mark: MAX-AIR		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Henry Hugh		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.					
1316T-301219/VE	Venezuela	23	367773 05/04/1973	76351F 08/06/1989	8/6/2004	Registered
	Mark: MAX-AIR		0	wner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Bruchou, Fe		
	Goods: Class 23: Vehicle shock absorbers.					
1316T-201276/US/03 MDES0056	United States	012	75/411270 12/29/1997	2228132 03/02/1999	3/2/2009	Registered
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Win Goods: Class 012: Motor vehicle suspension p	•		wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Inc.	

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 73

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-201276/US/04	United States	12	74/533655 06/06/1994	1914781 08/29/1995	8/29/2005	Registered
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Win	g)	0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	
	Goods: Class 12: Land vehicle suspension part	s, namely struts.				
1316T-301276/AL MDES0001	Albania	12	147 10/15/1992	5641 04/12/1994 11/02/1996	11/2/2006	Registered
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing	g)	O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Albanian Ch		e
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.					
316T-301276/AR MDES0052	Argentina	12	1915513 02/06/1994	1539944 09/30/1994	9/30/2004	Registered
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing) Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Bruchou, Fernandez Madero, Lom					om
	Goods: Class 12: Motor vehicles, shock absorb	ers, parts and accessorie	s of motor vehicles include	ed in the class.		
1316T-301276/AU	Australia	12	359975 05/07/1981	B359975 05/07/1988 05/07/2002	5/7/2012	Registered
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Win	g)	0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Wray & Ass		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers for la	and vehicles.				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 74

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301276/AT MDES0039	Austria	12	AM272694 06/07/1994	154817 10/11/1994 10/11/2004	10/31/2014	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Sonn & Partner				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control apparatus, namely	r, shock absorbers, vari	able rate springs.				
1316T-301276/BB	Barbados		816660 05/08/1998	816660 05/08/1998	5/8/2008	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)		Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Yearwood & Boyce				
1316T-301276/BX MDES0045	Benelux	12	77525 06/14/1994	556902 05/02/1995 06/14/2004	6/14/2014	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Gevers & Partners				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control apparatus, namely, shock absorbers, variable rate springs, and struts.						

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 75

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301276/BR	Brazil	12	810709880 12/08/1981	810709880 08/30/1983 08/30/1993	8/30/2003	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Bruchou, Fe				
	Goods: Class 12: Business and industry of motor vehicle shock absorbers, parts and accessories of motor vehicles.							
1316T-301276/BG MDES0007	Bulgaria	12	17646 11/13/1991	21148 07/26/1993 11/13/2001	11/13/2011	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)	0	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Patentcorrect Ltd.					
	Goods: Class 12: Cushions for vehicles.							
1316T-301276/CA	Canada		395158 03/01/1976	220668 05/20/1992	5/20/2007	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)		0	wner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Shapiro, Co		any		
	Goods: Vehicle shock absorbers.							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 76
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0091

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301276/CN	China P.R.	12	90022559 06/11/1990	555936 06/20/1991 06/19/2001	6/18/2011	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)		Ov	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Abelman, Frayne & Schwab			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.						
1316T-301276/CN/01	China P.R.	12	1119148 10/14/1997	1119148 10/14/1997	10/13/2007	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing) (In New Chinese)			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: CCPIT Patent & Trademark Law			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles, susper	sion for vehicles and	suspension spare part	s for vehicles.			
1316T-301276/CO	Colombia	12	92325158 07/11/2000	109825 07/11/1985 07/11/2000	7/11/2010	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)			Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Cavelier Abogados			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles; locomotive apparatus for land, air or water.						

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 77

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-301276/EM/05	Community Trademark	12; 25; 7	003309184 08/11/2003			Filed-Pending			
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Win	ng)	Ow	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Urquhart-Dy		l			
	bumpers and gas pressurized lift supp Class 25: Safety equipment, arm banc Class 7: Motor vehicle exhaust system	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles suspension parts, shock absorbers, struts, bushings and bearings, steering stabilizers and springs; automotive accessories, roll bars, grills, bumpers and gas pressurized lift supports for hatch doors and windows. Class 25: Safety equipment, arm bands, leg bands and safety vests with reflective coating. Class 7: Motor vehicle exhaust systems and components therefor, mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, adaptor pipes, tail pipes, tail pipe reducers, tail pipe spouts, tail pipe tips, headers, gaskets, clamps and hangers; machines and machine tools not used for land vehicles, motors, machine couplings and belts.							
1316T-301276/CZ	Czech Republic	12	65668 12/31/1991	176078 05/04/1994 12/31/2001	12/31/2011	Registered			
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wil	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)			Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Cermak, Horejs, Vrba				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.								
1316T-301276/DK MDES0038	Denmark	12	VA039201994 06/03/1994	VR070871994 10/21/1994 10/21/2004	10/21/2014	Registered			
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Win	ng)	Ow	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Internationa					
	Goods: Class 12: Parts and accessories for ve legs, combined springs and shock abs			k absorbers, springs, includ	ding variable rate sp	orings, shock absorber			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 78

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
316T-301276/FJ	Fiji Islands	22	24424 03/08/1993	24424 10/08/1996	3/8/2007	Registered			
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Munro, Leys & Co.							
	Goods: Class 22: Vehicle shock absorbers and variable	Goods: Class 22: Vehicle shock absorbers and variable rate springs.							
1316T-301276/FI MDES0036	Finland	12	300694 06/14/1994	136924 03/06/1995 03/06/2005	3/6/2015	Registered			
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Seppo Laine Oy							
	Goods: Class 12: Spring control apparatus for vehicles, namely, shock absorbers, variable speed springs and brackets.								
316T-301276/FR IDES0004	France	12	94523288 06/06/1994	94523288 06/06/1994 06/06/2004	6/30/2014	Registered			
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)		01	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Novagraaf T					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control apparatus, namely, shock absorbers, variable rate springs, and struts.								

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 79 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0094

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301276/DE MDES0047	Germany	12	M7808312Wz 06/06/1994	2095625 04/26/1994 06/06/2004	6/30/2014	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Dreiss, Fuhlendorf, Steimle &					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control a	pparatus, namely, shock absorbers,	variable rate springs, ar	nd struts.			
1316T-301276/GB MDES0041	Great Britain	12	1574072 06/02/1994	1574072 03/29/1996 06/02/2001	6/2/2011	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: J.A. Kemp & Co.					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control apparatus, shock absorbers and shock absorbing springs; vehicle shock absorbers and shocks absorbing springs; torsion bars for vehicles; variable rate springs; struts; vehicle suspension equipment; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.						
1316T-301276/GR MDES0040	Greece	12	119566 06/13/1994	119566 08/19/1997 06/13/2004	6/13/2014	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Dr. P.D. Theodorides					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control a	pparatus, namely, shock absorbers,	variable rate springs, ar	nd struts.			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 80

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301276/HK	Hong Kong	12	9302490 03/17/1993	127441998 03/17/1993 03/17/2000	3/17/2014	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers; all included in Class 12.							
1316T-301276/HU	Hungary	12	452591 10/18/1991	134291 10/18/1991 10/18/2001	10/18/2011	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Danubia	tomotive Operating			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.							
1316T-301276/IN MDES0016	India	12	368071 10/30/1980	368071B 10/30/1987 10/30/2001	10/30/2008	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)		Ov	wner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: L. S. Davar		any		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles.							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 81

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301276/IE MDES0042	Ireland	12	943283 06/02/1994	1666982 05/31/1994 06/02/2001	6/1/2011	Registered
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: F. R. Kelly & Co.				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control apparatus, namely	y, shock absorbers, var	iable rate srpings, and st	ruts.		
1316T-301276/IT MDES0048	Italy	12	MI94C006391 06/06/1994	697290 12/18/1996	6/6/2004	Registered
MDES0048	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Office Gregorj				
	Goods: Class 12: Devices to control vehicle ride, in part	icular shock absorbers	, springs, with variable re	action force and struts (Class 12.)	
1316T-301276/JM MDES0017	Jamaica	12	12623 03/16/1993	B26032 03/16/1993 03/16/2000	3/16/2014	Registered
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)		Owner	/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Livingston, A		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers and variable	rate springs in class 12	2.			

HARNESS **E**

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

TRADEMARK

Page 82

REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0097

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301276/JP MDES0018	Japan	12; 20; 6; 7	3966082 05/12/1982	1867657 06/27/1986 06/27/1996	6/27/2006	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Asamura Patent Office						
	Goods: Class 6: Buffers and springs.							
1316T-301276/MY	Malaysia	12	MA454084 09/25/1984	8404540 09/25/1991 09/25/1991	9/25/2005	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing))	0	wner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Henry Goh 8				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, automotive brake pads and universal joints.							
1316T-301276/MX MDES0021	Mexico	19	208933 11/18/1982	284098 02/02/1983 11/18/1997	11/18/2007	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing))	0	wner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Uhthoff Gon		any		
	Goods: Class 19: Vehicle shock absorbers.							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 83

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301276/MZ	Mozambique	12	4762000 03/22/2000	4762000 06/14/2002	3/22/2010	Registered
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Inventa International, LTD				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.					
1316T-301276/NZ MDES0022	New Zealand	12	137072 05/07/1981	137072 05/07/1988 05/07/2002	5/7/2016	Registered
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Henry Hughes Ltd.			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock sbsorbers and parts the	ereof.				
1316T-301276/NO MDES0035	Norway	12	943102 06/02/1994	169972 11/02/1995	11/2/2005	Registered
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Tandbergs F		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control apparatus, name	ly, shock absorbers, v	ariable rate springs,	and struts.		

HARNESS **E**

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 84

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301276/PK	Pakistan	12	72873 11/09/1980	72873 11/09/1987 11/09/2002	11/9/2017	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing) Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Khursheed Khan & Associates							
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers only for land vehicles.							
1316T-301276/PG MDES0024	Papua New Guinea	12	57620 03/09/1993	57620 03/09/1993	3/9/2003	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Davies Collison Cave-Melbourne						
	Goods: Class 12: Variable rate springs and shock abs	orbers for the follow	wing articles, namely, auto	mobiles, trucks, buses, railw	ay cars and truck se	eats.		
1316T-301276/PL	Poland	12	Z105001 01/13/1992	76860 01/13/1992 01/13/2002	1/13/2012	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Polservice	tomotive Operating			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 85

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301276/PT MDES0043	Portugal	12	301404 06/22/1994	301404 01/02/1996	1/2/2006 1/2/2006	Registered
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)		Owi	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: J. E. Dias C		
	Goods: Class 12: Car vehicle devices, including shock	absorbers, springs ar	nd suspending shock ab	sorbers for vehciles.		
1316T-301276/RO	Romania	12	26286 02/04/1992	18128 02/04/1992 02/04/2002	2/4/2012	Registered
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Rominvent S.A.				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.					
1316T-301276/RU	Russian Federation	12	145947 11/19/1991	108793 10/16/1992 11/19/2001	11/19/2011	Registered
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)		Own	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: SojuzPateni		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 86

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-301276/SA	Saudi Arabia	7	91293 08/01/2004			Filed-Pending			
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)	MONROE & Design (New Wing) Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Abu-Ghazaleh - Saudia Arabia O							
	Goods: Class 7: Motor vehicle exhaust systems and components therefor, mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, adaptor pipes, tail pipes, tail pipe reducers, tail pipe sputs, tail pipe tips, header, gaskets, clamps and hangers; machines and machine tools not used for land vehicles, motors, machine couplings and belts.								
1316T-301276/SA/01	Saudi Arabia	12	91294 08/01/2004			Filed-Pending			
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)	0	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Abu-Ghazaleh - Saudia Arabia O						
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles suspension parts, shoc bumpers and gas pressurized lift supports			ring stabilizers and springs; a	automotive accesso	ories, roll bars, grills,			
316T-301276/CS	Serbia-Montenegro	12	Z204491 10/14/1991	38630 01/10/1995 10/14/2001	10/14/2011	Registered			
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Zivko Mijato		J			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 87

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301276/SG	Singapore	12	140893 02/26/1993	T9301408G 02/26/1993 02/26/2003	2/26/2013	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: ECISF Ella Cheong Spruson &						
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers and variable rate springs.							
1316T-301276/SK	Slovak Republic	12	65668 12/31/1991	174552 05/18/1995 12/31/2001	12/31/2011	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Cermak, Ho				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.							
1316T-301276/ZA MDES0053	South Africa	12	961200 01/31/1996	961200 01/31/1996	1/31/2006	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: John & Kern				
	Goods: Class 12: Apparatus for locomotion by land, air vehicle ride control apparatus inclduing suspen				nd accessories for	the aforegoing including		

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 88

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301276/KR MDES0019	South Korea	37	24751988 02/05/1988	171477 06/07/1989 06/07/1999	6/7/2009	Registered
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New W	Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Inc.		
	Goods: Class 37: Vehicle shock absorbers,	cranes, motorboats, helicopte	rs, electric locomotives, p	assenger cars, trucks, bicyc	les and tires.	
1316T-301276/ES MDES0049	Spain	12	1916440 08/01/1994	1916440 03/03/1995 08/01/2004	8/1/2014	Registered
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New W	/ing)	O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Duran-Corre		
	Goods: Class 12: Apparatus for control of st	ability in vehicles, namely, sho	ock absorbers, docks forn	n variable and stabilizer bars		
1316T-301276/SE						
	Sweden	12	97-6246 07/02/1997	332641 08/27/1999	8/27/2009	Registered
1316T-301276/SE MDES0058	Sweden Mark: MONROE & Design (New W		07/02/1997			Registered
		/ing)	07/02/1997 Ot	08/27/1999 wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	·
MDES0058	Mark: MONROE & Design (New W	/ing)	07/02/1997 Ot	08/27/1999 wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	·
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New W Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control appar	/ing) atus, namely, shock absorbers 12	07/02/1997 Or s, variable rate springs, st 367019947 06/01/1994	08/27/1999 wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au ruts, bushings and parts and 4252390 07/18/1996	tomotive Operating I fittings for the above 6/1/2014	е.

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 89

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301276/TT	Trinidad & Tobago	6	21588 04/29/1993	21588 08/13/1998	4/28/2007	Registered
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)	Ov	wner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: J.D. Sellier		ny	
	Goods: Class 6: Vehicle shock absorbers and val	iable rate springs.				
1316T-301276/TR MDES0055	Turkey	12	96/9210 06/25/1996	188949 06/25/1996	6/24/2006	Registered
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing) Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Stock Industrial Property					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control apparatus, vehicles; variable rate springs; struts; veh				hock absorbing spri	ngs; torsion bars for
1316T-301276/UA MDES0055	Ukraine	12	95030700/T	9288	3/17/2005	Registered
			03/17/1995	12/25/1997		rtegistered
/IDES0055	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing))		12/25/1997 wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Gowling, La		v
/IDES0055	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing) Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control apparatus, suspension equipment; parts and fittings	shock absorbers and sh	Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Gowling, La	fleur & Henderson-C)
316T-301276/VU	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control apparatus,	shock absorbers and sh	Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Gowling, La	fleur & Henderson-C)
//DES0055 //316T-301276/VU //DES0050	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control apparatus, suspension equipment; parts and fittings	shock absorbers and sh for the aforesaid goods.	Ox ock absorbing springs; ve 946 06/02/1994	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Gowling, La hicle shock absorbers and s 946 03/29/1996	fleur & Henderson-C hock absorbing sprii 6/2/2011 tomotive Operating	ngs; torsion vehicle Registered

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 90

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301276/VE	Venezuela	23	3806 05/20/1982	113975-F 09/20/1985 09/20/2000	9/20/2010	Registered
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Clarke, Modet Y De Venezuela				
	Goods: Class 23: Vehicle shock absorbers.					
1316T-301276/VN	Vietnam	12	2179 07/10/1990	2083 01/10/1991 07/10/2000	7/10/2010	Registered
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)		Ow	vner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Abelman, Fi		any
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.					
1316T-301279/AL RADM0001	Albania	12	149 10/15/1992	5643 04/12/1994 01/04/1997	1/4/2007	Registered
	Mark: RADIAL-MATIC		Ow	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Albanian Ch		e
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 91

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301279/AT	Austria	12	AM2157/81 09/09/1981	99300 03/31/1992 03/31/2002	3/31/2012	Registered
	Mark: RADIAL-MATIC			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Sonn & Part		
	Goods: Class 12: Motor vehicles s	hock absorbers, parts and accessories of r	notor vehicles.			
1316T-301279/BX RADM0004	Benelux	12	623439 03/06/1978	350961 03/06/1988 03/06/1998	3/6/2008	Registered
	Mark: RADIAL-MATIC			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Office Kirkpa		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock at	osorbers and their parts.				
1316T-301279/BR	Brazil	7	780123077 05/02/1978	780123077 08/14/1984 08/14/1994	8/14/2004	Registered
	Mark: RADIAL-MATIC			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Dannemann		
	Goods: Class 7: Shock absorbers	for automotive vehicles.				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 92

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301279/BG	Bulgaria	12	17649 11/13/1991	21151 07/26/1993 11/13/2001	11/13/2011	Registered
	Mark: RADIAL-MATIC		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Patentcorre	-	
	Goods: Class 12: Cushions for vehicles.					
1316T-301279/CA RADM0008	Canada		402684 09/28/1976	235385 08/24/1979 08/24/1994	8/24/2009	Registered
	Mark: RADIAL-MATIC		Ov	wner/Assignee: Monroe Aut Agent: Shapiro, Co		any
	Goods: Vehicle shock absorbers.					
1316T-301279/CO	Colombia	12	201860 05/20/1981	107892 04/11/2000	4/11/2010	Registered
	Mark: RADIAL-MATIC		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Abelman, Fi		
	Goods: Class 12: All products included in Class 12.					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 93

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301279/CZ	Czech Republic	12	65669 12/31/1991	176079 05/04/1994 12/31/2001	12/31/2011	Registered		
	Mark: RADIAL-MATIC		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Korejzova & Co.					
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vel	nicles.						
1316T-301279/DK	Denmark	12	VA1981 03771 09/09/1981	VR1982 01042 03/05/1992 03/05/2002	3/5/2012	Registered		
	Mark: RADIAL-MATIC	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Abelman, Frayne & Schwab						
	Goods: Class 12: Motor vehicle shock about	Goods: Class 12: Motor vehicle shock absorbers, parts and accessories of motor vehicles.						
1316T-301279/FI	Finland	12	406681 09/10/1981	86674 08/22/1983 08/22/2003	8/22/2013	Registered		
	Mark: RADIAL-MATIC		Owi	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Seppo Laine	-			
	Goods: Class 12: Motor vehicle shock absorbers, parts and accessories of motor vehicles.							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 94

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301279/FR RADM0013	France	12	271245 03/06/1978	1043368 03/06/1978 02/23/1998	2/29/2008	Registered		
	Mark: RADIAL-MATIC	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Cabinet Weinstein						
	Goods: Class 12: Shock asorbers for vehicles, and their spare parts. Resp. Trans. to Tenneco Business Systems, Inc. 03/21/97. HD&P re-assumed resp.							
1316T-301279/DE	Germany	12	M44345/12Wz 03/07/1978	982458 04/25/1988	3/31/2008	Registered Transferred: Renewal 8&15		
	Mark: RADIAL-MATIC		03/07/1998 Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company					
	TO IDINE WITTIO	Agent: Hauck, et al (Munich)						
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absor	bers and their parts, thereof, including	g sealing and packings					
1316T-301279/GR	Greece	12	70849 01/19/1982	70849 01/19/1992 01/19/2002	1/19/2012	Registered		
	Mark: RADIAL-MATIC		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Dr. P.D. Theodorides					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, spare parts and vehicle accessories in class 12.							

HARNESS **E**

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 95
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0110

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301279/HU	Hungary	12	4529/91 10/18/1991	134293 10/18/1991 10/18/2001	10/18/2011	Registered		
	Mark: RADIAL-MATIC Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Danubia							
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absort	pers.						
1316T-301279/IN RADM0034	India	12	463389 11/20/1986	463389 11/20/1993 11/20/2000	11/20/2007	Registered		
	Mark: RADIAL-MATIC		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Remfry & Sa				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles, parts and accessories therefor, suspensions and suspension parts for vehicles.							
1316T-301279/IE	Ireland	12	2553/81 09/09/1981	104716 08/03/1984 09/09/2002	9/8/2012	Registered		
	Mark: RADIAL-MATIC		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: F. R. Kelly &				
	Goods: Class 12: Motor vehicle shock absorbers, parts and accessories of motor vehicles.							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 96

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-301279/IT	Italy	12	MI97C011732 03/28/1978	360964 03/28/1978 03/28/1998	3/28/2008	Registered			
	Mark: RADIAL-MATIC	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Ladas & Parry LLP - USA							
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers and their p	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers and their parts.							
1316T-301279/MX	Mexico	12	132088 02/04/1992	424675 10/29/1992 02/04/2002	2/4/2012	Registered			
	Mark: RADIAL-MATIC	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Uhthoff Gomez Vega & Uhthoff							
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers and struts.								
1316T-301279/NO	Norway	12	812475 09/10/1981	116112 03/29/1984 03/29/2004	3/29/2014	Registered			
	Mark: RADIAL-MATIC		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Zacco Norway A/S						
	Goods: Class 12: Motor vehicle shock absorbers and parts for same (not included in other classes).								

HARNESS **E**

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

TRADEMARK

Page 97

REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0112

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301279/PE	Peru	12	45338 05/15/1981	40433 08/06/1991	8/6/1996	Registered Transferred: Renewal 8&15
	Mark: RADIAL-MATIC	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Abelman, Frayne & Schwab				any
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers					
1316T-301279/PL	Poland	12	Z105002 01/13/1992	76861 05/19/1994 01/13/2002	1/13/2012	Registered
	Mark: RADIAL-MATIC		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Polservice			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.					
1316T-301279/PT RADM0024	Portugal	12a	197865 03/07/1978	197865 10/14/1985 10/14/1995	10/14/2005 10/14/2005	Registered
	Mark: RADIAL-MATIC		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Gastao Da 0		٨.
	Goods: Class 12a: Vehicle shock absorbers and thei	r parts.				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 98

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
Romania	12	26285 02/04/1992	18127 02/04/1992 02/04/2002	2/4/2012	Registered
Mark: RADIAL-MATIC		Ov	•		
Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.					
Russian Federation	12	145946 11/19/1991	107660 09/01/1992 11/19/2001	11/19/2011	Registered
Mark: RADIAL-MATIC		Ov	•		
Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.					
Serbia-Montenegro	12	Z-2046/91 10/14/1991	38632 01/10/1995	10/14/2001	Registered
Mark: RADIAL-MATIC		Ov	•		
Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.					
	Romania Mark: RADIAL-MATIC Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers. Russian Federation Mark: RADIAL-MATIC Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers. Serbia-Montenegro Mark: RADIAL-MATIC	Romania 12 Mark: RADIAL-MATIC Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers. Russian Federation 12 Mark: RADIAL-MATIC Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers. Serbia-Montenegro 12 Mark: RADIAL-MATIC	Country Classes Filing Date Romania 12 26285 02/04/1992 Mark: RADIAL-MATIC O Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers. Russian Federation 12 145946 11/19/1991 Mark: RADIAL-MATIC O Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.	Country Classes Filing Date Reg. Date/Renewed	Country

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 99

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301279/SK	Slovak Republic	12	65669 12/31/1991	174517 05/15/1995 12/31/2001	12/31/2011	Registered	
	Mark: RADIAL-MATIC		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Katzarov S.A.				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.						
1316T-301279/ZA RADM0037	South Africa	12	96/1199 01/31/1996	96/1199 01/28/1999	1/31/2006	Registered	
	Mark: RADIAL-MATIC	0	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: John & Kernick				
	Goods: Class 12: Apparatus for locomotion shock absorbers for automobiles.	by land, air or water; vehicles	s including motor vehicles;	parts, components, fittings a	and accessories for	the aforegoing including	
1316T-301279/ES RADM0027	Spain	12	872969 03/15/1978	872969 06/05/1979 03/15/1998	3/15/2008 3/15/2008	Registered	
	Mark: RADIAL-MATIC		0	wner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Sres. Elzabi		any	
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers	and their parts.					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 100

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301279/SE RADM0028	Sweden	12	814725 09/10/1981	180203 02/19/1992 02/19/2002	2/19/2012	Registered		
	Mark: RADIAL-MATIC	tomotive Operating tentbyra KB						
	Goods: Class 12: Motor vehicle shock	k absorbers, parts and accessories of m	otor vehicles.					
1316T-301279/CH RADM0029	Switzerland	12	1137 03/09/1978	299345 03/09/1978 03/09/1998	3/9/2008	Registered		
	Mark: RADIAL-MATIC		(Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: E. Blum & C				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers and their parts							
1316T-301279/TR	Turkey	12	1256882 02/10/1982	73064 02/10/1982 02/10/2002	2/9/2012	Registered		
	Mark: RADIAL-MATIC		(Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Stock Indust		any		
	Goods: Class 12: Motor vehicle shock	k absorbers.		-				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 101

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301279/UA RADM0036	Ukraine	12	95030688 03/15/1995	13015 07/19/1999	3/15/2005	Registered		
	Mark: RADIAL-MATIC		(Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Inc.			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers.							
1316T-201286/US	United States	12	73/097449 08/23/1976	1082431 01/17/1978 01/17/1998	1/17/2008	Registered		
	Mark: MONRO-MAGNUM		(Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.							
1316T-301286/AR MMAG0001	Argentina	12	1946217 09/11/1981	1109727 05/31/1985 05/31/1995	5/31/2005	Registered		
	Mark: MONRO-MAGNUM		(Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Bruchou, Fe		om		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and related ride or	ontrol elements for land	vehicles.					
1316T-301286/BR	Brazil	7	810651602 10/19/1981	810651602 07/19/1983 07/19/1993	7/19/2003	Registered		
	Mark: MONRO-MAGNUM		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Bruchou, Fe				
	Goods: Class 7: Motor vehicles shock absorbers, part	s and accessories of mo	otor vehicles.					

HARNESS **E**

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 102

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301286/CA MMAG0003	Canada		407377 02/16/1977	235241 08/17/1979 08/17/1994	8/17/2009	Registered	
	Mark: MONRO-MAGNUM		Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Shapiro, Cohen, Andrews				
	Goods: Vehicle shock absorbers.						
1316T-301286/DK MMAG0011	Denmark	12	3180/1976 05/20/1986	3242/1987 10/02/1987 10/02/1997	10/2/2007	Registered	
	Mark: MONRO-MAGNUM	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Chas Hude Patent Agents					
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles and parts and fittings therefor.						
1316T-301286/IN MMAG0006	India	12	463390 11/20/1986	463390 11/20/1986 11/20/2000	11/20/2007	Registered	
	Mark: MONRO-MAGNUM		0	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Remfry & Sa			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicle	es, parts and accessories there	efor, suspensions and s	suspension parts for vehicles.			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 103

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301286/MX	Mexico	12	132086 02/04/1992	415655 06/05/1992 02/04/2002	2/4/2012	Registered
	Mark: MONRO-MAGNUM		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Uhthoff Gon		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers and stru	uts.				
1316T-301286/CH MMAG0018	Switzerland	12	031311986 05/16/1986	352201 05/16/1986 05/16/1996	5/16/2006	Registered
	Mark: MONRO-MAGNUM		C	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto	c Equipment Compa	any
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles and	d parts thereof.				
1316T-301286/VE	Venezuela	12	200114130 08/07/2001			Filed-Pending
	Mark: MONRO MAGNUM		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Bruchou, Fe		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles.					
1316T-301306/CS	Serbia-Montenegro	12	Z-490/72 07/12/1972	21245 11/25/1985	11/25/1995	Registered Transferred: Renewal 8&15
	Mark: SECURA		C	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto	o Equipment Compa	any
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 104

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-301308/AR/01	Argentina	12	1750907 06/11/1990			Filed-Pending			
	Mark: ALTA PERFORMANCE		Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Allende & Brea						
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, struts and associated ride control products.								
1316T-301312/FI MEXP0002	Finland	12	2706/72 05/12/1972	65808 01/05/1977 01/05/1997	1/5/2007	Registered			
	Mark: MONROE SAFETY EXPERT SIGN		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Oy. Kolster Ab.						
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorber maintenance and repair service; technical information concerning shock absorber problems.								
1316T-301312/DE	Germany	12	M35562/12Wz 03/30/1982	910051 09/24/1973 03/30/2002	3/31/2012	Registered			
	Mark: MONROE EXPERT SIGN		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Hauck, et al (Munich)						
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for automotive vehicles.								

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 105

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filling Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301312/DE/01	Germany	12	M5198812Wz 09/22/1982	1048175 09/22/1992 09/23/2002	9/30/2012	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE EXPERT SIGN	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Hauck, et al (Munich)					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air, or water.						
1316T-301313/GB	Great Britain	12	973384 04/06/1971	B973384 03/10/1992 03/10/1992	3/10/2006	Registered	
	Mark: SAFE-MASTER	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Computer Patent Annuities					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle suspension shock absorbers						
1316T-301351/GB	Great Britain	12	1174828 05/12/1982	B1174828 12/28/1988 12/28/2002	12/28/2012	Registered	
	Mark: ULTRA AIR		Owi	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Urquhart-Dy			
	Goods: Class 12: Pneumatic shock absorbers being pa	arts of vehicles.					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 106

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-201370/US/01	United States	12	74/079767 07/19/1990	1645144 05/21/1991 05/21/2001	5/21/2011	Registered		
	Mark: GAS-MATIC			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for autom	obiles.						
1316T-301370/AL GASM0008	Albania	12	252 09/26/1992	5451 07/07/1993	9/26/2002	Registered		
	Mark: GAS-MATIC Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Albanian Chamber of Commerce							
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicle	es and parts and fittings for v	ehicles in Class 12.					
1316T-301370/DZ GASM0009	Algeria	12	4085 12/28/1984	035459 01/16/1985 12/28/2004	12/28/2014	Registered		
	Mark: GAS-MATIC			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Abu-Ghazal				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles, parts for vehicles.							
1316T-301370/AR GASM0010	Argentina	12	2016930 01/09/1996	1605214 06/27/1996	6/27/2006 6/27/2006	Registered		
	Mark: GAS-MATIC			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Marval, O'Fa				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicle	as: parts and fittings for vahis	.1					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 107

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301370/AU	Australia	12	434123 10/03/1985	A434123 10/03/1992 10/03/1992	10/3/2006	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Collison & Company					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.						
1316T-301370/AT GASM0011	Austria	12	AM259384 08/23/1984	107882 01/14/1985 01/31/2005	1/31/2015	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Sonn & Part			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers.						
1316T-301370/BY GASM0012	Belarus	12	76151417SU 12/03/1993	3490 03/01/1995 12/03/2003	12/3/2013	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S./			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for transport vehicles, parts and equipment for transport vehicles, included in class 12.						

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 108

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301370/BX GASM0013	Benelux	12	668094 08/21/1984	403941 05/23/1985 08/21/1994	8/21/2004	Registered
	Mark: GAS-MATIC			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Gevers & Pa		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; part:	s and fittings for vehicles	i.			
1316T-301370/BG GASM0015	Bulgaria	12	18336 01/13/1992	21022 07/12/1993 01/13/2002	1/13/2012	Registered
	Mark: GAS-MATIC			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Patentcorred		
	Goods: Class 12: Cushions for vehicles, parts and a	ppliances for vehicles.				
1316T-301370/BI GASM0016	Burundi	12	814899455 11/07/1985	2126BUR 03/04/1985		Registered
	Mark: GAS-MATIC			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Spoor and F		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers.					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 109

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301370/CA GASM0072	Canada		496581 12/21/1982	291639 06/08/1984 06/08/1999	6/8/2014	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Gowling, La)	
	Goods: Shock absorbers for automobiles.						
1316T-301370/CL GASM0018	Chile	12	58835 09/27/1985	453887 12/06/1995	12/6/2005	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Johansson			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; parts and fittings for vehicles, all being goods included in class 12.						
1316T-301370/CN/01	China P.R.	12	4270752 09/15/2004			Filed-Pending	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: CCPIT Pate		,	
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for automob						

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 110

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301370/CO GASM0019	Colombia	12	249260 09/27/1985	126062 12/06/1988 12/06/2003	12/6/2013	Registered		
	Mark: GAS-MATIC Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Bruchou, Fernandez Madero, Lo							
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles, apparatus for locomotion by air or water. Especially shock absorbers for vehicles parts and fittings for vehicles.							
1316T-301370/CZ	Czech Republic	12	9382160 08/26/1993	188793 03/19/1996 08/26/2003	8/26/2013	Registered		
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Korejzova &				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, cartridges, spring seat shock absorbers and struts.							
1316T-301370/CZ/01 GASM0020	Czech Republic	12	65699 01/03/1992	173469 09/02/1993 01/03/2002	1/3/2012	Registered		
	Mark: GAS-MATIC Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Korejzova & Co.					any		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for automobiles, parts and fittings for automobiles.							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 111

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301370/DK GASMOO21	Denmark	12	46791984 08/27/1984	15151986 06/27/1986 06/27/1996	6/27/2006	Registered		
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Chas Hude Patent Agents					
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles and pa	arts and fittings (not in	cluded in other classes)	therefore.				
1316T-301370/EC GASM0022	Ecuador	12	291085 11/22/1985	40491986 05/21/1986 05/21/1996	5/21/2006	Registered		
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		Ow	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Bustamante y Bustamante				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; parts and fittings for vehicles, all being goods in class 12.							
1316T-301370/EG GASM0023	Egypt	12	65131 01/15/1985	65131 04/14/1988 01/15/1995	1/15/2005	Registered		
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		Ow	ner/Assignee: Monroe Aut Agent: Abu-Ghazal		any		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for automobiles.							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 112

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301370/FR GASM0024	France	12	712620 08/23/1984	1282519 08/23/1984 08/23/2004	8/31/2014	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Novagraaf Technologies SA				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers.						
1316T-301370/DE GASM0025	Germany	12	M5522512WZ 08/23/1984	1088323 02/25/1986 08/23/2004	8/31/2014	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		Own	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Hauck, et al			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for m for the foregoing; fittings (access	notor vehicles; parts of land vehicles cories), namely, attachment means				es and shock absorbers	
1316T-301370/GH GASM0026	Ghana	12	Waiting 02/15/1985	23397 02/15/1985 02/15/1992	2/15/2006	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		Owr	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Spoor and F			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vo	ehicles; parts and fittings for vehicle	95.				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 113

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

Great Britain			Reg. Date/Renewed	Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
	12	1225146 08/22/1984	B1225146 06/17/1988 08/22/1991	8/22/2005	Registered
Mark: MONROE GAS-MATIC		Owne	r/Assignee: Tenneco Aut	tomotive Operating	
oods: Class 12: Shock absorbers utilizing GS for vehicle	es.				
ireece	12	78102 09/21/1984	78102 09/21/1984 09/21/2004	9/21/2014	Registered
Mark: GAS-MATIC		Owne			
pods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for automobiles, and p	parts and fittings for au	tomobiles.			
àuyana	12	12345A 09/23/1985	12345A 09/23/1985 09/23/1992	9/23/2006	Registered
Mark: GAS-MATIC		Owne	er/Assignee: Tenneco Aut	tomotive Inc.	
pods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; parts and	fittings for vehicles.				
/la	ark: GAS-MATIC ods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for automobiles, and purpose of the state of the	ark: GAS-MATIC ods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for automobiles, and parts and fittings for automobiles, and parts and fittings for automobiles.	og/21/1984 ark: GAS-MATIC Owner ods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for automobiles, and parts and fittings for automobiles. Uyana 12 12345A 09/23/1985 ark: GAS-MATIC Owner	99/21/1984 09/21/1984 09/21/2004 ark: GAS-MATIC Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Aur Agent: Vosemberg- cods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for automobiles, and parts and fittings for automobiles. 12 12345A 12345A 09/23/1985 09/23/1985 09/23/1992 ark: GAS-MATIC Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Aur	og/21/1984 09/21/2004 ark: GAS-MATIC Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Vosemberg-Vretos ods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for automobiles, and parts and fittings for automobiles. 12 12345A 12345A 9/23/2006 09/23/1985 09/23/1985 09/23/1992 ark: GAS-MATIC Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc.

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 114

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301370/HU GASM0029	Hungary	12	544791 12/19/1991	134960 05/18/1993 12/19/2001	12/19/2011	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Danubia					
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers	for vehicles; parts and fittings for vehicles	, all being goods in C	class 12.			
1316T-301370/IS GASM0030	Iceland	12	4241984 08/24/1984	1331985 03/25/1985 03/25/2005	3/25/2015	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Sigurjonsso			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; parts and fittings for vehicles.						
1316T-301370/IN GASM0031	India	12	463392 11/20/1986	463392 06/13/1995 11/20/2000	11/20/2007	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Remfry & Sa			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles, parts and accessories therefor; suspensions and suspension parts for vehicles.						

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 115

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301370/IE GASM0032	Ireland	12	267384 08/27/1984	B114154 08/27/1991 08/27/1991	8/26/2005	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Inc.		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers.						
1316T-301370/IL GASM0033	Israel	12	60111 12/19/1984	60111 02/02/1989 12/19/1991	12/18/2005	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Sanford T. 0			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles containing a cartridge pressurized with gas and parts thereof included in class 12.						
1316T-301370/IT GASM0034	Italy	12	3549284 08/31/1984	461270 01/19/1987 08/31/1994	8/31/2004	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Office Grego			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehic	sles; parts and fittings for vehic	cles.				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 116

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301370/JO GASM0072	Jordan					Docketed-Mailed
	Mark: GAS-MATIC			Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Saba & Co.		any
1316T-301370/KZ GASM0035	Kazakstan	12	151417 01/31/1992	3672 10/21/1993 10/21/2003	10/21/2013	Registered
	Mark: GAS-MATIC	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Katzarov S.A.				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; parts and fittings for vehicles.					
1316T-301370/KW GASM0036	Kuwait	12	17948 04/30/1985	17948 04/30/1985 04/30/1995	4/29/2005	Registered
	Mark: GAS-MATIC			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Abu-Setta &		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers.			-		

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 117

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301370/LB GASM0037	Lebanon	12	457A228298 02/11/1985	47032 02/11/1985 02/11/2000	2/11/2015	Registered
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		0	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Abu-Ghazal		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; parts a	nd fittings for vehicles.				
1316T-301370/LR GASM0038	Liberia	12	None 12/06/1984	1812843590 12/18/1994 12/18/1999	12/18/2014	Registered
	Mark: GAS-MATIC	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Spoor and Fisher Jersey-St. He				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers.					
1316T-301370/LT GASM0040	Lithuania	12	ZP9645 07/16/1993	22854 05/27/1996	7/16/2003	Registered
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		0	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Dr. Leonas A		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; parts a	nd fittings for vehicles.				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 118

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301370/MU	Mauritius	12	210 01/14/1993	210 01/14/1993 01/14/2000	1/14/2014	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Spoor And Fisher-Johannesburg						
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers for vehicles; parts and fittings for vehicles.						
1316T-301370/MX	Mexico	12	124540 10/15/1991	403944 01/20/1992 10/15/2001	10/15/2011	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Werner, Juk		;	
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.						
1316T-301370/MD GASM0074	Moldova	12	003824 12/28/1994	4128 10/15/1996	12/28/2004	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Gowling, La			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; parts	and fittings for vehicles	S.				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 119

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301370/MA GASM0042	Morocco	12	35713 12/28/1984	35713 12/28/1984 09/28/2004	9/27/2024	Registered		
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: T.M.P. Ager				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for ve	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; parts and fittings for vehicles, all included in class 12.						
1316T-301370/NZ	New Zealand	12	162759 12/19/1985	162759 08/14/1992 08/14/1992	8/14/2006	Registered		
	Mark: GAS-MATIC	Mark: GAS-MATIC			Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Collison & Company			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers.							
1316T-301370/NG GASM0043	Nigeria	12	4654385 02/21/1985	4654385 02/21/1985 02/21/1992	2/21/2006	Registered		
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Spoor and Fisher Jersey-St. He					
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for ve	hicles; parts and fittings for vehicle	s.	ŭ i	•			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 120

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301370/NO GASM0044	Norway	12	842973 08/29/1984	121997 08/22/1985 08/22/1995	8/22/2005	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		Owne	er/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: AS Bergen			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; parts ar	nd fittings for vehicles.					
1316T-301370/OA GASM0045	O.A.P.I	12	75233 01/15/1985	25166 01/25/2000 01/25/1995	1/25/2005	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		Owne	er/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Spoor And I		g	
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; parts and fittings for vehicles.						
1316T-301370/PY GASM0046	Paraguay	12	6625 10/14/1985	190600 04/19/1996	4/19/2006	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		Owne	er/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Berkemeyer		ns	
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; parts ar	nd fittings for vehicles,	all being goods included	d in class 12.			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 121

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301370/PE GASM0047	Peru	12	95357 11/17/1985	61013 03/19/1991 03/19/1996	3/19/2006	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Barreda Mol			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; parts a	and fittings for vehicles,	all being goods incl	luded in class 12.			
1316T-301370/PL GASM0048	Poland	12	Z104934 01/10/1992	77305 06/16/1994 01/10/2002	1/10/2012	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Polservice	tomotive Operating		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control apparatus, namely, shock absorbers and struts.						
1316T-301370/PT	Portugal	12	226950G 09/28/1984	226950G 06/15/1990 06/15/2000	6/15/2010 6/15/2005	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Gastao Da G			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; parts a	and fittings for vehicles.					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 122

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301370/RO GASM0050	Romania	12	26183 01/04/1992	21319 01/04/1992 01/04/2002	1/4/2012	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Rominvent S			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicle	es; and parts and fittings for	vehicles.				
1316T-301370/RU GASM0051	Russian Federation	12	151417 01/31/1992	111930 01/31/1992 01/31/2002	1/31/2012	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicle	es, parts and fittings for vehic	cles.				
1316T-301370/RW GASM0052	Rwanda	12	None 01/11/1985	2039DRK 01/11/1985		Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		0	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc.			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers.						
1316T-301370/SA GASM0053	Saudi Arabia	12	1948 06/29/1985	14170 06/29/1985 03/12/1995	11/22/2004	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Inc.		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicle	es; parts and fittings for vehic	cles.				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 123

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301370/CS	Serbia-Montenegro	12	Z9492 01/27/1992	38936 07/24/1995	1/27/2002	Registered		
	Mark: GAS-MATIC	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Zivko Mijatovic & Partners						
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; parts and fittings for vehicles, all being goods in class 12.							
1316T-301370/SK	Slovak Republic	12	153493 08/30/1993	189252 02/15/2000 08/30/2003	8/30/2013	Registered		
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, cartridges, spring seat shock absorbers and struts.							
1316T-301370/SK/01 GASM0054	Slovak Republic	12	172128 01/03/1992	172128 11/16/1993 01/03/2002	1/3/2012	Registered		
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehic	cles, parts and fittings for vehic	cles.					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 124

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301370/SI GASM0055	Slovenia	12	Z9280094 01/27/1992	9280094 12/14/1998 01/27/2002	1/27/2012	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		C	Dwner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Marjan Pipa		ar	
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for v	ehicles; parts and equipment for veh	nicles, not included in o	other classes.			
1316T-301370/SO GASM0056	Somali Republic	12	3352 04/16/1985	3352 04/16/1985	4/16/2005	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC	Mark: GAS-MATIC Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Spoor And Fisher-Pretoria					
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for v	rehicles; parts and fittings for vehicle	es.				
1316T-301370/ZA GASM0076	South Africa	12	961198 01/31/1996	981198 01/28/1999	1/31/2006	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: John & Kerr			
	Goods: Class 12: Apparatus for locomoshock absorbers for automobile:		cluding motor vehicles	; parts, components, fittings a	and accessories for	the aforegoing including	
1316T-301370/ES GASM0057	Spain	12	1079063 08/31/1984	1079063 03/05/1986	3/5/2006	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		C	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Sres. Elzabo		any	
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for v	ehicles; parts and fittings for vehicle	es.				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 125

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301370/SR GASM0058	Surinam	12	11649 10/01/1985	11649 10/01/1985 10/01/1995	10/1/2005	Registered		
	Mark: GAS-MATIC			Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto	o Equipment Compa	any		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicl	es; parts and fittings for vehicle	es.					
1316T-301370/CH GASM0059	Switzerland	12	4654 08/29/1984	334369 12/07/1984 08/29/2004	8/29/2014	Registered		
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Isler & Pedra				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicl	es; components and accessor	ies for vehicles.					
1316T-301370/TJ GASM0075	Tajikistan	12	94002411 12/29/1994	TJ1728 12/29/1994 12/29/2004	12/29/2014	Registered		
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Gowling, La				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; parts and fittings for vehicles.							
1316T-301370/TN GASM0060	Tunisia	12	EE991836 11/04/1999	EE84355 11/04/1999	11/4/2014	Registered		
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		(Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Inc.			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers.							

HARNESS EE

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 126

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301370/TR GASM0061	Turkey	12	4158485 08/05/1985	88469 08/05/1985 08/05/1995	8/4/2005	Registered
	Mark: GAS-MATIC			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Stock Indus		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for automobile	s.				
1316T-301370/TM GASM0077	Turkmenistan	12	13044 01/05/1996	1265 09/29/1997 01/05/1996	1/5/2006	Registered
	Mark: GAS-MATIC			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Gowling, La		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; p.	arts and fittings for vehicl	es.			
1316T-301370/UA GASM0073	Ukraine	12	95030687 03/15/1995	13014 07/19/1999	3/15/2005	Registered
	Mark: GAS-MATIC			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Gowling, La		D.
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.					
1316T-301370/AE GASM0080	United Arab Emirates		24354 11/19/1997			Filed-Pending
	Mark: GAS-MATIC			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Inc.	

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 127

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301370/UY GASM0063	Uruguay	12	207955 09/24/1985	285096 05/22/1986 05/22/1996	5/22/2006	Registered
	Mark: GAS-MATIC			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Inc.	
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicle	s; parts and fittings for vehicles.				
1316T-301370/UZ GASM0064	Uzbekistan	12	93009744 01/31/1992	3888 01/31/1992 01/31/2002	1/31/2012	Registered
	Mark: GAS-MATIC			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Valea AB	tomotive Inc.	
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicle	s; parts and fittings for vehicles.				
1316T-301370/VE GASM0065	Venezuela	23	1217285 10/04/1985			Filed-Pending
	Mark: GAS-MATIC			Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Bentata Abo		any
	Goods: Class 23: Shock absorbers.					
1316T-301370/VN	Vietnam	12	2181 07/10/1990	2085 01/10/1991 07/10/2000	7/10/2010	Registered
	Mark: GAS-MATIC			Owner/Assignee: Monroe Aut	o Equipment Compa	any
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.					

HARNESS **E**

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 128

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301370/ZR/01 GASM0079	Zaire	12	NP822ZAI96 11/22/1996	575096 11/22/1996	11/22/2006	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Inc.		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; p	arts and fittings for vehi	cles, all being goods in cla	ass 12.			
1316T-301370/ZM GASM0068	Zambia	12	3785 02/13/1985	3785 10/04/1985 02/13/1992	2/13/2006	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; parts and fittings for vehicles, all being goods in class 12.						
1316T-301370/ZW GASM0069	Zimbabwe	12	285 01/02/1985	285 04/09/1985 01/02/2005	1/2/2015	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MATIC		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Spoor And F		9	
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; p	arts and fittings for vehi	cles, all being goods inclu	ded in class 12.			
1316T-201377/US	United States Supplemental / B Register	12	73/454138 11/23/1983	1326444 03/19/1985	3/19/2005	Registered	
	Mark: SUPER STRUT		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating		
	Goods: Class 12: Struts for land vehicle suspension	ons.					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 129

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-201381/US	United States	12	73/568605 11/14/1985	1396687 06/10/1986	6/10/2006	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MAGNUM	O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicular shock absorbers and susp	pension struts.					
1316T-301381/AU GMAGOOO1	Australia	12	597087 03/01/1993	597087 03/01/1993 03/01/2003	3/1/2013	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MAGNUM		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Wray & Ass			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers and suspension struts.						
1316T-301381/BX GMAG0012	Benelux	12	683951 05/21/1986	418892 05/21/1986 05/21/1996	5/21/2006	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MAGNUM		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Office Kirkpatrick S.A.				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock Absorbers.						

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 130

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301381/BG	Bulgaria	12	25688 11/30/1993	24166 07/06/1994 11/30/2003	11/30/2013	Registered
	Mark: GAS-MAGNUM		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Patentcorred		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers,	cartridges, spring seat shock	absorbers and struts.			
1316T-301381/CN/01	China P.R.	7	4192587 07/28/2004			Filed-Pending
	Mark: GAS-MAGNUM		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: CCPIT Pate		,
	Goods: Class 7: Automotive exhaust system	n components, namely, muffler	rs, catalytic converters, ex	xhaust pipes, tail pipes, gask	ets and clamps.	
316T-301381/CN/02	Goods: Class 7: Automotive exhaust system China P.R.	n components, namely, mufflet	rs, catalytic converters, ex 4192594 07/28/2004	xhaust pipes, tail pipes, gask	ets and clamps.	Filed-Pending
1316T-301381/CN/02			4192594 07/28/2004	xhaust pipes, tail pipes, gask wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: CCPIT Pate	tomotive Operating	-
316T-301381/CN/02	China P.R.	12	4192594 07/28/2004	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	·
	China P.R. Mark: GAS-MAGNUM	12	4192594 07/28/2004	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	-
1316T-301381/CN/02	China P.R. Mark: GAS-MAGNUM Goods: Class 12: Automotive shock absorbe	12 ers and suspension struts. 7	4192594 07/28/2004 Or 4192588 07/28/2004	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating nt & Trademark Law tomotive Operating	Filed-Pending

HARNESS I

4/25/2005 Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 131

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301381/CN/04	China P.R.	12	4192595 07/28/2004			Filed-Pending	
	Mark: GAS-MAGNUM (In Chinese Characters)			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: CCPIT Pate		,	
	Goods: Class 12: Automotive shock absorbers and sus	Goods: Class 12: Automotive shock absorbers and suspension struts.					
1316T-301381/CZ	Czech Republic	12	9382161 08/26/1993	188794 03/19/1996 08/26/2003	8/26/2013	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MAGNUM			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Korejzova 8			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, cartridges,	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, cartridges, spring seat shock absorbers and struts.					
1316T-301381/DK GMAG0013	Denmark	12	318186 05/20/1986	32431987 10/02/1987 10/02/1997	10/2/2007	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MAGNUM			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Zacco Denn			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles and par	rts and fittings therefor					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 132

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301381/FI GMAG0014	Finland	12	195086 05/22/1986	103250 02/06/1989 02/06/1999	2/6/2009	Registered
	Mark: GAS-MAGNUM		Ow	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Oy. Kolster		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles and part	s and fittings therefor.				
1316T-301381/FR GMAG0015	France	12	796089 05/14/1986	1354767 05/14/1986 05/14/1996	5/31/2006	Registered
	Mark: GAS-MAGNUM		Ow	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Cabinet Wei		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles and part	s and fittings therefor.				
1316T-301381/GR GMAG0017	Greece	12	82947 06/13/1986	82947 06/12/1996 06/12/1996	6/12/2006	Registered
	Mark: GAS-MAGNUM		Ow	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Dr. P.D. The		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles and part	s and fittings therefor.		-		

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 133

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301381/HU	Hungary	12	M9303982 08/27/1993	141199 08/27/1993 08/27/2003	8/27/2013	Registered
	Mark: GAS-MAGNUM			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Danubia	tomotive Operating	
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers,	cartridges, spring seat shock al	osorbers and struts.			
1316T-301381/IN GMAG0018	India	12	463391 11/02/1986	463391 11/20/1986 11/20/1993	11/20/2000	Registered
	Mark: GAS-MAGNUM			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Dr. P.D. The		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehic	cles and parts and fittings theref	or.			
1316T-301381/IE GMAG0019	Ireland	12	156486 05/16/1986	122505 05/16/1986 05/16/1993	5/15/2007	Registered
	Mark: GAS-MAGNUM			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: F. R. Kelly 8		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehic	cles and parts and fittings theref	or.			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 134 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0149

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301381/IT GMAG0020	Italy	12	34246C86 05/21/1986	474976 03/30/1987 05/21/1996	5/21/2006	Registered		
	Mark: GAS-MAGNUM		O	wner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Office Grego		any		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles and parts and fittings therefor falling in class 12.							
1316T-301381/MX	Mexico	12	132085 02/04/1992	464201 06/22/1994 02/04/2002	2/4/2012	Registered		
	Mark: GAS-MAGNUM		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Uhthoff Gon				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers and	struts.						
1316T-301381/NZ GMAG0006	New Zealand	12	225150 02/25/1993	225150 02/25/1993 02/25/2000	2/25/2014	Registered		
	Mark: GAS-MAGNUM		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Henry Hugh				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers.							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 135

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus				
1316T-301381/NO	Norway	12	200102356 02/20/2001	211506 11/01/2001	11/1/2011	Registered				
	Mark: GAS-MAGNUM		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Tandbergs F						
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; parts for the above mentioned goods (not included in other classes).								
1316T-301381/PL	Poland	12	Z126986 11/23/1993	R84445 08/16/1995 11/23/2003	11/23/2013	Registered				
	Mark: GAS-MAGNUM		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Polservice	tomotive Operating					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absor	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, cartridges, spring seat shock absorbers and struts.								
1316T-301381/PT GMAG0022	Portugal	12	235194 05/27/1986	235194 12/05/1991 12/05/2001	12/5/2011 12/5/2006	Registered				
	Mark: GAS-MAGNUM		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Clarke, Mod						
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for	vehicles, their parts and accessories.								

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 136

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301381/RO GMAG0008	Romania	12	30391 11/17/1993	21536 11/17/1993 11/17/2003	11/17/2013	Registered		
	Mark: GAS-MAGNUM			wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Rominvent S				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, cartridges, spring seat shock absorbers and struts.							
1316T-301381/CS	Serbia-Montenegro	12	Z55993 08/24/1993	40212 06/19/1997 08/24/2003	8/24/2013	Registered		
	Mark: GAS-MAGNUM Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Zivko Mijatovic & Partners - H							
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, cartridges, spring seat shock absorbers and struts.							
1316T-301381/ZA GMAG0029	South Africa	12	961197 01/31/1996	961197 01/10/2000	1/31/2006	Registered		
	Mark: GAS-MAGNUM		O	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: John & Kernick				
	Goods: Class 12: Apparatus for locomotion by land, vehicle shock absorbers and suspension stru		s including motor vehicles;	parts, components, fittings a	and accessories for	the aforegoing including		

HARNESS **E**

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 137

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301381/ES GMAG0023	Spain	12	1147900 05/23/1986	1147900 05/20/1988 05/20/1998	5/23/2006 5/23/2006	Registered		
	Mark: GAS-MAGNUM Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Sres. Elzaburu							
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles and parts fittings.							
1316T-301381/SE GMAG0024	Sweden	12	387786 05/21/1986	205366 04/10/1987 04/10/1997	4/10/2007	Registered		
	Mark: GAS-MAGNUM		Ov	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Valea AB	tomotive Inc.			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles and parts and fittings therefor.							
1316T-301381/CH GMAG0025	Switzerland	12	031301986 05/16/1986	352200 05/02/1987 05/16/1996	5/16/2006	Registered		
	Mark: GAS-MAGNUM		Ov	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: E. Blum & C				
	Goods: Class 12: Gas shock absorbers for vehicle	es and parts thereof.						

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 138

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301381/UA GMAG0028	Ukraine	12	95030686 03/15/1995	13013 07/19/1999	3/15/2005	Registered	
	Mark: GAS-MAGNUM		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Gowling, La)	
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.						
1316T-201391/US XTSX001	United States	12	74/279140 05/28/1992	1804334 11/16/1993 11/16/2003	11/16/2013	Registered	
	Mark: XT-60 & Design	Ov	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for automobiles and	l trucks					
1316T-301423/AU HIRl0002	Australia	12	323802 11/07/1978	323802 07/31/1981 11/07/1999	11/7/2009	Registered	
	Mark: HIRISER & Design		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Griffith Hack			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles including	g parts thereof.					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 139

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-301423/NZ	New Zealand	12	152686 05/11/1984	B152686 07/18/1988 05/11/1991	5/11/2005	Registered			
	Mark: HIRISER & Design		0	wner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Freehills Pa		any			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles including parts thereof.								
1316T-301424/AU	Australia	7	A361276 06/10/1981	A361276 09/25/1987 06/10/2002	6/10/2012	Registered			
	Mark: WYLIE & Design	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Wray & Associates							
	Goods: Class 7: Water pumps for engines used i	n motor vehicles and uni	versal joints being parts o	of transmissions for motor vel	hicles.				
1316T-301426/AU	Australia	12	A542495 09/20/1990	A542495 09/20/1990 09/20/1997	9/20/2007	Registered			
	Mark: WYLIE GAS & Design		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Collison & C					
	Goods: Class 12: Gas shock absorbers being for	use on motor vehicles							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 140

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-301427/AU	Australia	12	B412951 08/06/1984	B412951 07/27/1987 08/06/1991	8/6/2005	Registered			
	Mark: CARGO COIL	Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Griffith Hack						
	Goods: Class 12: Springs being coil springs for use of	Goods: Class 12: Springs being coil springs for use on motor vehicles.							
1316T-201465/US	United States	12	73/720915 04/07/1988	1510877 11/01/1988	11/1/2008	Registered			
	Mark: STRUT-MATE	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	ssignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating						
	Goods: Class 12: Protective boot for struts for land ve	hicle suspension.							
1316T-301465/AU	Australia	12	551974 03/13/1991	A551974 03/13/1991 03/13/1998	3/13/2008	Registered			
	Mark: STRUT-MATE		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Davies Colli		e			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and related vehicl	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and related vehicle suspension and ride control products; and all other goods in this class.							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 141

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301465/MX	Mexico	12	124544 10/15/1991	403947 01/20/1992 10/15/2001	10/15/2011	Registered		
	Mark: STRUT-MATE	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Werner, Juk, Baudelio & Cia.SC						
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers and struts.							
1316T-301465/NZ	New Zealand	12	208819 03/13/1991	208819 03/13/1991 03/13/1998	3/13/2012	Registered		
	Mark: STRUT-MATE		Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Henry Hughes Ltd.					
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and related vehicles suspension and ride control products.							
1316T-301515/AT	Austria	12; 37	AM224590 05/02/1990	132731 09/26/1990 09/26/2000	9/30/2010	Registered		
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip Logo)			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Sonn & Part				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, struts and related ride control products.							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 142

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301515/BX	Benelux	12	0069786 05/02/1990	0482758 04/02/1991 05/02/2000	5/2/2010	Registered		
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip Logo)		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Office Kirkpatrick S.A.					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, struts and related ride control products.							
1316T-301515/BG	Bulgaria	12	17647 11/13/1991	21149 07/26/1993 11/13/2001	11/13/2011	Registered		
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip Logo)	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Patentcorrect Ltd.						
	Goods: Class 12: Cushions for vehicles, supports and related products for control of the movement.							
1316T-301515/CZ	Czech Republic	12	65670 12/31/1991	176081 05/04/1994 12/31/2001	12/31/2011	Registered		
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip Logo)		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Korejzova &				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and struts, vehicle	ride control apparatus	5.					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 143

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-301515/DK	Denmark	12	350490 05/01/1990	VR199101566 03/08/1991 03/08/2001	3/8/2011	Registered			
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip Logo)		Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Internationalt Patent-Bureau						
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, struts and related ride control products.								
1316T-301515/FI	Finland	12	229890 05/02/1990	117366 03/05/1992 03/05/2002	3/5/2012	Registered			
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip Logo)	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Oy. Kolster Ab.							
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, struts and related ride control products, and all other goods in class 12.								
1316T-301515/FR	France	12	206702 05/02/1990	1739960 05/02/1990 05/02/2000	5/31/2010	Registered			
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip Logo)	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Novagraaf Technologies SA							
	Goods: Class 12: All vehicle parts and fittings, especially suspension parts such as shock absorbers, suspension springs and torsion bars.								

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 144

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301515/DE	Germany	12	M6731912Wz 05/02/1990	1178195 06/24/1991 05/02/2000	5/31/2010	Registered		
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip Logo)	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Hauck, et al (Munich)						
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, struts and related ride control products.							
1316T-301515/GB	Great Britain	12	1425699 05/02/1990	1425699 05/02/1990 05/02/1997	5/2/2007	Registered		
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip Logo) Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: J.A. Kemp & Co.							
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers; vehicle sus	spension struts; vel	hicle ride control devices; p	arts and fitting for all the af	oresaid goods			
1316T-301515/GR	Greece	12	100842 10/01/1990	100842 06/17/1994 10/01/2000	10/1/2010	Registered		
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip Logo)	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Dr. P.D. Theodorides						
	Goods: Class 12: Automotive vehicle shock absorbers, struts, leveling systems, load support or assist springs, vehicle suspension systems, air assisted level.							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 145

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301515/HU	Hungary	12	452391 10/18/1991	134290 10/18/1991 10/18/2001	10/18/2011	Registered		
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip Logo)		Ow	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Danubia	tomotive Operating			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, struts and related ride control products.							
1316T-301515/IT	Italy	12	2000C005057 05/02/1990	584058 12/09/1992 05/02/2000	5/2/2010	Registered		
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip Logo)		Ow	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Office Grego				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, struts and related ride control products							
1316T-301515/NO	Norway	12	902253 06/07/1990	147682 11/21/1991 11/21/2001	11/21/2011	Registered		
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip Logo)		Ow	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Tandbergs F				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicle units for shock absorber springs, all a		their spring supports, spring	g braces and sleeves, sprin	g seat units for sho	ck absorbers and control		

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 146

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-301515/PL	Poland	12	Z106188 02/18/1992	80625 02/20/1995 02/18/2002	2/18/2012	Registered			
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip Logo)		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Polservice						
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, struts and related ride control products.								
1316T-301515/RO	Romania	12	26282 02/04/1992	18124 02/04/1992 02/04/2002	2/4/2012	Registered			
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip Logo)			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Rominvent S					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, struts and related ride control products.								
1316T-301515/RU	Russian Federation	12	145938 11/19/1991	108792 10/16/1992 11/19/2001	11/19/2011	Registered			
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip Logo)			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: SojuzPatent					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, struts and r	elated ride control pro-	ducts.						

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 147

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-301515/CS	Serbia-Montenegro	12	Z219491 11/05/1991	38702 02/10/1995 11/05/2001	11/5/2011	Registered			
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip Logo)	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Vojislav Mihailovic							
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, struts and related ride control products.								
1316T-301515/SK	Slovak Republic	12	65670 12/31/1991	174518 05/15/1995 12/31/2001	12/31/2011	Registered			
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip Logo)		Ov	vner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Cermak, Ho		any			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, struts and related ride control products.								
1316T-301515/ES FIRM0016	Spain	12	1565990 05/03/1990	1565990 05/05/1993 05/03/2000	5/3/2010 5/3/2010	Registered			
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip Logo)		Ov	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Sres. Elzabu					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, struts and related ride control products.								

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 148

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-301515/SE	Sweden	12	9004222 05/09/1990	229959 01/31/1992 01/31/2002	1/31/2012	Registered			
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip Logo)		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Bjerkens Patentbyra KB						
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, struts and	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, struts and related ride control products.							
1316T-301515/CH	Switzerland	12	334719905 05/02/1990	385584 10/02/1991	5/2/2010	Registered			
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip Logo) Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: E. Blum & Co.					any			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, struts and	d related ride contro	l products.						
1316T-301515/UA FIRM0024	Ukraine	12	95030699T 03/17/1995	9287 12/25/1997	3/17/2005	Registered			
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip Logo)	N (Firm Grip Logo) Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Gowling, Lafleur & Hende)			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control apparatus; sho vehicles; variable rate springs; stuts, vehicle				hock absorber sprin	gs; torsion bars for			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 149

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301516/AT	Austria	12; 37	AM224690 05/02/1990	132732 09/26/1990 09/26/2000	9/30/2010	Registered		
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip)		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Sonn & Partner					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, struts and related ride control products.							
1316T-301516/BX	Benelux	12	69787 05/02/1990	474616 10/01/1990 05/02/2000	5/2/2010	Registered		
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip)	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Office Kirkpatrick S.A.						
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, struts and related ride control products.							
1316T-301516/BG FIRD0004	Bulgaria	12	18068 12/18/1991	20683 12/18/2001 12/18/2001	12/18/2011	Registered		
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip)		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Bulgarian Pa		k		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, struts and related ride control products.							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 150

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-301516/CZ	Czech Republic	12	65667 12/31/1991	176080 05/04/1994 12/31/2001	12/31/2011	Registered			
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip)	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Korejzova & Co.							
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and struts, vehicle ride control apparatus.								
1316T-301516/DK	Denmark	12	350590 05/01/1990	VR199101567 03/08/1991 03/08/2001	3/8/2011	Registered			
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip)		Ov	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Zacco Denn					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, struts a	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, struts and related ride control products.							
1316T-301516/FI	Finland	12	229990 05/02/1990	117367 03/05/1992 03/05/2002	3/5/2012	Registered			
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip)	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Oy. Kolster Ab.							
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, struts and related ride control products, and all other goods in class 12.								

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 151

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301516/FR	France	12	206703 05/02/1990	1590126 05/02/1990 05/02/2000	5/31/2010	Registered		
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip)		Own	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Novagraaf Technologies SA				
	Goods: Class 12: All vehicle parts and fittings, espe	ecially suspension part	s such as shock absorbers	, suspension springs and to	orsion bars.			
1316T-301516/DE	Germany	12	M6732012Wz 05/02/1990	1181254 10/02/1991 05/03/2000	5/31/2010	Registered		
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip)	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip) Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Hauck, et al (Munich)						
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, struts and related ride control products.							
1316T-301516/GR	Greece	12	100843 10/01/1990	100843 06/17/1994 10/01/2000	10/1/2010	Registered		
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip)	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Dr. P.D. Theodorides						
	Goods: Class 12: Automotive vehicle shock absorbers, struts, leveling systems, load support or assist springs, vehicle suspension systems, air assisted.							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 152

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-301516/HU	Hungary	12	M9200577 01/30/1992	139312 01/30/1992 01/30/2002	1/30/2012	Registered			
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip)		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Danubia						
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, struts and related ride control products.								
1316T-301516/IT	Italy	12	2000C005058 05/02/2000	584059 12/09/1992	5/2/2010	Registered			
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip)		Ow	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Office Grego					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock abso	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, struts and related ride control products.							
1316T-301516/NO	Norway	12	902254 05/02/1990	147683 11/21/1991 11/21/2001	11/21/2011	Registered			
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip)		Ow	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Tandbergs F					
		r vehicles, shock absorber springs, their igs, all above goods for vehicles.	spring supports, spring	g braces and sleeves, sprin	g seat units for shoo	ck absorbers and control			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 153

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301516/PL	Poland	12	Z106189 02/18/1992	80478 01/30/1995 02/18/2002	2/18/2012	Registered		
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip)			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Aut Agent: Polservice	tomotive Operating			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, struts and related ride control products.							
1316T-301516/PT	Portugal	12	286946 10/26/1992	286946 07/12/1994 07/12/2004	7/12/2014 7/12/2009	Registered		
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip)		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Clarke, Modet & Calda (Lisboa)					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, struts and related ride control products.							
1316T-301516/RO	Romania	12	26283 02/04/1992	18125 02/04/1992 02/04/2002	2/4/2012	Registered		
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip)			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Aut Agent: Rominvent S	-			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, struts and re	elated ride control prod	ucts.					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 154

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-301516/RU	Russian Federation	12	145940 11/19/1991	108791 10/16/1992 11/19/2001	11/19/2011	Registered			
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip)	O	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: SojuzPatent						
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, strut	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, struts and related ride control products.							
1316T-301516/CS	Serbia-Montenegro	12	Z215191 10/31/1991	38662 01/12/1995	10/31/2001	Registered			
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip)	0	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Zivko Mijatovic & Partners						
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, strut	ts and related ride contro	l products.						
1316T-301516/SK	Slovak Republic	12	65667 12/31/1991	174553 05/18/1995 12/31/2001	12/31/2011	Registered			
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip)		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S./					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, strut	ts and related ride contro	l products.						

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 155

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301516/ES FIRD0017	Spain	12	1565991 05/03/1990	1565991 05/05/1993 05/03/2000	5/3/2010 5/3/2010	Registered	
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip)	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip)					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, struts and	related ride control pro-	ducts.				
1316T-301516/SE	Sweden	12	9004223 05/09/1990	229960 01/31/1992 01/31/2002	1/31/2012	Registered	
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip)			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Bjerkens Pa			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, struts and related ride control products.						
1316T-301516/CH	Switzerland	12	334819907 05/02/1990	385585 10/02/1991	5/2/2010	Registered	
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip)			Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: E. Blum & C		any	
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers, struts and related ride control products.						

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 156

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301516/UA FIRD0025	Ukraine	12	95030698T 03/17/1995	9286 12/25/1997	3/17/2005	Registered
	Mark: DESIGN (Firm Grip)		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Gowling, La)
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control ap vehicles; variable rate springs; st				hock absorber sprir	gs; torsion bars for
1316T-201518/US	United States	12	74/061389 05/21/1990	1672986 01/21/1992 01/21/2002	1/21/2012	Registered
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbe	rs.				
1316T-201518/US/01 SENS0022	United States	12	74/637865 02/24/1995	1949008 01/16/1996	1/16/2006	Registered
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	
	Goods: Class 12: Land vehicle suspension	on parts, namely struts.				
1316T-301518/DZ	Algeria	12	950570 05/24/1995	49070 05/24/1995	5/24/2005	Registered
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		0	wner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Abu-Ghazal		any
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control ap	paratus, namely, shock absorbers	s and struts.			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 157

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301518/AR	Argentina	12	1962995 02/24/1995	1583205 12/14/1995	12/14/2005 12/14/2005	Registered	
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		0	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Marval, O'Fa			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control ap	pparatus, namely, shock absorber	s and struts.				
1316T-301518/AU	Australia	12	653643 02/22/1995	653643 05/30/1996 02/22/2005	2/22/2015	Registered	
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Freehills Patent Attorneys				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control ap	oparatus, namely, shock absorber	s and struts.				
1316T-301518/AT	Austria	12	AM98495 02/21/1995	163632 04/15/1996	4/30/2006	Registered	
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		0	owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Sonn & Par			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control ag	pparatus, namely, shock absorber	s and struts.				
1316T-301518/BH	Bahrain	12	114295 08/27/1995	19277 09/01/1998	8/27/2005	Registered	
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		0	owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Inc.		
	Goods: Class 12: Land vehicle suspens	ion parts, namely struts; and shoc	k absorbers.				

HARNESS **E**

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 158

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-301518/BY	Belarus	12	950700 05/10/1995	7024 09/22/1997	5/10/2005	Registered			
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		C	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Gowling, La		-			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbing sp	rings for vehicles, parts and accessories	s for vehicles include	ed in class 12.					
1316T-301518/BX	Benelux	12	78808 02/22/1995	572753 04/01/1996	2/22/2005	Registered			
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC	k: SENSA-TRAC Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Gevers & Partners							
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control	apparatus, namely shock absorbers and	d struts.						
1316T-301518/BO	Bolivia	12	274474 02/23/1995	62951C 02/20/1997	2/20/2007	Registered			
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		C	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Landivar & I		any			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock Absorbers.								
1316T-301518/BR	Brazil	7.6	818359552 03/17/1995	818359552 11/04/1997	11/4/2007	Registered			
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		C	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Dannemann					
	Goods: Class 7.6: Road vehicles and implements, devices aand me		hose of Electric prop	oulsion; parts, components an	d accesories of mad	chines, vehicles,			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 159

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301518/BG	Bulgaria	12	31160 06/14/1995	27692 02/27/1996	6/14/2005	Registered
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Patentcorre		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control ap	paratus, namely, shock absorbers	and struts.			
1316T-301518/CA	Canada		776058 02/22/1995	452261 12/22/1995	12/22/2010	Registered
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Gowling, Lafleur & Henderson-O					
	Goods: Vehicle ride control appratus, na	amely, shock absorbers and struts.				
1316T-301518/CL	Chile	12	300324 02/24/1995	456087 01/22/1996	1/22/2006	Registered
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Johansson		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control ap	pparatus, namely, shock absorbers	and struts.			
1316T-301518/CN	China P.R.	12	50126686 10/01/1995	982555 04/14/1997	4/13/2007	Registered
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: CCPIT Pate		v
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control ag	pparatus, namely, shock absorbers	and struts.			

HARNESS **E**

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 160

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301518/CN/01	China P.R.	7	4192603 07/28/2004			Filed-Pending
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC (In Chinese Characters)			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: CCPIT Pate		,
	Goods: Class 7: Automotive exhau	ust system components, namely, mufflers	s, catalytic converters	, exhaust pipes, tail pipes, gask	ets and clamps.	
1316T-301518/CN/02	China P.R.	12	4192577 07/28/2004			Filed-Pending
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC (In Chinese Characters)			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: CCPIT Pate		,
	Goods: Class 12: Automotive shoo	ck absorbers and suspension struts.				
1316T-301518/CO	Colombia	12	95007845 02/28/1995	176456 06/30/1995	6/30/2005	Registered
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Inc.	
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride con	trol apparatus, namely, shock absorbers	and struts.			
1316T-301518/CR	Costa Rica	12	128999 08/18/1995	96091 08/14/1996	8/14/2006	Registered
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC			Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Victor Varga		any
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride con	trol apparatus namely, shock absorbers	and struts.			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 161

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
316T-301518/CY	Cyprus	12	44091 12/04/1995	44091 04/02/1999 12/04/2002	12/4/2016	Registered			
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC	Mark: SENSA-TRAC			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Saba & Company - Cyprus				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers, compression ro	ds for vehicles.							
1316T-301518/CZ	Czech Republic	12	100126 05/12/1995	195567 11/26/1996	5/12/2005	Registered			
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC	Own	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Korejzova & Co.						
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control apparatus, namely shock absorbers and struts.								
1316T-301518/DK	Denmark	12	VA199501491 02/23/1995	VR199502578 04/21/1995 04/21/2005	4/21/2015	Registered			
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		Owi	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Zacco Denn					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control apparatus, namely shock absorbers and struts.								

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 162

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301518/EC	Ecuador	12	54565 02/23/1995	14297 02/26/1997	2/26/2007	Registered
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Bustamante		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control ap	paratus, namely, shock absorbers	and struts.			
1316T-301518/EG/01	Egypt	12	152131 06/23/2002			Filed-Pending
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Abu-Setta 8		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicular Shock absor	bers.				
1316T-301518/SV	El Salvador	12	117995 05/09/1995			Filed-Pending
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC			Owner/Assignee: Monroe Aut Agent: Ricardo Roi		any
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control ap	paratus, shock absorbers and stru	ıts.			
1316T-301518/EE	Estonia	12	9501099 05/15/1995	22516 01/29/1997	1/29/2007	Registered
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC			Owner/Assignee: Monroe Aut Agent: Gowling, La		•
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control ap	paratus, namely, shock absorbers	and struts.			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 163

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301518/FI	Finland	12	104195 02/22/1995	200081 04/30/1996	4/30/2006	Registered		
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC	Ov	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Oy. Kolster Ab.					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control apparatus, namely, shock absorbers and brackets.							
1316T-301518/FR	France	12	95559438 02/21/1995	95559438 02/21/1995 02/21/2005	2/28/2015	Registered		
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		Ov	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Novagraaf T				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles.							
1316T-301518/DE	Germany	12	395077656 02/21/1995	39597765 01/11/1996 02/21/2005	2/28/2015	Registered		
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		Ov	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Hauck, et al				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control apparatus, namely, shock absorbers and struts.							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 164

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301518/GB	Great Britain	12	2013481 03/08/1995	2013481 09/20/1996 03/08/2005	3/8/2015	Registered		
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Field Fisher Waterhouse							
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control apparatus; vehicle suspensions; shock absorbers; suspension struts; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.							
1316T-301518/GR	Greece	12	123337 03/08/1995	123337 10/17/1997 03/08/2005	3/8/2015	Registered		
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC	Mark: SENSA-TRAC			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Dr. P.D. Theodorides			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control	apparatus, namely, shock absorbers an	d struts.					
1316T-301518/HK	Hong Kong	12	9502188 02/24/1995	B094061998 09/14/1998 02/24/2002	2/24/2016	Registered		
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Wilkinson &	-			
	Goods: Class 12: Suspension system	ns, shock absorbers and struts; all for vel	nicles and included in	ı class 12.				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 165

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301518/HK/01	Hong Kong	12	9812688 09/24/1998	B1114AB2000 01/18/2000	9/24/2005	Registered	
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC (in Chinese)		Owne	er/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Inc.		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by	land, air or water; vehi	cle ride control and sus	pension parts and access	sories, shock absort	pers. struts and springs	
1316T-301518/HU	Hungary	12	M9501329 05/10/1995	148384 01/27/1998	5/10/2005	Registered	
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Danubia						
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control apparatus, namely	y, shock absorbers and	l struts.				
1316T-301518/IS	Iceland	12	3201995 02/23/1995	8191995 07/27/1995	7/27/2005	Registered	
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		Owne	er/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Inc.		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle Ride Control Apparatus, name	ely, shock absorbers ar	nd struts; all other good	s in this class.			
1316T-301518/IN	India	12	681724 09/27/1995	681724 09/27/1995 09/27/2002	9/27/2012	Registered	
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		Owne	er/Assignee: Monroe Aut Agent: L. S. Davar		any	
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride, control apparatus, namel	ly, shock absorbers and	d struts.				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 166

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-301518/ID	Indonesia	12	D954598 03/21/1995	356327 03/12/1996	3/20/2005	Registered			
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		0	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Widjojo Law		any			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle Apparatus for Locomotion by	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle Apparatus for Locomotion by land, air or water, vehicle ride control apparatus, namely, shock absorbers and struts.							
1316T-301518/IE REN510446DH01491	Ireland	12	951228 02/21/1995	165093 05/23/1996 02/21/2002	2/20/2012	Registered			
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		0	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: F. R. Kelly &					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control apparatus, name	ly, shock absorbers and	d struts.						
1316T-301518/IL	Israel	12	98559 05/12/1995	98559 02/04/1997 05/12/2002	5/11/2016	Registered			
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		0	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Seligsohn &					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control apparatus, shock	absorbers and struts,	all included in class	12.					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 167

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301518/IT	Italy	12	MI95C001867 02/23/1995	724108 09/22/1997	2/23/2005	Registered
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		Own	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Office Grego		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control a	apparatus, namely, shock absorber	rs and struts.			
1316T-301518/JP	Japan	12	2528195 03/15/1995	3307883 05/16/1997	5/16/2007	Registered
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		Own	ner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Asamura Pa		any
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control a	apparatus, namely, shock absorber	rs and struts.			
1316T-301518/JO	Jordan	12	38781 07/27/1995	38781 07/27/1995 07/27/2002	7/27/2012	Registered
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		Owi	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Abu-Ghazal		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control a	apparatus, namelv, shock absorber	rs and struts.			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 168

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301518/KZ	Kazakstan	12	7413 05/05/1995	5746 04/23/1997 05/05/2005	5/5/2015	Registered
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control apparatu	us, namely, shock absorbers	and struts.			
1316T-301518/KW	Kuwait	12	32058124543 10/07/1995	29899403946 09/01/1999	10/6/2005	Registered
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		Ov	wner/Assignee: Monroe Aut	o Equipment Compa	any
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.					
1316T-301518/LV	Latvia	12	M95778 05/04/1995	M36992 04/20/1997 05/04/2005	5/4/2015	Registered
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Petersona F		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers; ve	hicular parts and fittings inclu	uded in this class.			
1316T-301518/LB	Lebanon	12	754376516 08/24/1995	66781 08/24/1995	8/24/2010	Registered
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: T.M.P. Ager		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control appartus	s, namely, shock absorbers a	nd struts.			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 169

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301518/LT	Lithuania	12	951310 05/03/1995	28591 07/13/1998	5/3/2005	Registered		
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Dr. Leonas A				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control apparatus, namely, shock absorbers and struts.							
1316T-301518/MY	Malaysia	12	9504215 05/04/1995	9504215 06/16/1997 05/04/2002	5/4/2012	Registered		
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		C	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Drew & Nap		any		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control	apparatus, namely, shock absorbers a	and struts.					
1316T-301518/MT	Malta	12	24326 05/08/1995	24326 04/30/1996	5/8/2009	Registered		
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		C	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: A.W. Salomo		any		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control	apparatus, namely shock absorbers a	and struts produced by	them and/or their trade.				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 170

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301518/MX	Mexico	12	124543 10/15/1991	403946 01/20/1992 10/15/2001	10/15/2011	Registered		
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Werner, Juk		;		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbe	ers.						
1316T-301518/MA	Morocco	12	56879 06/14/1995	65879 06/14/1995	6/13/2015	Registered		
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC	Mark: SENSA-TRAC Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company						
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control ap	paratus, namely, shock absorbers a	and struts.					
1316T-301518/NZ	New Zealand	12	246070 02/22/1995	246070 02/04/1997 02/04/2002	2/4/2016	Registered		
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: A.J. Park &				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles and parts and	d accessories therefore including sh	ock absorbers, struts	s and other vehicle ride control	apparatus.			
1316T-301518/NO	Norway	12	1995200 02/22/1995	176620 09/05/1996	9/5/2006	Registered		
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC			Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Tandbergs F		any		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle; apparatus for	locomotion by land air or water.						

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 171

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301518/OM	Oman	12	11565 05/08/1995	11565 04/23/2002	5/8/2005	Registered
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		C	wner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Abu-Ghazal		any
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control app	aratus, namely, shock absorbers	s and struts.			
1316T-301518/PA	Panama	12	77889 10/19/1995	77889 11/14/1996	11/14/2006	Registered
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Icaza, Gonzalez-Ruiz & Aleman					
	Goods: Class 12: Land vehicle suspension	n parts namely, strut.				
1316T-301518/PA/01	Panama	12	77890 10/19/1995	77890 11/12/1996	11/12/2006	Registered
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		C	wner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Icaza, Gonz		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicular shock absorb	ers.				
1316T-301518/PY	Paraguay	12	321095 02/23/1995	183587 12/27/1995	12/27/2005	Registered
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		C	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Berkemeyer		ns
	Goods: Class 12: Vechicle ride control ap	paratus, namely, shock absorbe	rs and struts.			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 172

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301518/PE	Peru	12	263209 03/03/1995	16643 06/21/1995	6/21/2005	Registered		
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		Ow	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: PanAmerica				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control apparatus, namely	y, shock absorbers and	struts.					
1316T-301518/PH	Philippines	12	102969 09/26/1995	41995105220 05/04/2000	5/4/2010 5/4/2005	Registered		
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Romulo, Mabanta, et al							
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control apparatus, namely	y, shock absorbers and	struts.					
1316T-301518/PL	Poland	12	Z149684 07/24/1995	102390 10/23/1998	7/24/2005	Registered		
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		Ow	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Polservice	tomotive Operating			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle Ride Control Apparatus, name	ely, shock absorbers ar	id struts.					
1316T-301518/PT	Portugal	12	308045 03/08/1995	308045 03/13/1996	3/13/2006 3/13/2006	Registered		
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		Ow	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Gastao Da 0		٨.		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control apparatus, namely	y, shock absorbers and	struts.	Ü	,			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 173

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301518/QA	Qatar	12	13665 07/09/1995	13665 07/02/2002	7/9/2005	Registered
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Abu-Ghazal		ra
	Goods: Class 12: Land vehicle suspension	n parts namely, struts in class (12)).			
1316T-301518/RO	Romania	12	35908 07/28/1995	27517 02/17/1999	7/28/2005	Registered
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Rominvent S		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control app	aratus, namely, shock absorbers a	and struts.			
1316T-301518/RU	Russian Federation	12	95704623 04/25/1995	143180 06/17/1996	4/25/2005	Registered
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Gowling, La		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle spare parts and	accessories that control the move	ement namely, shock at	bsorber and struts.		
1316T-301518/SA	Saudi Arabia	12	29799 06/17/1995	36239 12/10/1995	2/27/2005	Registered
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Abu-Ghazal		0
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control appr	aratus, namely, shock absorbers a	and struts.			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 174

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301518/SG	Singapore	12	T9501782B 02/27/1995	T9501782B 02/27/1995 02/27/2005	2/27/2015	Registered		
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC	O						
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control apparatus, name	ely, shock absorbers	and suspension struts.					
1316T-301518/SK	Slovak Republic	12	129495 05/11/1995	183172 12/10/1998	5/11/2005	Registered		
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S				
	Goods: Class 12: Apparatus for vehicle drive control, namely shock and axles absorbers.							
1316T-301518/ZA	South Africa	12	955926 05/09/1995	955926 03/23/1998 05/09/2005	5/9/2015	Registered		
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: John & Kerr				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles and vehicle parts, components and accessories including vehicle ride control apparatus, shock absorbers and struts.							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 175

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301518/KR	South Korea	37	88431995 03/10/1995	360235 04/21/1997	4/21/2007	Registered	
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: S.Y. Cha Patent Office						
	Goods: Class 37: Vehicle ride control app	paratus, namely, shock absorber	s and struts, cranes, boat	s, helicopters, electric locom	otives, passenger c	ars.	
1316T-301518/ES	Spain	12	1952984 03/09/1995	1952984 10/15/1995	3/9/2005	Registered	
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		0	wner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Duran-Corre		any	
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control app	paratus, namely, shock absorbers	s and struts.				
1316T-301518/SE	Sweden	12	9502161 02/22/1995	312119 04/26/1996	4/26/2006	Registered	
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Dr. Ludwig B		ı	
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control app	paratus, namely shock absorbers	and struts.				
1316T-301518/CH	Switzerland	12	32319950 01/17/1995	425350 07/18/1996 01/17/2005	1/17/2015	Registered	
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Isler & Pedr			
	Goods: Class 12: Devices for affecting th	e handling characteristics of mot	or vehicles, namely shoc	k absorbers and struts.			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 176

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301518/TW	Taiwan	12	848726 02/28/1995	740538 12/16/1996	12/15/2006	Registered
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Union Pater		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers, struts and springs	s for vehicles.				
1316T-301518/TA	Tangier	12	11182 06/13/1996	11182 06/13/1996	12/13/2015	Registered
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		0	wner/Assignee: Monroe Aut	o Equipment Compa	any
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control apparatus, nam	nely shock absorbers	and struts.			
1316T-301518/TH	Thailand	12	284538 04/26/1995	39076 12/21/1995	4/25/2005	Registered
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Domnern So		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers and struts					
1316T-301518/TN	Tunisia	12	EE950677 05/09/1995	EE950677 05/09/1995	5/9/2010	Registered
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		0	wner/Assignee: Monroe Auto	o Equipment Compa	any
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control apparatus, nam	nely, shock absorber	s and struts.			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 177

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301518/TR	Turkey	12	472995 05/22/1995	160651 05/22/1995	5/22/2005	Registered	
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		(Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Stock Indus			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control ap	paratus, namely, shock absorbers a	nd struts.				
1316T-301518/UA	Ukraine	12	95051640 05/06/1995	13445 08/30/1999	5/6/2005	Registered	
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Gowling, Lafleur & Henderson-O						
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control ap	paratus, namely, shock absorbers a	nd struts.				
1316T-301518/AE	United Arab Emirates	12	13156 08/10/1995	13860 08/10/1995	8/10/2005	Registered	
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		(Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Abu-Ghazal		ra	
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control ap	paratus, namely, shock absorbers a	nd struts.				
1316T-301518/UY	Uruguay	12	276029 02/24/1995	276029 01/15/1997	1/15/2007	Registered	
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC		(Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Bacot & Bac			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control ap	paratus, namely, shock absorbers a	nd struts.				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 178

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-301518/VE	Venezuela	12	9512838 08/25/1995	P193672 01/03/1997	1/3/2007	Registered			
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC	0	wner/Assignee: Monroe Aut Agent: Baker & Mc		any				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and	d suspension structures for vehicles.							
1316T-301531/AR	Argentina	12	1793350 03/05/1991	1442290 05/31/1993 09/01/2003	9/1/2013 9/1/2013	Registered			
	Mark: DESIGN (Gripping Fist	Mark: DESIGN (Gripping Fist Sign Logo) Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Bruchou, Fernandez Madero, Lom							
	Goods: Class 12: Signs used outside of	of dealer establishment or in dealer w	indows in connection w	ith the sale of Monroe shock	s.				
1316T-301531/AU SIGN0018	Australia	12	716864 09/09/1996	716864 08/29/1997	9/9/2006	Registered			
	Mark: DESIGN (Gripping Fist	Sign Logo)	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc.						
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle, apparatus for ride control devices and their p		ssories for the aforesai	d including vehicle shock ab	sorbers; vehicle sus	pension struts; vehicle			
1316T-301531/BO	Bolivia	12	RM2119 01/22/1991	52470 01/17/1992 01/17/2002	1/17/2012	Registered			
	Mark: DESIGN (Gripping Fist	Sign Logo)	0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Bolet & Terr					
	Goods: Class 12: Advertisements for u International Classification.	se on the outer side or on window pa	nels of shops dealing v	vith sales of Monroe shock a	bsorbers, included i	n class 12 of the			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 179

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301531/BR	Brazil	7	816109915 04/02/1991	816109915 06/23/1992	6/23/2002	Registered		
	Mark: DESIGN (Gripping Fist Sign	ı Logo)	O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Clarke, Mod				
	Goods: Class 7: Vehicle shock absorbers							
1316T-301531/CL	Chile	12; 16	167799 01/21/1991	367656 04/24/1991 08/29/2001	8/29/2011	Registered		
	Mark: DESIGN (Gripping Fist Sign	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Johansson & Langlois						
	Goods: Class 12: Signs used outside of dealer establishments or in dealer windows in connect with the sale of Monroe shocks, including all goods in International class 12 Class 16: Signs used outside of dealer establishments or in dealer windows in connect with the sale of Monroe shocks, including all goods in International Class 16:							
1316T-301531/CO	Colombia	12	339374 04/05/1991	145250 11/17/1993 11/17/2003	11/17/2013	Registered		
	Mark: DESIGN (Gripping Fist Sign	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Bruchou, Fernandez Madero, Lom						
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles; apparatus for loc	comotion by land, air or water,	including shock absorbe	rs.				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 180

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301531/CO/01	Colombia	37	339373 04/05/1991	145249 11/17/1993 11/17/2003	11/17/2013	Registered		
	Mark: DESIGN (Gripping Fist Sign Logo)	Mark: DESIGN (Gripping Fist Sign Logo) Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Bruchou, Fernandez Madero, Lom						
	Goods: Class 37: Car maintenance services, including r	epair, installation a	and sale of shock absorb	ers.				
1316T-301531/CR	Costa Rica	9	None	77919 12/12/1991 12/12/2001	12/12/2011	Registered		
	Mark: DESIGN (Gripping Fist Sign Logo)	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Bufete Pinto S.A.						
	Goods: Class 9: Luminous signs.							
1316T-301531/EC	Ecuador	20	23823 01/23/1991	2976-91 11/26/1991 11/26/1996	11/26/2006	Registered		
	Mark: DESIGN (Gripping Fist Sign Logo)		Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Quevedo & Ponce					
	Goods: Class 20: Signs used outside of dealer establish	Goods: Class 20: Signs used outside of dealer establishments or in dealer windows in connection with the sale of Monroe shock absorbers.						

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 181

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-301531/SV	El Salvador	35	E1150-91 05/27/1991	26Book75 04/21/1998	4/21/2008	Registered			
	Mark: DESIGN (Gripping Fist Sign Logo)	O	wner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Ricardo Ron		any				
	Goods: Class 35: Signs used outside of dealer establishments or in dealer windows in connection with the sale of Monroe shock absorbers.								
1316T-301531/GT	Guatemala	12	2856 06/06/1991	70516 03/27/1994 03/27/2004	3/26/2014	Registered			
	Mark: DESIGN (Gripping Fist Sign Logo)		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Lexincorp, PI.						
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.								
1316T-301531/MX/01	Mexico Intent To Use Application	9	480510 04/10/2001	792270 05/23/2003	4/10/2011	Registered			
	Mark: DESIGN (Gripping Fist Sign Logo)		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Unthoff Gomez Vega & Uhthoff						
	Goods: Class 9: Signs used outside of dealer establishments or in dealer windows in connection with the sale of monroe shocks.								

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 182

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301531/NZ SIGN0019	New Zealand	12	266774 09/09/1996	266774 05/26/1997 09/09/2003	9/9/2013	Registered	
	Mark: DESIGN (Gripping Fist Sign Logo) Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Henry Hughes Ltd.						
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers; vehicle si	uspension struts; ve	hicle ride control devices;	parts and fittings in this class	s for all the aforesai	d goods.	
1316T-301531/PA	Panama	12	057496 07/21/1991	57496 04/18/1994	4/18/2004	Registered	
	Mark: DESIGN (Gripping Fist Sign Logo)	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Arias, Fabrega & Fabrega					
	Goods: Class 12: Signs used outside of dealer estable	lishments or in deale	er windows in connection v	with the sale of Monroe shoc	k absorbers.		
1316T-301531/PY	Paraguay	42	4152 04/15/1991	148986 08/28/1991 08/28/2001	8/28/2011	Registered	
	Mark: DESIGN (Gripping Fist Sign Logo)		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Berkemeyer Attorneys and Couns				
	Goods: Class 42: Services for sale of parts for vehicles and all related services included in Class 42.						

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 183

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-301531/PE SIGN0013	Peru	6	182964 03/14/1991	92036 07/08/1991 07/08/1996	7/8/2006	Registered			
	Mark: DESIGN (Gripping Fist Sig	n Logo)	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Barreda Moller Abogados						
	Goods: Class 6: Signs used outside of dealer establishments or in dealer windows in connection with the sale of Monroe shock absorbers.								
1316T-301531/PE/01 SIGN0014	Peru	19	182965 03/14/1991	92360 07/30/1991 07/30/1996	7/30/2006	Registered			
	Mark: DESIGN (Gripping Fist Sig	Mark: DESIGN (Gripping Fist Sign Logo)			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Barreda Moller Abogados				
	Goods: Class 19: Signs used outside of dealer establishments or in dealer windows in connection with the sale of Monroe shock absorbers.								
1316T-301531/PE/02 SIGN0015	Peru	12	183184 03/27/1991	92783 08/21/1991 08/21/1996	8/21/2006	Registered			
	Mark: DESIGN (Gripping Fist Sig	Mark: DESIGN (Gripping Fist Sign Logo)		Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Barreda Moller Abogados					
	Goods: Class 12: Signs used outside of dealer establishments or in dealer windows in connection with the sale of Monroe shock absorbers.								

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 184

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301531/UY	Uruguay	12; 16; 19; 6	242521 02/28/1991	242521 08/17/2000	8/17/2010	Registered	
	Mark: DESIGN (Gripping Fist Sign Logo) Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Barbat & Cikato						
	Goods: Class 6: Signs used outside of dealer establish	ments or in dealer wir	dows in connection wi	ith the sale of shock absorbe	rs.		
1316T-301531/VE	Venezuela	8	001387-91 01/29/1991	165167-F 07/18/1994	7/18/2004	Registered	
	Mark: DESIGN (Gripping Fist Sign Logo)	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Bruchou, Fernandez Madero, Lom					
	Goods: Class 8: Signs used outside of dealer establish	ments or in dealer wir	idows in connection wi	ith the sale of Monroe shock	S.		
1316T-301533/AU	Australia	12	551977 03/13/1991	A551977 03/13/1991 03/13/1998	3/13/2008	Registered	
	Mark: TOURING GAS		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Davies Collison Cave-Melbourne				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and related vehicle suspension and ride control products and all other goods in this class						

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 185

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301533/NZ	New Zealand	12	208816 03/13/1991	208816 03/13/1991 03/13/1998	3/13/2012	Registered		
	Mark: TOURING GAS Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Henry Hughes Ltd.							
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and related vehicle suspension and ride control products							
1316T-301534/AU GTGA0001	Australia	12	551976 03/13/1991	A551976 11/14/1995 03/13/1998	3/13/2008	Registered		
	Mark: GT GAS		0	owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Inc.			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers, struts cartridges and ride control components.							
1316T-301535/AU PGTG0001	Australia	12	551975 03/13/1991	551975 02/15/1996 03/13/2001	3/13/2011	Registered		
	Mark: PREMIUM GT GAS		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Griffith Hack				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and related vehicle suspension and ride control products; and all other goods in Class 12.							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 186

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301536/AU	Australia	12	551973 03/13/1991	A551973 03/24/1993 03/13/1998	3/13/2008	Registered		
	Mark: GAS MASTER Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Davies Collison Cave-Melbourne							
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and related vehic	cle suspension and r	ide control products and al	l other goods in this class				
1316T-301536/NZ GMAS0002	New Zealand	12	208820 03/13/1991	208820 06/06/1996 03/13/1998	3/13/2012	Registered		
	Mark: GAS MASTER	AS MASTER			Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: A.J. Park & Son			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and related vehic	cle suspension and r	ide control products.					
1316T-301538/NZ CGAS0001	New Zealand	12	208822 03/13/1991	B208822 06/10/1996 03/13/1998	3/13/2012	Registered		
	Mark: CELLULAR GAS		Ov	vner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: A.J. Park &		any		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and related vehicle suspension and ride control products.							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 187

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
316T-301544/AU	Australia	12	555157 05/01/1991	A555157 11/29/1993 05/01/1998	5/1/2008	Registered		
	Mark: MAX LIFT		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Davies Colli		e		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers a	nd other parts of and accessories for	vehicles (excluding fork I	ift trucks and tote carts), all b	peing goods in this o	lass.		
1316T-301544/CN MAXL0005	China P.R.	12	9800029617 04/02/1998	1327076 10/21/1999	10/20/2009	Registered		
	Mark: MAX-LIFT	Mark: MAX-LIFT Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating						
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers.							
1316T-301544/IN	India	12	793195 02/27/1998			Filed-Pending		
	Mark: MAX LIFT		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Anand and A				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers a	nd gas pressurized lift supports for ha	atch doors and windows a	and other goods falling in cla	ss 12.			
1316T-301544/NZ	New Zealand	12	209817 04/29/1991	B209817 04/29/1991 04/29/1998	4/29/2012	Registered		
	Mark: MAX LIFT		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: A.J. Park &				
				Agent. A.J. Faik &	3011			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 188

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301545/AU MASG0001	Australia	12	555683 05/09/1991	A555683 05/09/1991 05/09/1998	5/9/2008	Registered
	Mark: MASTER GAS		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Davies Colli		е
	Goods: Class 12: shock absorbers.					
1316T-301545/NZ MASG0002	New Zealand	12	210073 05/10/1991	210073 05/07/1996 05/10/1998	5/10/2012	Registered
	Mark: MASTER GAS		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: A.J. Park &		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers.					
1316T-201569/US/01	United States	12	74/396777 06/01/1993	1829341 04/05/1994 04/05/2004	4/5/2014	Registered
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC PLUS		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and struts for	or vehicles.				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 189

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301569/MX	Mexico	12	124204 10/10/1991	405249 02/07/1992 10/10/2001	10/10/2011	Registered
	Mark: MONRO-MATIC-PLUS		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Uhthoff Gon		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers and/or strut	S.				
1316T-301573/NZ	New Zealand	12	220897 08/27/1992	B220897 08/27/1992 08/27/1999	8/27/2013	Registered
	Mark: EXPERT SERIES		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: A.J. Park &		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.					
1316T-201588/US	United States	12	74/325200 10/26/1992	1797725 10/12/1993 10/12/2003	10/12/2003	Registered
	Mark: THE ROAD SENSING ONE		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and struts for vehic	les.				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 190

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Count	ry	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301588/CA	Canad	la		726227 04/07/1993	424850 03/04/1994	3/4/2009	Registered
	Mark:	THE ROAD SENSING ONE			Owner/Assignee: Monroe Aut Agent: MacRae & 0		any
	Goods:	Shock absorbers and struts for vehicles.					
1316T-301591/BR 2	Brazil		7.60	816968411 11/27/1992	816968411 12/19/1995	12/19/2005	Registered
	Mark:	GAS-PREMIUM			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Dannemann		
	Goods:	Class 7.60: Shock absorbers for vehicles.					
1316T-201592/US	United	States	12	74/323127 10/19/1992	1884826 03/21/1995	3/21/2005	Registered
	Mark:	MAX-LIFT			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	
	Goods:	Class 12: Gas charged lift supports for releasil for vehicles having a gross vehicle weight of le			s, such as trunk lids, hatchback v	vindows, doors, the	like, in an open position,
1316T-301592/CA MAXL0003	Canad	la		721180 01/25/1993	426521 04/22/1994	4/22/2009	Registered
	Mark:	MAX-LIFT			Owner/Assignee: Monroe Aut Agent: MacRae & 0		any
	Goods:	Gas charged lift devices for releasably support position.	ting motor vehicle comp	oonents, such as	trunk lids, hatchback windows ar	nd doors, hoods and	I the like in an open

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 191

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301593/NO MRLL0001	Norway	12	924886 09/29/1992	169562 09/28/1995	9/28/2005	Registered
	Mark: MONROE LOAD-LEVELER		Ov	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Tandbergs I		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.					
1316T-301595/AU GASR0001	Australia	12	606350 07/06/1993	606350 03/28/1996 07/06/2003	7/6/2013	Registered
	Mark: GAS RISER		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Freehills Pa		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.					
1316T-301595/NZ GASR0002	New Zealand	12	228300 07/07/1993	228300 07/07/1993 07/07/2000	7/7/2014	Registered
	Mark: GAS RISER		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Henry Hugh		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 192

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-201597/US RDSN0004	United States	12	74/374627 04/02/1993	1807372 11/30/1993 11/30/2003	11/30/2013	Registered	
	Mark: THE ROAD SENSING ONE	E & Design	Ow	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and st	ruts for vehicles.					
1316T-301597/CA	Canada		738013 09/30/1993	439201 02/10/1995	2/10/2010	Registered	
	Mark: THE ROAD SENSING ONE & Design		Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: MacRae & Co Ottawa				
	Goods: Shock absorbers and struts for ve	hicles.					
1316T-201651/US	United States	12	76/059225 05/22/2000	2584470 06/25/2002	6/25/2012 6/25/2008	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle parts, namely st	nock absorbers and struts.					
1316T-301651/AL	Albania	12	ALM0000483 11/01/2000	8911 12/12/2001	11/1/2010	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX		Ow	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S.			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle parts, namely st	nock absorbers and struts.					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 193

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301651/AU	Australia	12	854799 10/25/2000	854799 12/03/2001	10/25/2010	Registered
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX	Ow	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Davies Colli	ntomotive Operating son Cave-Melbourn	e	
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle parts, namely s	hock absorbers and struts.				
1316T-301651/AT	Austria	12	AM8304/2000 11/15/2000	194783 03/14/2001	3/31/2011	Registered
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Peter Kliment Dipl.Ing. Mag.				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle parts, namely s	hock absorbers and struts.				
1316T-301651/BY	Belarus	12	20001866 11/14/2000	16515 01/30/2003	11/14/2010	Registered
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX		Ow	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S.		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle parts, namely s	hock absorbers and struts.				
1316T-301651/BX	Benelux	12	0976541 10/27/2000	0687562 10/27/2000	10/27/2010	Registered
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX		Ow	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Office Kirkp		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle parts, namely s	hock absorbers and struts.				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 194

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301651/BG	Bulgaria	12	51981	41378	10/31/2010	Registered
			10/31/2000	02/01/2002		
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX		Ov	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au		
				Agent: Katzarov S.	A.	
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle parts, namely shoc	k absorbers and struts.				
1316T-301651/EM	Community Trademark	12	001925890	001925890	10/31/2010	Registered
			10/27/2000	01/14/2002		
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX		Ov	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Office Kirkp		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles parts, namely sho	ck absorbers and struts.				
1316T-301651/CZ	Czech Republic	12	160560 10/31/2000	240180 01/25/2002	10/31/2010	Registered
	Marke MONDOS DESIGN					
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX		Ov	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Cermak, Ho		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle parts, namely shoc	k absorbers and struts.				
1316T-301651/DK	Denmark	7	VA200004568 11/01/2000	VR200100174 01/09/2001	1/9/2011	Registered
	Made MONDOE REELEY					
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX		Ov	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Office Kirkp		
	Goods: Class 7: Vehicle parts, namely shock	absorbers and struts.				
	,,,,,	-				

HARNESS **E**

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 195

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301651/EE	Estonia	12	M200001617 10/26/2000	35445 12/19/2001	12/19/2011	Registered
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX		Owr	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S.		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle parts, namely s	shock absorbers and struts.				
1316T-301651/FI	Finland	7	200003642 10/31/2000	222989 02/15/2002	2/15/2012	Registered
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Office Kirkpatrick S.A.			
	Goods: Class 7: Vehicle parts, namely sh	ock absorbers and struts.				
1316T-301651/FR	France	12	3062023 11/03/2000	3062023 11/03/2000	11/30/2010	Registered
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX		Owr	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Office Kirkp		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle parts, namely s	shock absorbers and struts.				
1316T-301651/GE	Georgia	12	AM2000015704 10/30/2000	M14163 12/04/2001	12/4/2011	Registered
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX		Owr	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S.		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle parts, namely s	shock absorbers and struts.				

HARNESS **E**

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 196

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301651/DE	Germany	12	30080828.3/1 11/02/2000	30080828 02/12/2001	11/30/2010	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX		Ov	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Office Kirkpa			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle parts, namely shock a	absorbers and struts.					
1316T-301651/GB	Great Britain	12	2250602 10/31/2000	2250602 12/21/2001	10/31/2010	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: J.A. Kemp & Co.					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle ride control apparatus vehicles; variable rate springs; struts; vehicles; vehicles; variable rate springs; struts; var				hock absorber sprin	gs; torsion bars for	
1316T-301651/GR	Greece	12	145677 11/22/2000	145677 06/18/2002	11/22/2010	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX		Ov	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Office Kirkpa			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle parts, namely shock a	absorbers and struts.					
1316T-301651/HU	Hungary	12	M0005956 11/13/2000	175685 06/10/2003	11/13/2010	Registered	
			11/10/2000				
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX			vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Danubia	tomotive Operating		

HARNESS **E**

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 197

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301651/IS	Iceland	7	4016/2000 11/10/2000	167/2001 02/01/2001	2/1/2011	Registered
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Kjartan Rag		
	Goods: Class 7: Vehicle parts, namely s	shock absorbers and struts.				
1316T-301651/IE	Ireland	12	200003996 11/01/2000	222499 09/27/2002	10/31/2010	Registered
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Office Kirkpa		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle parts, namely	shock absorbers and struts.				
1316T-301651/IT	Italy	7	FI2000C00153 11/20/2000			Filed-Pending
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Office Kirkp		
	Goods: Class 7: Vehicle parts, namely s	shock absorbers and struts.				
1316T-301651/LV	Latvia	12	M-00-1555 10/26/2000	M48623 11/20/2001	10/26/2010	Registered
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle parts, namely	shock absorbers and struts.				

HARNESS EE

4/25/2005 Prepar

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 198

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301651/LT	Lithuania	12	20001997 10/27/2000	42864 05/21/2001	10/27/2010	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Katzarov S.A.				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle parts, namely shoo	ck absorbers and struts.					
1316T-301651/NZ	New Zealand	12	625820 10/26/2000	625850 02/05/2002	5/22/2007	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Davies Collison Cave-Melbourne						
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle parts, namely shoo	ck absorbers and struts.					
1316T-301651/NO	Norway	12	200013071 10/25/2000	217755 02/20/2003	2/20/2013	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Tandbergs F			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle parts, namely shoo	ck absorbers and struts.					
1316T-301651/PL	Poland	12	Z-227491 11/20/2000			Filed-Pending	
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Polservice	tomotive Operating		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle parts, namely shoo	ck absorbers and struts.		-			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 199

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301651/PT	Portugal	12	351023H 11/02/2000	351023 10/17/2001	10/17/2011 10/17/2006	Registered
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Office Kirkpa		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle parts, namely shoc	k absorbers and struts.				
1316T-301651/RO	Romania	12	M20004544 10/26/2000	47066 10/26/2000	10/26/2010	Registered
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Rominvent S.A.					
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle parts, namely shoc	k absorbers and struts.				
1316T-301651/RU	Russian Federation	12	2000727156 10/26/2000	223115 09/27/2002	10/26/2010	Registered
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S./		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle parts, namely shoc	k absorbers and struts.				
1316T-301651/CS	Serbia-Montenegro	12	Z10622000 11/22/2000			Filed-Pending
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S./		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle parts, namely shoc	k absorbers and struts.				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 200

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301651/SK	Slovak Republic	12	33022000 11/07/2000	199417 06/11/2002	11/7/2010	Registered
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S.		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle parts, namely sh	ock absorbers and struts.				
1316T-301651/ES	Spain	12	2358621 11/20/2000	2358621 06/05/2001	11/20/2010 11/20/2010	Registered
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Office Kirkpatrick S.A.			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle parts, namely sh	ock absorbers and struts.				
1316T-301651/SE	Sweden	12	00-08259 10/31/2000	349516 10/19/2001	10/19/2011	Registered
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Office Kirkp		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle parts, namely sh	ock absorbers and struts.				
1316T-301651/CH	Switzerland	12	127922000 10/26/2000	484039 04/26/2001	10/26/2010	Registered
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S.		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle parts, namely sh	ock absorbers and struts.				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 201

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301651/TR	Turkey	12	2000023833 11/02/2000	2000023833 11/02/2000	11/1/2010	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX		Ov	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Stock Industrial Property				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle parts, namely shock absor	bers and struts.						
1316T-301651/UA	Ukraine	12	2000104848 10/27/2000	29888 02/17/2003	10/27/2010	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE REFLEX Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Katzarov S.A.							
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle parts, namely shock absor	bers and struts.						
1316T-301652/CN/01	China P.R.	7	4192601 07/28/2004			Filed-Pending		
	Mark: REFLEX		Ov	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: CCPIT Pate				
	Goods: Class 7: Automotive exhaust system compor	nents, namely, muffle	ers, catalytic converters, ex	rhaust pipes, tail pipes, gask	ets and clamps.			
1316T-301652/CN/02	China P.R.	12	4192591 07/28/2004			Filed-Pending		
	Mark: REFLEX		Ov	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: CCPIT Pate		ı		
	Goods: Class 12: Automotive shock absorbers and s	suspension struts.						

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 202

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301652/CN/03	China P.R.	7	4192586 07/28/2004			Filed-Pending
	Mark: REFLEX (In Chinese Characters)			tomotive Operating nt & Trademark Law		
	Goods: Class 7: Automotive exhaust system componer	nts, namely, mufflers, ca	talytic converter	s, exhaust pipes, tail pipes, gask	ets and clamps.	
1316T-301652/CN/04	China P.R.	12	4192592 07/28/2004			Filed-Pending
	Mark: REFLEX (In Chinese Characters)		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: CCPIT Pate			
	Goods: Class 12: Automotive shock absorbers and sus	spension struts.				
1316T-301653/AU/01	Australia	12	934269 11/14/2002	934269 07/18/2003	11/14/2012	Registered
	Mark: MONROE ARMSTRONG		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Davies Collison Cave - Canbern			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle parts and fittings in class 12	being goods in class 12.				
1316T-301653/NZ	New Zealand	12	623853 09/25/2000	623853 09/09/2002	9/25/2007	Registered
	Mark: MONROE ARMSTRONG			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Henry Hugh		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock Absorbers.					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 203

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus				
1316T-201677/US	United States	012; 035	76/345945 12/07/2001	2940417 04/12/2005	4/12/2015 4/12/2011	Registered				
	Mark: SAFETY TRIAI STABILITY)	NGLE & Design (STEERING STOPPII	NG	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating					
	Goods: Class 012: Automotive parts and accessories, namely, shock absorbers, steering stabilizers, brake pads and brake shoes. Date of First Use: 04/08/2003 Class 035: Promoting public awareness of the need for automotive maintenance and repair. Date of First use: 02/12/2002									
1316T-301677/CA/01	Canada	12; 35	1189569 09/03/2003			Filed-Pending				
	Mark: SAFETY TRIAI	NGLE & Design (Steering Stopping S	Stability)	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Gowling Laf						
		ve parts and accessories, namely, shock absorb g public awareness of the need for automotive n			es.					
1316T-301677/EM/01	Community Trademark	12; 41	002572444 02/11/2002	002572444 05/02/2003	2/11/2012	Registered				
	Mark: SAFETY TRIAI	NGLE & Design (Steering Stopping S	Stability)	tability) Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Cabinet Bede s.a./n.v.						
		ve parts and accessories, namely, shock absorb g public awareness of the need for automotive n			s.					
I316T-301677/MX/01	Mexico	12	0617922 09/05/2003			Filed-Pending				
	Mark: SAFETY TRIANGLE & Design (Steering Stopping Stability) Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Werner, Juk, Baudelio & Cia.SC									
		Goods: Class 12: Automotive parts and accessories, namely, shock absorbers, steering stabilizers, brake pads and brake shoes.								

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 204

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301677/MX/02	Mexico	35	617923 09/05/2003	816018 12/04/2003	9/5/2013	Registered	
	Mark: SAFETY TRIANGLE & Desig	ın (Steering Stopping	Stability) O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Werner, Juk			
	Goods: Class 35: Promoting public awarenes	s of the need for automotive	maintenance and repair.				
1316T-201678/US	United States Intent To Use Application	40; 41	78/204373 01/17/2003			Filed-Pending	
	Mark: MONROE HEAVY DUTY & D	esign	0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating		
	Goods: Class 40: Services in the nature of m mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaus shock absorbers, struts, bushings, stron hatch doors and windows. Class 41: Services in the nature of cumufflers, catalytic converters, exhaus absorbers, struts, bushings, steering doors and windows.	at pipes, adaptor pipes, tail pi eering stabilizers and springs ustom manufacturing of moto t pipes, adaptor pipes, tail pi	ipes, tail pipe reducers, ta s; motor vehicle accessor or vehicle parts to the spec ipes, tail pipe reducers, ta	il pipe spouts, tail pipe tips; i ies, namely, roll bars, grills, l cification and order of others il pipe spouts, tail pipe tips; i	motor vehicle susper oumpers and gas pro , namely, exhaust sy notor vehicle susper	nsion parts, namely, essurized lift supports estem components, nsion parts, shock	
1316T-301678/CA	Canada	41	1172248 04/14/2003			Filed-Pending	
	Mark: MONROE HEAVY DUTY & Design		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP				
	Goods: Class 41: Services in the nature of custom manufacturing of motor vehicle parts to the specification and order of others, namely, exhaust system components, mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, adaptor pipes, adaptor pipes, tail pipes, tail pipe reducers, tail pipe spouts, tail pipe tips; motor vehicle suspension parts, shock absorbers, struts, bushings, steering stabilizers and springs; motor vehicle accessories including roll bars, bumpers and gas pressurized life supports for hatch doors and windows.						

HARNESS **E**

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 205

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301678/MX	Mexico	40	597728 04/22/2003	831752 04/21/2004	4/22/2013	Registered		
	Mark: MONROE HEAVY DUTY &	Design	Ow	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Werner, Juk				
	mufflers, catalytic converters, exha	Goods: Class 40: Services in the nature of custom manufacturing of motor vehicle parts to the specification and order of others, namely, exhaust system components, mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, adaptor pipes, adaptor pipes, tail pipes, tail pipe reducers, tail pipe spouts, tail pipe tips; motor vehicle suspension parts, shock absorbers, struts, bushings, steering stabilizers and springs; m otor vehicle accessories including roll bars, bumpers and gas pressurized life supports for hatch doors and windows.						
1316T-201679/US	United States Intent To Use Application	40	78/204386 01/17/2003			Filed-Pending		
	Mark: WALKER HEAVY DUTY &		vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating				
		Goods: Class 40: Custom manufacturing to the specification and order of others of motor mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, adapter pipes, tail pipes, tail pipe reducers, tail pipe spouts and tail pipe tips.						
1316T-301679/CA	Canada	41	1172249 04/14/2003			Filed-Pending		
	Mark: WALKER HEAVY DUTY &	Ow	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP					
	Goods: Class 41: Services in the nature of custom manufacturing of motor vehicle parts to the specification and order of others, namely, exhaust system components, mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, adaptor pipes, adaptor pipes, tail pipes, tail pipe reducers, tail pipe spouts, tail pipe tips; motor vehicle suspension parts, shock absorbers, struts, bushings, steering stabilizers and springs; motor vehicle accessories including roll bars, bumpers and gas pressurized life support for hatch doors and windows.							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 206

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-301679/MX	Mexico	40	597726 04/22/2003	796648 06/25/2003	4/22/2013	Registered			
	Mark: WALKER HEAVY DUTY &	Design	Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Werner, Juk		;			
	Goods: Class 40: Services in the nature of custom manufacturing of motor vehicle parts to the specification and order of others, namely, exhaust system components, mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, adaptor pipes, adaptor pipes, tail pipes, tail pipe reducers, tail pipe spouts, tail pipe tips; motor vehicle suspension parts, shock absorbers, struts, bushings, steering stabilizers and springs; motor vehicle accessories including roll bars, bumpers and gas pressurized life supports for hatch doors and windows.								
1316T-201680/US	United States	40	78/204379			Filed-Pending			
	Intent To Use Application		01/17/2003						
	Mark: WALKER HEAVY DUTY M	ONROE & Design	Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating				
	Goods: Class 40: Services in the nature of manufacturing custom motor vehicle parts to the specification and order of others, namely, exhaust system components, mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, adaptor pipes, tail pipes, tail pipe reducers, tail pipe spouts, tail pipe tips; motor vehicle suspension parts, namely, shock absorbers, struts, bushings, steering stabilizers and springs; motor vehicle accessories namely, roll bars, grills, bumpers and gas pressurized lift supports for hatch doors and windows.								
1316T-301680/CA	Canada	41	1172250 04/14/2003			Filed-Pending			
	Mark: WALKER HEAVY DUTY M	ONROF & Design	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating						
		g	Agent: Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP						
	Goods: Class 41: Services in the nature of custom manufacturing of motor vehicle parts to the specification and order of others, namely, exhaust system components, mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, adaptor pipes, adaptor pipes, tail pipes, tail pipe reducers, tail pipe spouts, tail pipe tips; motor vehicle suspension parts, shock absorbers, struts, bushings, steering stabilizers and springs; motor vehicle accessories including roll bars, bumpers and gas pressurized life supports for hatch doors and windows.								

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 207

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID	_			Appln. No.	Reg. No.	Renewal Due		
Client Ref. No.	Count	ry	Classes	Filing Date	Reg. Date/Renewed	Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301680/MX	Mexico	0	40	597727	831751	4/22/2013	Registered	
				04/22/2003	04/21/2004			
	Mark:	WALKER HEAVY DUTY MON	IROE & Design	0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating		
					Agent: Werner, Juk	, Baudelio & Cia.SC	;	
	Goods:	Class 40: Service in the nature of cust mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaust absorbers, struts, bushings, steering s doors and windows.	pipes, adaptor pipes, tail pi	pes, tail pipe reducers, ta	il pipe spouts, tail pipe tips, r	notor vehicle suspe	nsion parts, shock	
1316T-201681/US	United	States	07; 12	78/208175	2896388	10/19/2014	Registered	
			,	01/29/2003	10/19/2004	10/19/2010		
	Mark:	DNX		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating		
	Goods:	Class 07: Exhaust system component spouts and tail pipe tips Class 12: Motor vehicle suspension pa	•				pipe reducers, tail pipe	
1316T-301681/AU	Austra	lia	12; 7	962458 07/18/2003	962458 12/01/2003	7/18/2013	Registered	
	Mark:	DNX		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Freehills Pa			
	Goods:	Class 12: Motor vehicle suspension pa Class 7: Exhaust system components and tail pipe tips.					cers, tail pipe spouts	
1316T-301681/CA	Canad	la	12; 7	1167316 02/07/2003			Filed-Pending	
	Mark:	DNX		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: MacRae & Co Ottawa				
	Goods:	Class 12: Motor vehicle suspension pa Class 7: Exhaust system components					outs and tail pipe tips.	

HARNESS I

4/25/2005 Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 208

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Count	ry	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-301681/CN	China	P.R.	7	3479814 03/10/2003	3479814 08/07/2004	8/6/2014	Registered		
	Mark:	DNX		C	owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: CCPIT Pate		V		
	Goods:	Class 7: Exhaust system components for a pipe tips.	utomobiles, mufflers, o	catalytic converters, exha	ust pipes, adaptor pipes, tail į	pipes, tail pipe reduc	cers, tail pipe spouts, tail		
1316T-301681/CN/01	China	P.R.	12	3479815 03/10/2003	3479815 09/14/2004	9/13/2014	Registered		
	Mark:	DNX Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: CCPIT Patent & Trademark Law							
	Goods:	Class 12: Motor vehicle suspension parts for	or automobiles, shock	absorbers, struts, bushin	gs, steering stabilizers, sprinç	gs.			
1316T-301681/EM	Comm	unity Trademark	12; 7	003277761 07/18/2003	003277761 12/10/2004	7/18/2013	Registered		
	Mark:	DNX		C	owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Urquhart-Dy				
	Goods:	Class 12: Motor vehicle suspension parts for Class 7: Exhaust system components for a tips.					ipe spouts and tail pipe		
1316T-301681/MX	Mexico		7	588990 02/20/2003	792416 05/23/2003	2/20/2013	Registered		
	Mark:	DNX		С	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Werner, Juk		;		
	Goods:	Class 7: Exhaust system components for a spouts and tail pipe tips.	utomobiles, namely, n	nufflers, catalytic converte	ers, exhaust pipes, adaptor pi	pes, tail pipes, tail p	ipe reducers, tail pipe		

HARNESS E

4/25/2005 Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 209

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-301681/MX/01	Mexico	12	0588991 02/20/2003	812847 11/18/2003	2/20/2013	Registered			
	Mark: DNX		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Werner, Juk		:			
	Goods: Class 12: Motor vehicle suspensi	on parts for automobiles, namely	, shock absorbers, struts	s, bushings, steering stabilize	rs and springs.				
1316T-301681/NZ	New Zealand	7	683165 07/18/2003	683165 01/13/2005	1/29/2010	Registered			
	Mark: DNX	NX Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Freehills Patent Attorneys							
	Goods: Class 7: Exhaust system compon spouts and tail pipe tips.	ents for automobiles, namely, mu	ufflers, catalytic converte	rs, exhaust pipes, adaptor pi	pes, tail pipes, tail p	pe reducers, tail pipe			
1316T-301681/NZ/01	New Zealand	12	683166 07/18/2003	683166 01/13/2005	1/29/2010	Registered			
	Mark: DNX		C	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Freehills Pa					
	Goods: Class 12: Motor vehicle suspensi	on parts for automobiles, namely	, shock absorbers, struts	s, bushings, steering stabilize	rs and springs.				
1316T-301681/TW	Taiwan	12	92011568 03/07/2003	1076669 12/01/2003	11/30/2013	Registered			
	Mark: DNX	Mark: DNX			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Saint Island International				
	Goods: Class 12: Exhaust system compospouts and tail pipe tips, motor ve								

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 210

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID			Appin. No.	Reg. No.	Renewal Due		
Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Filing Date	Reg. Date/Renewed	Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-201682/US	United States	007; 012	78/208189	2903888	11/16/2014	Registered	
			01/29/2003	11/16/2004	11/16/2010		
	Mark: DNX & Design		tomotive Operating				
	Goods: Class 007: Exhaust system components for automobiles, namely, mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, adaptor pipes, tail pipes, tail pipe redu						

spouts and tail pipe tips.
Class 012: Motor vehicle suspension parts for automobiles, namely, shock absorbers, struts, bushings, steering stabilizers and springs.

1316T-301682/AU Australia 12; 7 962460 962460 7/18/2013 Registered 07/18/2003 12/01/2003

> Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Mark: DNX & Design Agent: Freehills Patent Attorneys

Goods: Class 12: Motor vehicle suspension parts for automobiles, shock absorbers, struts, bushings, steering stabilizers and springs.

Class 7: Exhaust system components for automobiles, mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, adaptor pipes, tail pipes, tail pipe reducers, tail pipe spouts

and tail pipe tips.

1316T-301682/CA Filed-Pending Canada 12; 7 1167457

02/10/2003

12/10/2004

Mark: DNX & Design Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: MacRae & Co. - Ottawa

Goods: Class 12: Motor vehicle suspension parts for automobiles, namely, shock absorbers, struts, bushings, steering stabilizers and springs.

Class 7: Exhaust system components for automobiles, namely, mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, adaptor pipes, tail pipes, tail pipe reducers, tail pipe

07/18/2003

spouts and tail pipe tips.

003276541 Community Trademark 12:7 003276541

Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Mark: DNX & Design

Agent: Urquhart-Dykes & Lord-London

Goods: Class 12: Motor vehicle suspension parts for automobiles; namely, shock absorbers, struts, bushings, steering stabilizers and springs.

Class 7: Exhaust system components for automobiles, namely, mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, tail pipe reducers, tail pipe spouts and tail pipe tips.

ARNESS === DICKEY

1316T-301682/EM

4/25/2005 Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 211

TRADEMARK REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0226

7/18/2013 Registered

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	у	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301682/MX	Mexico		7	588992 02/20/2003	790564 05/08/2003	2/20/2013	Registered
	Mark:	DNX & Design		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Werner, Juk		
	Goods:	Class 7: Exhaust system components spouts and tail pipe tips.	for automobiles, namely, m	ufflers, catalytic converte	ers, exhaust pipes, adaptor pi	pes, tail pipes, tail p	pe reducers, tail pipe
1316T-301682/MX/01	Mexico	r-	12	588993 02/20/2003	816470 12/09/2003	2/20/2013	Registered
	Mark:	UNX & Design Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Werner, Juk, Baudelio & Cia.SC					
	Goods:	Class 12: Motor vehicle suspension pa	arts for automobiles, namely	, shock absorbers, strut	s, bushings, steering stabilize	rs and springs.	
1316T-301682/NZ	New Ze	ealand	7	683168 07/18/2003	683168 01/13/2005	1/29/2010	Registered
	Mark:	DNX & Design		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Freehills Pa		
	Goods:	Class 7: Exhaust system components spouts and tail pipe tips.	for automobiles, namely, m	ufflers, catalytic converte	ers, exhaust pipes, adaptor pi	pes, tail pipes, tail p	pe reducers, tail pipe
1316T-301682/NZ/01	New Ze	ealand	12	683169 07/18/2003	683169 01/13/2005	1/29/2010	Registered
	Mark:	DNX & Design		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Freehills Pa		
	Goods:	Class 12: Motor vehicle suspension pa	arts for automobiles, namely	, shock absorbers, strut	s, bushings, steering stabilize	rs and springs.	

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 212

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-301683/CL	Chile	12	197747 06/26/2002	387828 06/19/1992 08/19/2002	8/19/2012	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE MAGNUM PLUS & Des	ign	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Silva & Cia				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers.						
1316T-201684/US	United States Intent To Use Application	12	78/515267 11/11/2004			Filed-Pending	
	Mark: MONROE CERAMICS		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating		
	Goods: Class 12: Ceramic Brake Pads						
1316T-201685/US	United States Intent To Use Application	12	78/515269 11/11/2004			Filed-Pending	
	Mark: MONROE DYNAMICS		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating		
	Goods: Class 12: Automotive brake pads						
1316T-301901/EC	Ecuador	35	137938 10/06/2003	9451 01/23/2004	1/23/2014	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE CLUB		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Bruchou, Fernandez Madero, Lom				
	Goods: Class 35: Management of incentive rewards promotion, offering discounts and points by				nt; third parties goo	ds and services sales	

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 213

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-301901/PE	Peru	35	195858 11/17/2003	00035380 05/21/2004	5/21/2014	Registered
	Mark: MONROE CLUB		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Bruchou, Fe		om
	Goods: Class 35: Publicity and promo	otion services comprising point-based	prize schemes; sales	promotions based on loyalty s	chemes.	
1316T-301902/EC	Ecuador	37	137939 10/06/2003	9452 01/23/2004	1/23/2014	Registered
	Mark: AUTOK (Stylized)		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Bruchou, Fernandez Madero, Lom			
	Goods: Class 37: Repair services.					
1316T-301902/EC/01	Ecuador	42	137937 10/06/2003	9450 01/23/2004	1/23/2014	Registered
	Mark: AUTOK (Stylized)		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Bruchou, Fe		om
	Goods: Class 42: Testing of vehicles	other than for road worthiness.				
1316T-301902/PE	Peru	37	195856 11/17/2003	00035379 05/21/2004	5/21/2014	Registered
	Mark: AUTOK (Stylized)		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Bruchou, Fe		om
	Goods: Class 37: Mechanical repair,	maintenance, and diagnostic services	for motorcar suspensi	ion systems.		

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 214

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-301902/PE/01	Peru	42	195857 11/17/2003			Filed-Pending			
	Mark: AUTOK (Stylized)		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Bruchou, Fe		om			
	Goods: Class 42: Testing of vehicles (other than ro	padworthiness).							
1316T-310051/GB	Great Britain	1	Waiting 04/20/1966	893445 04/20/1966 04/20/1987	4/20/2001	Registered			
	Mark: TENNECO		0	wner/Assignee: Tennessee	Gas Pipeline Comp	any			
	Goods: Class 1: Chemical products used in industry, science annd photography, chemical products for use in agriculture, horticulture and forestry.								
1316T-220001/US ALKA0001	United States	5	73/493481 08/06/1984	1347167 07/09/1985	7/9/2005	Registered			
	Mark: ALKATEN		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Management Company						
	Goods: Class 5: A cattle feed supplement.								
1316T-320001/CA ALKA0002	Canada		543259 06/06/1985	321829 12/19/1986 12/19/2001	12/19/2016	Registered			
	Mark: ALKATEN		0	wner/Assignee: Tennessee Agent: Gowling, La					
	Goods: Livestock feed buffer.								

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 215

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-320002/IT AUSR0001	Italy	37	MI007809 09/06/1996			Filed-Pending
	Mark: AUTO-SERVICE			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Societa Italia		
1316T-320003/AR OKDOOO2	Argentina	37	2184644 11/03/1998	1771713 01/24/2000	1/24/2010 1/24/2010	Registered
	Mark: AUTOK RED DE S	ERVICOS MONROE & Design		Owner/Assignee: Fric Rot S.A	I.C.	
	Goods: Class 37: All services in	the class.				
1316T-320004/EM CLEV0001	Community Trademark	12; 37; 7	357467 09/10/1996	357467 09/10/1996	9/30/2006	Registered
	Mark: CLEVEBALL			Owner/Assignee: The Pullmar	n Company	
	vehicles); agricultural im	nes and machine tools; motors and engines (¢ iplements; incubators for eggs. Class 12: Sus its and fittings for all the aforesaid goods. Clas	pension systems fo	or vehicles, including sperical ba	all joints; vehicles; a	apparatus for locomotion
1316T-220005/US/01	United States	12	76/364225 01/22/2002	2850130 06/08/2004	6/8/2014 6/8/2010	Registered
	Mark: CLEVEBLOC			Owner/Assignee: The Pullmar	n Company	
	Goods: Class 12: Suspension pa	arts for land vehicles, namely, rubber-metal bu	ushings.			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 216

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-320005/MX CBLC0002	Mexico	23	19516 04/03/1968	142809 04/03/1968 04/03/1993	4/3/2003	Registered		
	Mark: CLEVEBLOC		0	wner/Assignee: The Pullmar	n Company			
	Goods: Class 23: Bearings, including permanently lubricated rubber-metal bearings, bushings, joints, suspension systems, control lever apparatus, Steering linkages; all for use in land, sea and air vehicles and as parts of industrial machines and all other goods in the class.							
1316T-220014/US/01	United States	12	76/259755 05/17/2001	2573442 05/28/2002	5/28/2012 5/28/2008	Registered		
	Mark: FLUIDBLOC Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating							
	Goods: Class 12: Land motor vehicle p	parts; namely, suspension bushings	and fluid dampened bus	hings.				
1316T-320015/PY FRIC0001	Paraguay	12	24493-98 10/29/1998			Filed-Pending		
	Mark: FRIC-ROT			wner/Assignee: Fric Rot S.A Agent: Berkemeyer		าร		
1316T-220017/US HARR0001	United States	17	71/630268 05/26/1952	593886 08/17/1954 08/17/2004	8/17/2014	Registered		
	Mark: HARRIS (Stylized)		0	wner/Assignee: The Pullmar	n Company			
	Goods: Class 17: Rubber pivotal conne	ection and rubber bushing (for sprin	g shackles, shock absort	pers, and fixed end application	on).			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 217

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
316T-320019/BX	Benelux	11; 12; 17; 6; 7; 8; 9	587785 12/31/1971	110872 12/31/1971 12/31/1996	12/31/2006	Registered		
	Mark: & Design		0	wner/Assignee: The Pullmar Agent: Office Kirkpa				
	Goods: Class 6: Metals, metal alloys consisting primarily of titanium and titanium in sheet form. Machines and machine tools; motors (except for vehicles) machine couplings and belting (except for vehicles) large size agricultural implements; incubators. Shock absorbers for vehicles.							
316T-320020/BX	Benelux	11; 12; 16; 17; 20; 21; 6; 7; 8; 9	587784	110871	12/31/2006	Registered		
MP0001			12/31/1971	12/31/1971 12/31/1996				
	Mark: IMPERIAL	Owner/Assignee: The Pullman Company Agent: Office Kirkpatrick S.A.						
	Goods: Class 6: Metals, metal alloys consisting primar	ily of titanium and titaniu	m in sheet form.					
1316T-220021/US	United States	42	74/494735 02/28/1994	1892463 05/02/1995	5/2/2005	Registered		
	Mark: LIMITED EDITION Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating							
	Goods: Class 42: Locating and providing hard to find re	eplacement vehicle shoo	k absorbers and str	uts for others.				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 218

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-320021/BR	Brazil	37	818012854 08/29/1994	818012854 06/22/1999	6/22/2009	Registered		
	Mark: LIMITED EDITION			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Dannemann				
	Goods: Class 37; Locating and pro	oviding hard to find replacement vehicle shoo	ck absorbers and	struts.				
1316T-320021/CO	Colombia	42	94/041071 09/13/1994	172846 01/31/1995	1/31/2005	Registered		
	Mark: LIMITED EDITION Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Bruchou, Fernandez Madero, Lom							
	Goods: Class 42: Locating and pro	oviding hard to find replacement vehicle shoo	ck absorbers and	struts.				
1316T-320021/IN	India	12	788212 01/19/1998			Filed-Pending		
	Mark: LIMITED EDITION Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Anand and Anand							
	Goods: Class 12: Automotive and	engine exhaust systems and components ar	nd other goods fa	Illing in class 12.				
1316T-320021/VE	Venezuela	42	1164194 09/02/1994			Filed-Pending		
	Mark: LIMITED EDITION			Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Clarke, Mod		any		
	Goods: Class 42: Locating and pro	oviding hard to find replacement vehicle show	ck absorbers and	struts.				

HARNESS I

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 219

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-320022/AT	Austria	12	AM/3998/87 10/20/1987	119263 04/06/1988 04/06/1998	4/30/2008	Registered
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER LEVEL LI	O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Sonn & Part			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehi	cles; combination spring and sl	hock absorber units for ve	ehicles; combination spring-l	ike shock absorber	units for vehicles.
1316T-320022/AZ	Azerbaijan	12	940245 03/18/1994	971082 06/19/1997 03/18/2004	3/18/2014	Registered
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER LEVEL LI	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Katzarov S.A.				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehi	cles; combination spring and sl	hock absorber units for ve	ehicles; combination spring-l	ike shock absorber	units for vehicles.
1316T-320022/BY	Belarus	12	2727 06/07/1994	6552 07/03/1997 06/07/2004	6/7/2014	Registered
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER LEVEL LIGHT & Design		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S. <i>i</i>		
	Goods: Class 12: Suspension shock absorbers for vehicles, shock absorbing springs for vehicles.					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 220

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-320022/BX	Benelux	12	703955 10/19/1987	435875 07/07/1988 10/19/1997	10/19/2007	Registered		
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER LEVEL LIGHT & Design		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Office Kirkpa				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers.							
1316T-320022/BG	Bulgaria	12	24475 06/18/1993	22671 02/10/1994 06/18/2003	6/18/2013	Registered		
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER LEVEL LIGHT &	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Patentcorrect Ltd.						
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; combination spring and shock absorber units for vehicles; combination spring-like shock absorber units for vehicles.							
1316T-320022/HR	Croatia	12	014139 09/06/1993	Z932682 01/27/1997 09/06/2003	9/6/2013	Registered		
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER LEVEL LIGHT & Design		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Tana N. V. d.o.o.					
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles, comb stands for vehicles.	bined assemblies of s	springs and shock absorb	pers for vehicles, combined s	pring assemblies of	shock absorbers and		

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 221

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-320022/CZ	Czech Republic	12	81858 08/12/1993	189341 04/29/1996 08/12/2003	8/12/2013	Registered
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER LEVEL LIGHT	& Design	Ov	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Korejzova &		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; of	combination spring and s	shock absorber units for ve	hicles; combination spring-l	ike shock absorber ı	units for vehicles.
1316T-320022/DK	Denmark	12	6992/1987 10/22/1987	5394/1989 09/15/1989 09/15/1999	9/15/2009	Registered
					4	
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER LEVEL LIGHT	& Design	Ov	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Chas Hude		
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER LEVEL LIGHT Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; of	Ŭ		Agent: Chas Hude	Patent Agents	units for vehicles.
316T-320022/EE		Ŭ		Agent: Chas Hude	Patent Agents	units for vehicles.
1316T-320022/EE	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; of	combination spring and s	9308258 09/28/1993	Agent: Chas Hude ehicles; combination spring 18754	Patent Agents Hike shock absorber 3/5/2006	Registered
1316T-320022/EE	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; of Estonia	combination spring and s	9308258 09/28/1993 Ov	Agent: Chas Hude ehicles; combination spring 18754 03/05/1996 vner/Assignee: Monroe Auto	Patent Agents Hike shock absorber 3/5/2006	Registered
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; of Estonia Mark: LOAD-LEVELER LEVEL LIGHT	combination spring and s	9308258 09/28/1993 Ov	Agent: Chas Hude ehicles; combination spring 18754 03/05/1996 vner/Assignee: Monroe Auto	Patent Agents Hike shock absorber 3/5/2006	Registered
1316T-320022/EE 1316T-320022/FI	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; of Estonia Mark: LOAD-LEVELER LEVEL LIGHT Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers, suspension states.	12 - & Design shock absorbers for vehice 12	9308258 09/28/1993 Ov cles and part of these inclu T198704383 10/20/1987	Agent: Chas Hude ehicles; combination spring- 18754 03/05/1996 vner/Assignee: Monroe Auto uded in class 12. 108440 08/20/1990	Patent Agents like shock absorber 3/5/2006 b Equipment Compa 8/20/2010	Registered

HARNESS EE

4/25/2005 Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 222

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-320022/FR	France	12	883745 10/22/1987	1431683 10/22/1987 10/22/1997	10/31/2007	Registered
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER	LEVEL LIGHT & Design	Owi	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Cabinet We		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock abso	bers for vehicles; combination spring and shock	absorber units for veh	icles; combination spring-l	ike shock absorber	units for vehicles.
1316T-320022/GE	Georgia	12	6984/03 01/10/1994	7458 11/11/1997	11/11/2007	Registered
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc.				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock abso	bers for vehicles; combination spring and shock	absorber units for veh	icles; combination spring-l	ike shock absorber	units for
1316T-320022/DE	Germany	12	M61644/12WZ 10/22/1987	1124202 07/01/1988 10/22/1997	10/31/2007	Registered
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER	LEVEL LIGHT & Design	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc.			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock abso	rbers for vehicles; combination spring and shock	absorbers units for ve	hicles; combination spring	-like shock absorbe	units for vehicles.
1316T-320022/GB	Great Britain	12	1323857 10/13/1987	B1323857 03/27/1990 10/13/1994	10/13/2008	Registered
	Mark: MONROE LOAD-	LEVELER LEVEL LIGHT & Design	Owi	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	
		rbers for vehicles; combined spring and shock ab	sorber units for vehicl	es; parts and fittings for all	the aforesaid good	5.

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 223

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-320022/GR	Greece	12	86993 10/15/1987	86993 10/15/1987 10/15/1997	10/15/2007	Registered	
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER LEVEL LIGHT & Design Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Vosemberg-Vretos						
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for	or vehicles; combination springs and sh	hock absorbers units for	vehicles; combination spring	g-like shock absorbe	ers units for vehicles.	
1316T-320022/HU	Hungary	12	9303069 06/25/1993	140549 11/08/1996 06/25/2003	6/25/2013	Registered	
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER LEV	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Danubia					
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for	or vehicles, combined springing and sh	nock absorbing units for	vehicles, combined spring lik	se shock absorbing	units for vehicles.	
1316T-320022/IE	Ireland	12	125294 10/20/1987	125294 10/20/1994 10/19/1998	10/18/2008	Registered	
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER LEVEL LIGHT & Design		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: F. R. Kelly & Co.				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; combination spring and shock absorber units for vehicles; combination spring-like shock absorber units for vehicles						

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 224

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-320022/IT	Italy	12	MI97C011733 12/24/1997	503420 10/22/1987 10/22/1997	10/22/2007	Registered
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER LEV	Ov	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Office Grego			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers	for vehicles; combination spring and she	ock absorber units for ve	hicles; combination spring-li	ke shock absorber	units for vehicles.
1316T-320022/KZ	Kazakstan	12	5621 03/30/1994	5692 03/30/1994 03/30/2004	3/30/2014	Registered
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER LEV	/EL LIGHT & Design	Ov	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S./		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers	for vehicles, combines spring and shock	k-absorbing devices for v	vehicles, combined spring-lik	e shock-absorbing	devices for vehicles.
1316T-320022/LV	Latvia	12	M937947 09/02/1993	M34000 10/20/1996 09/02/2003	9/2/2013	Registered
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER LEVEL LIGHT & Design		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Petersona Patents			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers	for vehicles; combination spring and she	ock absorber units for ve	hicles; spring-like shock abs	sorber units for vehi	cles.

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 225

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-320022/LT	Lithuania	12	ZP9646 07/16/1993	22853 02/05/1997	7/16/2003	Registered
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER LEV	'EL LIGHT & Design	0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Dr. Leonas		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers international class 12.	for vehicles; combination spring and s	hock absorber units for v	ehicles; combination spring-l	ike shock absorber	units for vehicles in
1316T-320022/MK	Macedonia	12	35093 08/11/1993	00145 08/11/1993	8/11/2003	Registered
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER LEV	'EL LIGHT & Design	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Berin Ltd.			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers	for vehicles; combination springs and	shock absorber units for	vehicles; combination spring	-like shock absorbe	runits for vehicles.
1316T-320022/MD	Moldova	12	001160 04/12/1994	2304 10/23/1995	4/12/2004	Registered
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER LEVEL LIGHT & Design Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP-					ı <u>.</u>
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers	for vehicles, dampers; devices combir	ning springs and shock at	osorbers for vehicles.		
1316T-320022/NO	Norway	12	874338 10/23/1987	143392 11/22/1990 11/22/2000	11/22/2010	Registered
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER LEV	'EL LIGHT & Design	0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Tandbergs F		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers	for vehicles; combination spring and s	hock absorber units for v	ehicles; combination spring-l	ike shock absorber	units for vehicles.

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 226

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
316T-320022/PL	Poland	12	Z122466 06/18/1993	85918 09/23/1995 06/18/2003	6/18/2013	Registered
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER LEVE	Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Polservice	tomotive Operating		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for	r vehicles; combination spring and sh	nock absorber units for ve	ehicles; combination spring-l	ike shock absorber	units for vehicles.
1316T-320022/PT	Portugal	12	243946V 11/06/1987	243946V 04/04/1997	4/4/2007 4/4/2007	Registered
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER LEVEL LIGHT & Design		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Gastao Da Cunha Ferreira, LDA.			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absor	rbers; shock absorbers and spring co	ombination units for vehic	le; spring type combination	units for vehicles.	
1316T-320022/RO	Romania	12	29497 06/24/1993	24129 06/24/1993 06/24/2003	6/24/2013	Registered
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER LEVEL LIGHT & Design		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Rominvent S.A.			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for	r vehicles; combination spring and sh	nock absorber units for ve	ehicles; combination spring-l	ike shock absorber	units for vehicles.

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 227

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-320022/RU	Russian Federation	12	93041316 08/23/1993	127512 06/16/1995 08/23/2003	8/23/2013	Registered
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER LEVEL LIGHT &	Design	Ow	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Gowling, La		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; cor	nbination spring and s	shock absorber units for veh	nicles; combination spring-l	ike shock absorber	units for vehicles.
1316T-320022/SK	Slovak Republic	12	142393 08/19/1993	178712 11/25/1997 08/19/2003	8/19/2013	Registered
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER LEVEL LIGHT &	Design	Ow	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; cor	nbination spring and s	shock absorber units for vel	nicles; combination spring-l	ike shock absorber	units for vehicles.
1316T-320022/SI	Slovenia	12	30467936541 08/11/1993	9370723 05/21/1998	8/11/2003	Registered
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER LEVEL LIGHT & Design		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Marjan Pipan Patent & Trademar			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers.					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 228

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-320022/ES	Spain	12	1218050 11/10/1987	1218050 11/21/1988 11/21/1998	11/10/2007 11/10/2007	Registered	
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER LEV	'EL LIGHT & Design	O	wner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Sres. Elzabu		any	
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers	for vehicles; combination spring and sh	ock absorbers units for	ehicles; combination spring	-like shock absorber	s units for vehicles.	
1316T-320022/SE	Sweden	12	8708229 10/21/1987	215592 01/26/1990 01/26/2000	1/26/2010	Registered	
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER LEVEL LIGHT & Design		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc.				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers	for vehicles; combination spring and sh	ock absorbers units for	ehicles; combination spring	-like shock absorber	units for vehicles.	
1316T-320022/CH	Switzerland	12	6935 10/29/1987	361340 06/28/1988 10/29/1997	10/29/2007	Registered	
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER LEVEL LIGHT & Design		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: E. Blum & Co.				
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; combination spring and shock absorber unit for vehicles; combination spring-like shock absorber units for vehicles.						

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 229

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
316T-320022/UA	Ukraine	12	T3C05833 12/07/1993	10972 12/25/1998 12/07/2003	12/7/2013	Registered
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER LEVEL L	IGHT & Design	Own	er/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Intels Agend		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for veh	nicles; combination spring and s	hock absorber units for vehi	cles; combinations spring	like shock absorbe	runits for vehicles.
1316T-320022/UZ	Uzbekistan	12	MBGU93008273 10/29/1993	4010 04/09/1996 10/29/2003	10/29/2013	Registered
	Mark: LOAD-LEVELER LEVEL L	IGHT & Design	Own	er/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Valea AB	tomotive Operating	
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for veh	nicles; combinations of springs a	and absorbing units for vehic	les; combinations of sprin	gs as shock absorb	ers for vehicles.
1316T-320023/CN MONR0077	China P.R.	12	46032 11/10/1989	503685 11/10/1989 11/10/1999	11/9/2009	Registered
	Mark: MONROE (In Mandarin)		Own	er/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: CCPIT Pate		v
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for veh	sion parts for vehicles.				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 230

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-320025/AU	Australia	12	509727 05/01/1989	B509727 03/18/1992 05/01/1996	5/1/2006	Registered
	Mark: MONROE FORMULA GP Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Davies Collison Cave-Melbourne					
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; page 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; page 13: Shock absorbers for vehicles; page 14: S	arts and fittings for veh	icles.			
1316T-320025/FI	Finland	12	2528/89 05/17/1989	1149657 11/20/1991 11/20/2001	11/20/2011	Registered
	Mark: MONROE FORMULA GP		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Oy. Kolster /		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles cushionings; vehicle pa	arts and accessories in	cluded in class 12.			
1316T-320025/CH	Switzerland	12	7116 11/13/1986	361418 04/07/1988 04/07/1998	4/7/2008	Registered
	Mark: MONROE FORMULA GP		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Inc.	
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; pa	arts and fittings for veh	icles.			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 231

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-320028/AU	Australia	12	503357 01/20/1989	A503357 06/27/1991 01/20/1996	1/20/2006	Registered
	Mark: MONROE FORMULA GTI & Design		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Davies Colli		е
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; parts at	nd accessories ther	efor; suspensions and s	uspension parts for vehicles		
1316T-320028/DK	Denmark	12	0317/89 01/17/1989	7173/1990 11/09/1990 11/09/2000	11/9/2010	Registered
	Mark: MONROE FORMULA GTI & Design		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Chas Hude		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles.					
1316T-320029/GB GMAG0026	Great Britain	12	1261579 02/28/1986	B1261579 02/28/1993 02/28/1993	2/28/2007	Registered
	Mark: MONROE GAS-MAGNUM		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers utilizing gas for vehi					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 232

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-320030/BR GASM0017	Brazil	7	814899455 07/14/1989	814899455 05/24/1991 05/24/2001	5/24/2011	Registered
	Mark: MONROE GAS-MATIC & Design		Ow	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Daniel Advo		
	Goods: Class 7: Shock absorbers for vehicles; parts and	d fittings for vehicles.				
1316T-320030/ZA GASM0070	South Africa	12	4390/89 05/18/1989	4390/89 05/18/1993 05/18/1999	5/18/2009	Registered
	Mark: MONROE GAS-MATIC & Design		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: John & Kernick			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for vehicles; parts at	nd fittings for vehicles.				
1316T-220031/US MUSC0001	United States	12	74/653884 03/30/1995	1955030 02/06/1996	2/6/2006	Registered
	Mark: MUSCLE LSE		Ow	ner/Assignee: The Pullmar	n Company	
	Goods: Class 12: Automotive equipment, namely load s	suspension enhancers f	for automotive suspen	sions.		

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 233

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-320031/IN SSTR0002	India	12	463388 11/20/1986	463388B 11/20/1986 11/20/2000	11/20/2007	Registered	
	Mark: MONROE SUPER STR	UT	0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Anand and A			
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers fo	r vehicles, parts and accessories the	refor, suspensions and s	suspension parts for vehicles			
1316T-220033/US/01	United States	12	75/152390 08/19/1996	2083927 07/29/1997	7/29/2007	Registered	
	Mark: RANCHO	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating					
	Goods: Class 12: Motor vehicle suspe bars, grills and bumpters for n		rs, steering stabilizers, a	djustable auto sway bars, coi	il springs and leaf sp	orings and, struts; roll	
1316T-320033/AR	Argentina	12	2114006 11/12/1997			Filed-Pending	
	Mark: RANCHO		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Marval, O'Fa			
	Goods: Class 12: All goods in internat stabilizers, adjustable auto sw	tional class 12. If the entire class can ay bars, coil springs and leaf springs				sorbers, steering	
1316T-320033/AM	Armenia	12; 7	0724 10/25/2000	6630 02/27/2002	10/25/2010	Registered	
			0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating		
	Mark: RANCHO		· ·	Agent: Katzarov S.			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 234

Trademark Portfolio by Family

U.S. and Foreign	- Active Cases
------------------	----------------

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-320033/AU	Australia	12	744167 09/18/1997	744167 11/11/1998	9/18/2007	Registered	
	Mark: RANCHO		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Griffith Hack			
	steering stabilizers, adjust	atus for locomotion by land, air or water; able auto sway bars, coil springs and lea ent and parts thereof, self-propelled mote ss 12.	if springs, and struts; rol	l bars, grills and bumpers for	motor vehicles; exc	luding trailers, livestock	
1316T-320033/AT	Austria		547072 06/02/1989	574072 06/02/1989 06/02/1999	6/30/2009	Registered	
	Mark: RANCHO		o	wner/Assignee: Rancho Indu	ustries Europe B.V.		
1316T-320033/AZ	Azerbaijan	12; 7	2000 0552 10/24/2000	2001 0336 08/28/2001	10/24/2010	Registered	
	Mark: RANCHO	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Katzarov S.A.					
		ust system components,namely, mufflers for automobiles and parts and accessor			ets, and clamps. Sh	ock . Shock absorbers	
1316T-320033/BY	Belarus	12; 6; 7	20001790 10/27/2000	16513 01/30/2003	10/27/2010	Registered	
	Mark: RANCHO		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S./			
	Class 6: Clamps, braces of	s and suspensions for automobiles. If metal for automotive exhaust systems. ust system components and parts, name		nverters, exhaust pipes, and t	ail pipes.		

HARNESS III

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 235

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-320033/BX	Benelux	12	729743 06/02/1989	462055 06/02/1989 06/02/1999	6/2/2009	Registered
	Mark: RANCHO		C	Owner/Assignee: Rancho Indu Agent: Office Kirkpa		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles; арұ	paratus fpr locomotion by land, air or water.				
1316T-320033/BO	Bolivia	12	0013735 09/22/1997	73449-C 07/19/1999	7/19/2009	Registered
	Mark: RANCHO	tomotive Inc. _andivar				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles; арұ	paratus for locomotion by land, air or water.				
1316T-320033/BR	Brazil	12	819340901 07/05/1996	819340901 04/27/2004	4/27/2014	Registered
	Mark: RANCHO		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Dannemann		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle susp roll bars and bumpers of	ension parts, namely, shock absorbers, steer of motor vehicles.	ing stabilizers, adjusta	able bars of oscillation (lateral) of cars, springs, co	oil and struts, light bars;
1316T-320033/CA	Canada		858932 10/17/1997	508681 03/02/1999	3/2/2014	Registered
	Mark: RANCHO		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Gowling, La		
	Goods: Motor vehicle suspensi and bumpers for motor	on parts, namely, shock absorbers, steering vehicles.	stabilizers, adjustable	suto sway bars, coil springs a	ınd leaf springs and	struts; roll bars, grills

HARNESS EE

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 236

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Count	ry	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-320033/CL	Chile		12	336014 03/04/1996	477328 01/20/1997	1/20/2007	Registered
	Mark:	RANCHO	O	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Inc. Agent: Johansson & Langlois			
	Goods:	: Class 12: Motor vehicle suspension parts, namely, shock absorbers, steering stabilizers, adjustable suto sway bars, coil springs and leaf springs and struts; light bars, roll bars, grills and bumpers.					
1316T-320033/CN	China	P.R.	7	2001071011 04/29/2001	1803142 07/07/2002	7/6/2012	Registered
	Mark:	RANCHO		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: CCPIT Patent & Trademark Law			
	Goods:	s: Class 7: Motor oil filters for land vehicles, air filters for land vehicles, motor oil pumps for land vehicles, motor water pumps for land vehicles, motor radiators for land vehicles, catalytic converters for land vehicles, motor fan clutches for land vehicles, motor mufflers for land vehicles, motor piston for land vehicles, exhausting apparatus for motors and engines (land vehicles).					
1316T-320033/CN/01	China	P.R.	12	2001085454 05/24/2001	2023216 09/14/2004	9/13/2014	Registered
	Mark:	RANCHO		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: CCPIT Patent & Trademark Law			
	Goods:		ass 12: Motor vehicles suspension; shock absorbers; steering stabilizers; adjustable auto sway bars; coil springs; leaf springs; struts; roll bars; grills; bumpers; I guards; brush guards; body guards; light guards; running boards; side step bars; light mounting bars, all for motor vehicles.				
1316T-320033/CN/02	China	P.R.	7	4192602 07/28/2004			Filed-Pending
	Mark: RANCHO (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS)			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: CCPIT Patent & Trademark Law			
	Goods:	Class 7: Automotive exhaust system	, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, tail pipes, gaskets and clamps.				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 237

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country		Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-320033/CN/03	China P.R.		12	4192593 07/28/2004			Filed-Pending
	Mark: RAN	CHO (IN CHINESE CHARA	ACTERS)	(Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: CCPIT Pate		v
	Goods: Class	12: Automotive shock absorbers a	and suspension struts.				
1316T-320033/CO	Colombia		12	97/058254 10/06/1997	211348 08/11/1998	8/11/2008	Registered
	Mark: RAN	СНО			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Inc.	
		12: Motor vehicle suspension part truts; roll bars, grills and bumpers		, steering stabilizers, a	adjustable auto sway bars, coil	springs and leaf sp	rings and leaf springs
1316T-320033/CR	Costa Rica		12	107800 11/04/1997	107800 06/10/1998	6/10/2008	Registered
	Mark: RAN	СНО		(Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Victor Varga		
		12: Vehicles, apparatus for locom sway bars, coil springs and leaf spi		notor vehicle suspens	ion parts, shock absorbers for	vehicles, steering s	tabilizers, adjustable
1316T-320033/CY	Cyprus		12	49209 11/28/1997			Filed-Pending
	Mark: RAN	CHO		(Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Inc.	
		12: All goods in international class zers, adjustable auto sway bars, c					bsorbers, steering

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 238

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-320033/DK	Denmark	12	066571989 09/11/1989	VR09471199 10/16/1992 10/16/2002	10/16/2012	Registered
	Mark: RANCHO		Own	er/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Internationa		
	Goods: Class 12: Suspension for automobiles.					
1316T-320033/EC	Ecuador	12	81802 09/22/1997	6978-98 12/29/1998	12/29/2008	Registered
	Mark: RANCHO		Own	er/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Bustamante		
	Goods: Class 12: All goods in class.					
1316T-320033/GE	Georgia	12; 7	AM2000015687 10/26/2000	M 14161 12/04/2001	12/4/2011	Registered
	Mark: RANCHO		Own	er/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S		
	Goods: Class 12: 12: Shock absorbers and susp Class 7: 7: Automotive exhaust system of				askets, and clamps.	
1316T-320033/GB	Great Britain	12	1401288 06/08/1989	1401288 06/08/1989 06/08/1996	6/8/2006	Registered
	Mark: RANCHO		Own	er/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles; apparatus for locom	otion by land, air or water.	All goods in international cl	lass 12.		

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 239

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-320033/GR	Greece		94385 06/28/1989	94385 07/17/1992 06/28/1999	6/28/2009	Registered
	Mark: RANCHO		C	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Dr. P.D. The		any
1316T-320033/HK	Hong Kong		13275/97 09/18/1997			Filed-Pending
	Mark: RANCHO		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Inc.	
1316T-320033/IS	Iceland	12	437/1989 06/08/1989	810/1989 10/04/1989 10/04/1999	10/4/2009	Registered
	Mark: RANCHO		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Sigurjonsso		
	Goods: Class 12: Automotive products.					
1316T-320033/ID	Indonesia	12	D965350 03/20/1996	375741 06/26/1997	3/19/2006 3/19/2006	Registered
	Mark: RANCHO		C	Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto	o Equipment Compa	any
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles; apparatus for sway bars, coil springs and leaf		notor vehicle suspensio	on parts, namely, shock abso	rbers, steering stab	ilizers, adjustable auto

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 240

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	у	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-320033/IE	Ireland		12	97/3421 09/17/1997	208971 09/17/1997	9/16/2007	Registered
	Mark:	RANCHO			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: F. R. Kelly &		
	Goods:	Class 12: Motor vehicles; motor vehicle suspens grille guards, brush guards, body guards, light g for all the aforesaid.					
1316T-320033/IL	Israel		12	115088 09/29/1997	115088 03/08/1999 09/29/2004	9/29/2018	Registered
	Mark:	RANCHO			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Seligsohn &		
	Goods:	Class 12: Motor vehicle suspension and ride co	ntrol parts; roll bars, gri	lls and bumpers f	for motor vehicles; all included in	n class 12.	
1316T-320033/JP							
	Japan		06; 09; 12; 13; 19; 22	103747/1988	2375555	1/31/2012	Registered
	Japan			103747/1988 09/12/1988	2375555 01/31/1992 01/31/2002	1/31/2012	Registered
	·	RANCHO			01/31/1992	tomotive Operating	Registered

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 241

Trademark Portfolio by Family

U.S. and Foreign Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Count	ry	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-320033/JP/01	Japan		7	4773/98 01/22/1998	4334976 11/12/1999	11/12/2009	Registered
	Mark:	RANCHO		C	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Asamura Pa		
	Goods:	Class 7: Automotive mufflers, exhaust m	anifolds, exhaust pipes a	nd exhaust catalytic conv	verters, their parts and fittings	i.	
1316T-320033/KZ	Kazak	stan	12; 7	16606 10/24/2000	12808 12/28/2001	10/24/2010	Registered
	Mark:	RANCHO		C	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S./		
	Goods:	Class 12: Shock absorbers and suspens Class 7: Automotive exhaust system con				ets and clamps.	
1316T-320033/KG	Kyrgyz	rstan	12; 7	200039443 10/24/2000	6007 02/28/2002	10/24/2010	Registered
	Mark:	RANCHO		C	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S. <i>i</i>		
	Goods:	Class 12: Shock absorbers and suspens Class 7: Automotive exhaust system con				ets and clamps.	
1316T-320033/MY	Malays	sia	12	9603651 04/10/1996	96003651 12/10/2004	4/10/2003	Registered
	Mark:	RANCHO		С	wner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Skrine & Co		any
	Goods:	Class 12: Motor vehicle suspension parts and bumpers for motor vehicles; all inclu		rs, steering stabilizers, co	oil springs and leaf springs an	nd struts; light bars,	roll bars, roll bars grills,

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 242

Trademark Portfolio by Family

U.S. and Foreign Active

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	(Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-320033/MX	Mexico		12	312278 10/27/1997	566837 12/15/1997	10/27/2007	Registered
	Mark:	RANCHO			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco A Agent: Uhthoff Go	utomotive Inc. mez Vega & Uhthoff	
	Goods:	Class 12: Motor vehicle suspension parts, bars, grills and bumpers for motor vehicles		ers, steering stabilizers,	adjustable auto sway bars, co	oil springs and leaf s	prings, and struts; roll
1316T-320033/MD	Moldov	a	12; 7	009719 10/25/2000	8233 09/03/2001	10/25/2010	Registered
	Mark:	RANCHO			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco A Agent: Katzarov S		
	Goods:	Class 7: Automotive exhaust system comp and suspension systems for automobiles a				kets, and clamps (C	lass 7); shock absorbers
1316T-320033/PA	Panam	a	12	90886 10/29/1997	90886 06/14/1999	6/14/2009	Registered
	Mark:	RANCHO			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco A Agent: Icaza, Gon.	utomotive Inc. zalez-Ruiz & Alemar	1
	Goods:	Class 12: Vehicles; apparatus for locomotisway bars, coil springs and leaf springs, ar				bers, steering stabil	izers, adjustable auto
1316T-320033/PE	Peru		12	5650 05/14/1996	26817 07/01/1996	7/1/2006	Registered
	Mark:	RANCHO			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco A Agent: Barreda Mo		
	Goods:	Class 12: Vehicles; apparatus for locomoti-	on by land, air or water				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 243

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-320033/PH/01	Philippines	12	4200205926 07/18/2002		7/18/2005	Filed-Pending
	Mark: RANCHO		,	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Romulo, Ma		
	Goods: Class 12: Motor vehicle susp bars, roll bars, grills, and bur	ension parts, namely shock absorbers, s npers for motor vehicles.	steering stabilizers, a	adjustable auto sway bars, coil	springs and leaf sp	orings, and struts, light
1316T-320033/PT	Portugal	12	326785 10/24/1997	326785 05/12/1998	5/12/2008 5/12/2008	Registered
	Mark: RANCHO			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Clarke, Mod		
		or motorized vehicles, namely dampers, les and bumpers for motor vehicles.	steering dampers, a	adjustable anti-sway bars for m	notor cars, spiral and	d leaf springs and
1316T-320033/RU	Russian Federation	12	97714285 09/24/1997	265490 03/18/2004	9/24/2007	Registered
	Mark: RANCHO			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Gowling, La		0
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles; apparatu	s for locomotion by land, air or water.				
1316T-320033/SA	Saudi Arabia	12	Waiting 09/07/1997			Filed-Mailed
	Mark: RANCHO			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	
	Goods: Class 12: Motor vehicle susp bars, grills and bumpers for r	ension parts, namely, shock absorbers, notor vehicle.	steering stabilizers,	adjustable auto sway bars, coi	il springs and leaf sp	prings and struts, roll

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 244

Trademark Portfolio by Family

U.S. and Foreign	Active	Cases
------------------	--------	-------

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Count	ry	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
316T-320033/SG	Singap	pore	12	S1224997 10/06/1997	T97/12249F 10/06/1997	10/6/2007	Registered
	Mark:	RANCHO		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Drew & Nap		
	Goods:	Class 12: Motor vehicle suspension parts, nambars; grills and bumpers for motor vehicles.	ely, shock absorbe	ers, steering stabilizers, ac	djustable auto sway bars, coi	l springs and leaf sp	orings, and struts; roll
316T-320033/KR	South	Korea	37	98-3757 02/13/1998	436656 12/30/1998	12/30/2008	Registered
	Mark:	RANCHO		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Lee Internat		
	Goods:	Class 37: Shock absorbers, steering stabilizers	, adjsutable auto s	way bars, coil springs and	d leaf springs, struts, roll bars	s, grills and bumpers	s for motor vehicles.
316T-320033/ES/01	Spain		12; 7	2505443 09/26/2002	2505443 09/05/2003	9/26/2012	Registered
	Mark:	RANCHO		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Sres. Elzabu		
	Goods:	Class 12: Motor vehicle suspension parts, nam bars, grills and bumpers for motor vehicles. Class 7: Machines and machine tools; motors a agricultural implements other than hand-operate	and engines (excep	ot for land vehicles); mach			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 245

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-320033/SE	Sweden	12	895379 06/05/1989	251759 09/17/1993 09/17/2003	9/17/2013	Registered			
	Mark: RANCHO		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Albihns Inter					
	Goods: Class 12: Suspensions and s	shock absorbers for motor vehicles ar	nd trailers.						
1316T-320033/TW	Taiwan	12	8511261 03/11/1996	809576 07/16/1998	7/15/2008	Registered			
	Mark: RANCHO								
	Goods: Class 12: Motor vehicle susp bars, roll bars, grills and burn		ers, steering stabilizers, a	idjustable auto sway bars, co	oil springs and leaf s	prings, and struts, light			
1316T-320033/TJ			ers, steering stabilizers, a 0278 10/26/2000	djustable auto sway bars, co 5262 12/14/2001	oil springs and leaf s 10/26/2010	prings, and struts, light			
1316T-320033/TJ	bars, roll bars, grills and bum	pers for motor vehicles.	0278 10/26/2000	5262	10/26/2010 tomotive Operating				
1316T-320033/TJ	bars, roll bars, grills and burn Tajjikistan Mark: RANCHO Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers a	ppers for motor vehicles.	0278 10/26/2000 O	5262 12/14/2001 wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S./ ories therefor.	10/26/2010 tomotive Operating A.				
1316T-320033/TJ 1316T-320033/TH	bars, roll bars, grills and burn Tajjikistan Mark: RANCHO Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers a	pers for motor vehicles. 12; 7 Indicate the second secon	0278 10/26/2000 O	5262 12/14/2001 wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S./ ories therefor.	10/26/2010 tomotive Operating A.				
	bars, roll bars, grills and burn Tajikistan Mark: RANCHO Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers a Class 7: Automotive exhaust	nd suspension systems for automobi system components,namely, muffler	0278 10/26/2000 O les and parts and access s, catalytic converters, ex 199960 03/05/1990	5262 12/14/2001 wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S./ ories therefor. chaust pipes, tail pipes, gaske 143036 03/05/1990	10/26/2010 tomotive Operating A. ets, and clamps.	Registered			

HARNESS **E**

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 246

Trademark Portfolio by Family

U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-320033/TM	Turkmenistan	12; 7	2000.0370 10/24/2000	7625 03/01/2002	3/1/2012	Registered
	Mark: RANCHO		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and si Class 7: Automotive exhaust syst				ets, and clamps.	
1316T-320033/UA	Ukraine	12	2000104731 10/23/2000	29873 02/17/2003	10/23/2010	Registered
	Mark: RANCHO		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S		
	Goods: Class 12: Automotive exhaust sys suspension systems for automobi			exhaust pipes, tail pipes, gas	skets and clamps; s	hock absorbers and
1316T-320033/AE	United Arab Emirates	12	25355 11/19/1997			Filed-Pending
	Mark: RANCHO		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Inc.	
	Goods: Class 12: All goods in internations stabilizers, adjustable auto sway to					orbers, steering
1316T-320033/UY	Uruguay	12	289319 05/09/1997			Filed-Pending
	Mark: RANCHO		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Barbat & Cil		
	Goods: Class 12: All goods in intrnational stabilizers, adjustable auto sway b					bsorbers, steering

HARNESS E

4/25/2005 Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 247

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-320033/UZ	Uzbekistan	12; 7	MGU 2000 0956 10/24/2000	MGU 10725 10/05/2001	10/24/2010	Registered	
	Mark: RANCHO	Ow	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Katzarov S.				
	Goods: Class 12: Suspension springs, shoc Class 7: Automotive exhaust system					collars and clamps.	
1316T-320033/VE	Venezuela	12	00324596 03/12/1996	216923P 01/13/2000	1/13/2010	Registered	
	Mark: RANCHO		Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Equipment Company Agent: Carrascosa & Asociados				
	Goods: Class 12: Suspension parts for land struts; light bars, roll bars, grills and		ck absorbers, steering stab	ilizers, adjustable auto swa	y bars, coil springs a	and leaf springs, and	
			75/643076 02/16/1999	ilizers, adjustable auto swaj 2384940 09/12/2000	9/12/2010 9/12/2006	nd leaf springs, and	
1316T-220034/US RANC0076	struts; light bars, roll bars, grills and	I bumpers for motor vehicles.	75/643076 02/16/1999	2384940	9/12/2010 9/12/2006		
	struts; light bars, roll bars, grills and United States	1 bumpers for motor vehicles. 12 1 parts, namely, shock absorb	75/643076 02/16/1999 Ow pers, steering stabilizers, coi	2384940 09/12/2000 mer/Assignee: Tenneco Au I springs and leaf springs, a	9/12/2010 9/12/2006 utomotive Operating	Registered	
	united States Mark: RANCHO & Design Goods: Class 12: Motor vehicle suspension accessories, namely, grille guards,	1 bumpers for motor vehicles. 12 1 parts, namely, shock absorb	75/643076 02/16/1999 Ow pers, steering stabilizers, coi	2384940 09/12/2000 mer/Assignee: Tenneco Au I springs and leaf springs, a	9/12/2010 9/12/2006 utomotive Operating	Registered	
RANC0076 1316T-220036/US	united States Mark: RANCHO & Design Goods: Class 12: Motor vehicle suspension accessories, namely, grille guards, vehicles.	12 1 parts, namely, shock absorb brush guards, li	75/643076 02/16/1999 Ow eers, steering stabilizers, coi ight guards, running boards 74/352374 01/04/1993	2384940 09/12/2000 mer/Assignee: Tenneco Au I springs and leaf springs, and side step bars, light me 1793593 09/21/1993	9/12/2010 9/12/2006 utomotive Operating and struts; automotiv ounting bars and but 9/21/2013	Registered e parts and enpers for motor	

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 248

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-220037/US	United States	12	73/612147 07/31/1986	1431882 03/10/1987	3/10/2007	Registered
	Mark: RANCHO SUSPENSION & De	esign	0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	
	Goods: Class 12: High performance, replacen coil springs and rear leaf springs.	nent suspension kits for aut	omobiles and trucks, nam	ely, shock absorbers, steerin	ng stabilizers, adjust	ment auto-sway bars,
1316T-320037/AU	Australia	12	524586 12/04/1989	A524586 06/29/1992 12/04/1996	12/4/2006	Registered
	Mark: RANCHO SUSPENSION		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Inc.	
	Goods: Class 12: Automotive parts and acces	sories in this class but excl	uding such goods for lives	stock trailers.		
1316T-320037/AT	Austria			547073 06/02/1989 06/02/1999	6/30/2009	Registered
1316T-320037/AT	Austria Mark: RANCHO SUSPENSION		0	06/02/1989		Registered
1316T-320037/AT			o	06/02/1989 06/02/1999		Registered
1316T-320037/AT		12	729742 06/02/1989	06/02/1989 06/02/1999		Registered
	Mark: RANCHO SUSPENSION	12	729742 06/02/1989	06/02/1989 06/02/1999 wner/Assignee: Rancho Indu 463952 06/02/1989	stries Europe B.V. 6/2/2009 Justries Europe B.V.	

HARNESS **E**

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 249

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-320037/CN	China P.R.	7	2001071024 04/29/2001			Filed-Pending	
	Mark: RANCHO SUSPENSION		(Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: CCPIT Pate		,	
	Goods: Class 7: Automotive exhaust syst	em components,namely, muffler	s, catalytic converters, e	exhaust pipes, tail pipes, gaske	ets, and clamps. Sh	ock absorbers.	
1316T-320037/CN/01	China P.R.	12	2001085455 05/24/2001	2023208 09/14/2004	9/13/2014	Registered	
	Mark: RANCHO SUSPENSION	RANCHO SUSPENSION Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: CCPIT Patent & Trademark Law					
	Goods: Class 12: Motor vehicles suspens bumpers; grill guards; brush guar						
1316T-320037/DK							
1316T-320037/DK	Denmark	12	066581989 09/11/1989	094721992 10/16/1992 10/16/2002	10/16/2012	Registered	
1316T-320037/DK	Denmark Mark: RANCHO SUSPENSION	12	09/11/1989	10/16/1992	tomotive Operating	Registered	
1316T-320037/DK			09/11/1989	10/16/1992 10/16/2002 Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	Registered	
1316T-320037/DK	Mark: RANCHO SUSPENSION		09/11/1989	10/16/1992 10/16/2002 Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	Registered	

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 250

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-320037/GR	Greece	12	114569 06/09/1963	114569 06/09/1993 06/09/2003	6/9/2013	Registered
	Mark: RANCHO SUSPENSION		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Dr. P.D. The		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers.					
1316T-320037/IS	Iceland	12	438/1989 06/08/1989	811/1989 10/04/1989 10/04/1999	10/4/2009	Registered
	Mark: RANCHO SUSPENSION		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Sigurjonsso		
	Goods: Class 12: Automotive products.					
1316T-320037/JP	Japan	12	1037481988 09/12/1988	2682679 06/29/1994 06/29/2004	6/29/2014	Registered
	Mark: RANCHO SUSPENSION		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Isshiki & Co		
	Goods: Class 12: Parts and accessories of	motor and other good in this clas	ss (in classes 6, 7, 9, 12	2, 19, 20 and 22).		

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 251

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
Paraguay	12		130333 09/22/1998	9/22/2008	Registered
Mark: RANCHO SUSPENSION					ns
Goods: Class 12: Shock Absorbers.					
Sweden	12	895380 06/05/1989	251760 09/17/1993 09/17/2003	9/17/2013	Registered
Mark: RANCHO SUSPENSION			-		
Goods: Class 12: Suspensions and shock absorbers	for vehicles and trailers.				
Taiwan	12	(84)000374 01/06/1995			Filed-Pending
Mark: RANCHO SUSPENSION			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	
Goods: Class 12: Shock Absorbers.					
Thailand	12	413006 03/05/1990	112213 03/05/1990 03/05/2000	3/4/2010	Registered
Mark: RANCHO SUSPENSION			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	
Goods: Class 12: Automotive suspension parts.					
	Paraguay Mark: RANCHO SUSPENSION Goods: Class 12: Shock Absorbers. Sweden Mark: RANCHO SUSPENSION Goods: Class 12: Suspensions and shock absorbers Taiwan Mark: RANCHO SUSPENSION Goods: Class 12: Shock Absorbers. Thailand Mark: RANCHO SUSPENSION	Paraguay 12 Mark: RANCHO SUSPENSION Goods: Class 12: Shock Absorbers. Sweden 12 Mark: RANCHO SUSPENSION Goods: Class 12: Suspensions and shock absorbers for vehicles and trailers. Taiwan 12 Mark: RANCHO SUSPENSION Goods: Class 12: Shock Absorbers. Thailand 12 Mark: RANCHO SUSPENSION Goods: Class 12: Shock Absorbers.	Country Classes Filling Date Paraguay 12 Mark: RANCHO SUSPENSION Goods: Class 12: Shock Absorbers. Sweden 12 895380 06/05/1989 Mark: RANCHO SUSPENSION Goods: Class 12: Suspensions and shock absorbers for vehicles and trailers. Taiwan 12 (84)000374 01/06/1995 Mark: RANCHO SUSPENSION Goods: Class 12: Shock Absorbers. Thailand 12 413006 03/05/1990 Mark: RANCHO SUSPENSION	Country	Country

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 252

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-320037/UY	Uruguay	12	261607 04/01/1993	261607 10/08/1993 10/08/2003	10/8/2013	Registered
	Mark: RANCHO SUSPENSION		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Bruchou, Fe		om
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles; apparatus for locomotic	on by land, air or water	:			
1316T-220038/US RANC0003	United States	12	73/811277 07/07/1989	1592912 04/24/1990 04/24/2000	4/24/2010	Registered
	Mark: RANCHO SUSPENSION & Desig	n	Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and steering st	abilizers for light trucks	s, recreational vehicles and	d passenger cars.		
1316T-320038/CA	Canada		0616174 09/29/1988	TMA362353 11/03/1989 11/03/2004	11/3/2019	Registered
	Mark: RANCHO SUSPENSION & Desig	n	Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Gowling Laf		
	Goods: High performance, replacement suspensio boots, automobiles and trucks, namely, she coil springs and rear leaf springs. spring in steering arm, axle truss and skid plate kit, and strut tower brace.	ock absorbers, adjusta serts, rear leaf springs,	ble anti-sway bars, springs , rear lower block kits, rear	s, coil springs and coil steeri riser block kits, U-bolts, sle	ng stabilizers, adjus eves, bushings, bur	table auto-sway bars, np stops, torsion bars,

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 253

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-320039/AR	Argentina	12	1927535 07/12/1994	1553038 02/28/1995	2/28/2005	Registered
	Mark: ROAD SENSOR			Owner/Assignee: Monroe Auto Agent: Bruchou, Fe		-
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and struts	for vehicles.				
1316T-320039/EC	Ecuador	12	49053-94 07/18/1994	3276-95 11/15/1995	11/15/2005	Registered
	Mark: ROAD SENSOR			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Quevedo &		
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and struts	for vehicles.				
1316T-220040/US SLPV0001	United States	36	615661 08/20/1986	1435917 04/07/1987	4/7/2007	Registered
	Mark: SELECT PROVIDER			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Ma	anagement Compan	у
	Goods: Class 36: Underwriting insurance for	prepaid health care services.				
1316T-220051/US/04	United States	12	73/359176 04/12/1982	1251601 09/20/1983 09/20/2003	9/20/2013	Registered
	Mark: TENNECO			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	
	Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for land ve	ehicles.				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 254

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-220051/US/06	United States	16	72/241824 03/24/1966	823408 01/31/1987	1/31/2007	Registered		
	Mark: TENNECO		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Ma	anagement Compan	у		
	Goods: Class 16: Paper, paperboard an	d paperboard sheeting made from	ı fibrous pulp.					
1316T-220051/US/10	United States	1	72/164914 03/18/1963	786614 03/16/1965 03/16/1985	3/16/2005	Registered		
	Mark: TENNECO	NNECO Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Management Company						
	Goods: Class 1: Chemicals namely, viny composition.	/I chloride monomer, benzene, toli	ulene, xylene, orthoxylen	e, metaxylene, paraxylene, e	thylbenzene and ar	omatic solvent		
1316T-220051/US/12 TENN0837	United States	12	74/731906 09/13/1995	2080683 07/22/1997	7/22/2007	Registered		
	Mark: TENNECO		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle suspension pa pressurized lift supports for hato		izers, and springs, auton	notive accessories, namely, r	oll bars, grills, bump	pers and gas		
1316T-220051/US/13	United States	16	72/241706 03/23/1966	827435 04/18/1967 04/18/1987	4/18/2007	Registered		
	Mark: TENNECO		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Ma	anagement Compan	у		
	Goods: Class 16: folding cartons, boxes fit the contents.	, containers, filler flats, trays, u-bo	ards, batts and package	s made of plastics, paper, pa	perboard or molded	pulp products formed to		

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 255

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-220051/US/14	United States	1	72/165861 04/01/1963	783055 01/12/1965 01/12/1985	1/12/2005	Registered
	Mark: TENNECO		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Ma	anagement Compan	у
	Goods: Class 1: Chemicals & chemical, co	empositions used in the manufac	cture of plastics, resins a	nd paints, for antifreeze, liqui	fied petroleum gase	es & lighter fuel.
1316T-320051/VG TENN0017	British Virgin Islands	1;2	1160 08/22/1967	1160 08/22/1967 08/22/1995	8/22/2009	Registered
	Mark: TENNECO		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Ma	nagement Compan	у
	Goods: Class 1: Chemical substances use horticultural, veterinary & sanitary subs. used in manufatures, not inc heating or lubricating oils, matches	purposes, chemical substances luded in other classes. Paper (e	prepares for use in medi exc. paper hangings), stat	icine & pharmacy, raw or par tionery & bookbinding. Candl	tly prep. in 1. Veget	able, animal or mineral
1316T-320051/VG/01	British Virgin Islands	13	1980 11/26/1982	1980 03/23/1983 11/26/1996	11/26/2010	Registered
	Mark: TENNECO		O	wner/Assignee: Tennessee	Gas Pipeline Compa	any
	Goods: Class 13: Mufflers and shock abso	rbers for land vehicles.				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 256

Trademark Portfolio by Family

U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-320051/VG/02	British Virgin Islands	7	1979 11/26/1982	1979 03/23/1983 11/26/1996	11/26/2010	Registered
	Mark: TENNECO		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Ma	anagement Compan	у
	Goods: Class 7: Agricultural and horticultural n	nachinery, and parts of such ma	chinery.			
1316T-320051/VG/03 TENN1025	British Virgin Islands	14; 21; 39; 50.10; 8	1631 10/09/1995	2933 08/12/1996	10/9/2009	Registered
	Mark: TENNECO		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Ma	anagement Compan	у
	Goods: Class 50.10: natural gas. Containers, be paperboard, and fibres for serving, stot gas, power generation, and generation pipelines built by others, inspection and Educational services, namely, conduct facilities relating to the natural gas inductional services, and containers made of molded pulp, pape paperboard; co ntainers made of pulp steering stabilizers, and springs; automautomotive accessories, namely light be	ring, cooking and displaying foor projects, Shipbuilding, drydock, d supervision of maintenance se ing classes, conferences and we istry, natural gas pipelines, natu economic analysis and technics rboard, and fibre; sheets and co and fibre; filler flats; plastic wrap notive exhaust system compone	d. Business manager, and ship repair servervices provided by o brkshops, regarding of ral gas and liquefied al consulting services nade of cor; and house organs ints, namely, mufflers	ment and planning services; rices; management of constr thers, Transportation and st the training of others in the c natural gas facilities, and co s; naval architecture in 50.10 rrugated paper; paperboard in in 39. Ships, vehicle suspens s, catalytic converters, exhau	in the field of natura uction, inspection of orage of natural gas operation, maintenar ogneration and powers. Aluminum wrap in and folding carlons a sion parts, namely s ist pipes, tail pipes, tail pipes,	gas, liquefied natural structures and, and pipeline services, ice, and management of or generation stations. 14. Egg cartons and and boxes made of hock absorbers, struts,
1316T-320051/VG/05	British Virgin Islands	6	1978 11/26/1982	1978 03/28/1983 11/26/1996	11/26/2010	Registered
	Mark: TENNECO		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Ma	anagement Compan	у
	Goods: Class 6: Machinery of all kinds & parts	of machinery, except agricultura	al and horticultural m	achines & their parts include	ed in class 7.	

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 257

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-320051/CN/16	China P.R.	7	4192590 07/28/2004			Filed-Pending
	Mark: TENNECO		(Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: CCPIT Pate		
	Goods: Class 7: Motor vehicle exhaust syst reducers, tail pipe spouts, tail pipe ti				, adaptor pipes, tai	l pipes, tail pipe
1316T-320051/CN/17	China P.R.	7	4192589 07/28/2004			Filed-Pending
	Mark: TENNECO (In Chinese Cha	(Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: CCPIT Pate			
	Goods: Class 7: Automotive exhaust system	n components, namely, muffle	rs, catalytic converters,	exhaust pipes, tail pipes, gask	ets and clamps.	
1316T-320051/CN/18	China P.R.	12	4192576 07/28/2004			Filed-Pending
1316T-320051/CN/18	China P.R. Mark: TENNECO (In Chinese Cha		07/28/2004	Dwner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: CCPIT Pate		9
1316T-320051/CN/18		racters)	07/28/2004	•		9
	Mark: TENNECO (In Chinese Cha	racters)	07/28/2004	•		9
1316T-320051/CN/18	Mark: TENNECO (In Chinese Cha	racters) ers and suspension struts.	910158 03/11/1991	•	nt & Trademark La	g w Filed-Pending

HARNESS **E**

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 258

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-320051/VD/06 TENN0710	N.Province/RSA	12	910159 03/11/1991			Filed-Pending	
	Mark: TENNECO		Owner/Assignee: Tennessee Agent: John & Kerr		any		
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles; craft and apparatus for local	omotion by land, water	and/or air; parts, fitt	tings, components and access	ories for the aforego	ping.	
1316T-320051/NP/10	Nepal	12	09/22/1995	11245052 12/24/1995 12/24/2002	12/23/2009	Registered	
	Mark: TENNECO	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Dhruba Bar Singh Thapa & Asso.					
	Goods: Class 12: All goods in international class 12.						
1316T-320051/NZ/07	New Zealand	7	145944 02/11/1983	145944 08/30/1988 02/11/2000	2/11/2014	Registered	
	Mark: TENNECO		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Henry Hughes Ltd.				
	Goods: Class 7: Machines and apparatus for agricultural, horticultural and arboricultural purposes and for use in engineering; motors (not for land vehicles); apparent the mechanical handling of materials; earth moving and trench digging machines; cranes, hoists (not for boats), elevators, conveyors (machines); and partitings for the aforesaid goods.						

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 259

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-320051/NZ/08	New Zealand	12	145945 02/11/1983	145945 08/30/1988 02/11/2000	2/11/2014	Registered			
	Mark: TENNECO		Ow	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Henry Hugh					
	Goods: Class 12: Motor land vehicles and parts and	fittings in this class f	or apparatus for locomotior	n by land or water.					
1316T-320051/NI/02	Nicaragua	12	6620 08/11/1982	14733 12/03/1982 12/03/2002	12/2/2012	Registered			
	Mark: TENNECO	Ow	ner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Guy Jose B						
	Goods: Class 12: Ships, trucks, tractors, industrial c internal combustion engine exhaust systems hangers, emission control systems.								
1316T-320051/NI/03	Nicaragua	6	9502764 09/22/1995	30705 04/09/1996	4/8/2006	Registered			
	Mark: TENNECO		Ow	Owner/Assignee: Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company					
	Goods: Class 6: Aluminum wrap.								
1316T-320051/NI/06	Nicaragua	37	9502761 09/22/1995	31007 05/06/1996	5/5/2006	Registered			
	Mark: TENNECO		Ow	Owner/Assignee: Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company					
	Goods: Class 37: Shipbuilding, drydock and ship repair services; management of construction, inspection of structures and pipelines built by others, inspection and supervision of maintenance services provided by others.								

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 260

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-320051/NI/07	Nicaragua	39	9502767 09/22/1995	30980 05/06/1996	5/5/2006	Registered			
	Mark: TENNECO		Owner/Assignee: Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company						
	Goods: Class 39: Transportation	and storage of natural gas and pipeline service	ces.						
1316T-320051/NI/10	Nicaragua	35	9502762 09/22/1995	30703 04/09/1996	4/8/2006	Registered			
	Mark: TENNECO		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tennessee	Gas Pipeline Compa	any			
	Goods: Class 35: Business mana	agement and planning services in the field of r	natural gas, liquefied	natural gas, power generation	on and cogeneration	n projects.			
1316T-320051/NI/13	Nicaragua	7	5673 08/11/1982	14734 12/03/1982 12/03/2002	12/2/2012	Registered			
	Mark: TENNECO		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Guy Jose Bendana Guerrero						
	Goods: Class 7: Farm implements and parts therefor; namely, moldboard plows, disc harrows, tillers, construction machinery; namely, backhoes, loaders, ditchers, trenchers, cranes; compacting equipment; namely, self-propelled vibrating plate compactors; hand-operated rammer type compactors; hydraulic excavators, mobile cranes, mobile material handling straddle cranes, earth excavating and moving machinery, earth moving and digging machinery.								
1316T-320051/NI/14	Nicaragua	42	9502759 09/22/1995	30981 05/06/1996	5/5/2006	Registered			
	Mark: TENNECO	Mark: TENNECO Owner/Assignee: Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company							
	Goods: Class 42: Engineering ar	nd drafting services and economic analysis an	d technical consulting	g services; naval architectur	e.				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 261

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Countr	у	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-320051/NO TENN0103	Norwa	y	1; 16; 2; 4; 5	70034 07/26/1966	70034 09/15/1966 09/15/1996	9/15/2006	Registered	
	Mark:	TENNECO		Owner	/Assignee: Tennessee	Gas Pipeline Compa	any	
Goods: Class 1: Deleted 1996 international classes 1, 2, 4, 5, and 16 in 1. Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust & against deteric colourants; mordants; man attural resins; metals in foil & powder form for painters, decorators, printers & artists in 2. Industrial oils & greas absorbing, wetting & binding compositions fuels (including motor spirit) & illuminates; candles wicks in 4. Deleted 1996 pharmaceutical, ve preparations; dietic substances adapted for dressings; material for stopping teeth dental wax; disinfectants, preparations for destroying ve herbicides in 5. Paper cardboard & goods made from these materials not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; padhesives for stationary or household purposes; artists' materials paint brushes; typewriters & office requisites etc in 16.						lustrial oils & grease oharmaceutical, veto s for destroying verr binding material; ph	es; lubricants; dust erinary & sanitary nin; fungicides,	
1316T-320051/NO/02 TENN0523	Norwa	y.	12; 7	19821136 04/13/1982	115178 12/22/1983 12/22/2003	12/22/2013	Registered	
	Mark:	TENNECO	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Tandbergs Patentkontor A - S					
	Goods:	ls: Class 12: The whole class 12. This class includes, in particular: 'motors and engines for land vehicles; couplings and transmission components for land vehicles; air cushion vehicles'. Class 7: The whole class 7. According to the international classification of goods and services, this class includes, in particular: 'Machines and machine tools; motors and engines (except for land vehicles); machine coupling and transmission components (except for land vehicles); agricultural implements other than hand-operated, incubators for eggs'.						
1316T-320051/OA	O.A.P.		35; 37; 39; 41; 42	84972	35497	9/22/2005	Registered	
TENN1270				09/22/1995	09/22/1995			
	Mark:	TENNECO		Owner	/Assignee: Tenneco Ma	ınagement Compan	у	
	Goods:	ds: Class 35: Business management and planning dervices in the field of natural gas, liquefied natural gas, power generation, and cogeneration projects in 35. Shipbuilding, drydock, and ship repair services; management of construction, inspection of structures and pipelines built by others, inspection and supervision of maintenance services provided by others in 37. Transportation and storage of natural gas, and pipeline services in 39. Educational services, namely conducting classes, conferences, and workshops, regarding the training of others in the operation, maintenance, and management of facilities relating to the natural gas industry, natural gas pipelines, natural gas and liquefied natural gas facilities, and cogeneration and power generation stations in 41. Engineering and drafting services, and economic analysis and technical consulting services; naval architecture in 42.						

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 262

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Countr	у	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-320051/OA/01	O.A.P.I	1	12; 29; 31; 7	73209 11/01/1982	23160 11/01/1982 11/01/1992	11/1/2002	Registered
	Mark:	TENNECO			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Ma Agent: Spoor And F	•	
	Goods:	Class 7: Machines and machine tools; motors implements; incubators. Vehicles; apparatus f defined on information sheet) International Cla & milk products; edibnle oils & fats; salad dres classes; living animals; fresh fruits & vegetable	or locomotion by land ass 12 Meat fish poult sings; preserves. Inte	l, air or water. Interna ry & game; meat ext ernational Class 29 A	ational Class 7 All goods in Inter tracts; preserved dried & cookec Agricultral horticultural & forestry	national Classes 29 I fruits & vegetables products & Grains	and 31 (Goods not ; jellies jams; eggs milk
1316T-320051/OM/02 TENN0873	Oman		37	12239 09/20/1995			Filed-Pending
	Mark:	TENNECO			Owner/Assignee: Tennessee	Gas Pipeline Comp	any
	Goods:	Class 37: Shipbuilding, drydock and ship repa supervision of maintenance services provided		nent of construction,	inspection of structures and pipe	elines built by others	s, inspection and
1316T-320051/OM/03 TENN0872	Oman		35	12238 09/20/1995			Filed-Pending
	Mark:	TENNECO			Owner/Assignee: Tennessee	Gas Pipeline Comp	any
	Goods:	Class 35: Business management and planning	g services in the field	of natural gas, lique	fied natural gas, power generation	on, and cogeneratio	n projects.
1316T-320051/OM/04 TENN0875	Oman		41	12241 09/20/1995			Filed-Pending
	Mark:	TENNECO			Owner/Assignee: Tennessee	Gas Pipeline Comp	any
	Goods:	Class 41: Educational services, namely condumanagement of facilities relating to the natura					maintenance, and

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 263

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Countr	у	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-320051/OM/06	Oman		6	12237 09/20/1995			Filed-Pending	
	Mark:	TENNECO			Owner/Assignee: Tennessee	Gas Pipeline Compa	any	
	Goods:	Class 6: Aluminum wrap.						
1316T-320051/OM/11	Oman		7	5766 07/09/1991	5766 12/28/2003 07/09/2001	7/9/2011	Registered	
	Mark:	TENNECO		(Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: T.M.P. Agen	-		
	Goods:	Class 7: Machinery and machinery tools agricultural machinery and tools.	, engines (except vehicle	engines), machinery be	lts and connections (except the	e ones related to ve	hicles), heavy	
1316T-320051/OM/12	Oman		12	5767 07/09/1991	5767 12/28/2003 07/09/2001	7/9/2011	Registered	
	Mark:	TENNECO		(Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: T.M.P. Agen			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles; equipment for road, air or sea transport.							
1316T-320051/PA/02	Panam	a	4	79745 02/29/1996	79745 02/29/1996	2/28/2006	Registered	
	Mark:	TENNECO			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Ma	ınagement Compan	у	
	Goods:	Class 4: Natural gas.						

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 264

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country		Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-320051/PA/03	Panama		7	198666 12/23/1969	67636 02/18/1971 02/18/2001	2/18/2011	Registered
	Mark: 7	FENNECO		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Arias, Fabre		
		Class 7: Machines & machine tools; m eggs.	otors (except for land vehic	cles); machine coupling &	belting (except for land vehic	oles); agricultural im	plements; incubators for
1316T-320051/PA/11	Panama		41	77947 10/23/1995	77947 10/23/1995	10/23/2005	Registered
	Mark: 7	ΓΕΝΝΕCΟ		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Ma	anagement Compan	у
		Class 41: Education services, namely management of facilities relating to the		ences, and workshops, re	garding th training of others	in the operation, ma	intenance, and
1316T-320051/PA/16	Panama		42	77941 10/23/1995	77941 10/23/1995	10/23/2005	Registered
	Mark: 7	ΓENNECO		0	wner/Assignee: Tennessee	Gas Pipeline Compa	any
1316T-320051/PA/18	Panama		39	77940	77940	10/23/2005	Registered
	Mark: 7	FENNECO		10/23/1995	10/23/1995 wner/Assignee: Tenneco Ma	anagement Compan	v
		ΓΕΝΝΕCO Class 39: Services for TGPC.		0	when Assignee. Termeco Ma	magoment compan	J

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 265

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-320051/PA/19	Panama	37	77946 10/23/1995	77946 02/26/1998	2/26/2008	Registered			
	Mark: TENNECO		Ov	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Management Company					
	Goods: Class 37: Shipbuilding, drydock, and supervision of maintenance services		ment of construction, insp	pection of structures and pip	elines built by other	s, inspection and			
1316T-320051/PA/20	Panama	35	77943 10/23/1995	77943 11/07/1997	11/7/2007	Registered			
	Mark: TENNECO Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Management Company								
	Goods: Class 35: Specific services related to	TGPC.							
1316T-320051/PA/22	Panama	16	078102 11/02/1995			Filed-Pending			
	Mark: TENNECO		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Management Company Agent: Arias, Fabrega & Fabrega			у			
1316T-320051/ZA/05	South Africa	42	9512647 09/22/1995	9512647 10/08/1998	9/22/2005	Registered			
	Mark: TENNECO		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Management Company Agent: Spoor And Fisher-Johannesburg						
	Goods: Class 42: Providing of food and drink, and industrial research; computer pro								

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 266

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-320051/ZA/12 TENN0551	South Africa	12	827625 09/29/1982	827625 09/29/1982 09/29/2002	9/29/2012	Registered			
	Mark: TENNECO		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Adams & Adams-Pretoria						
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water; parts, accessories, components and fittings for the aforesaid.								
1316T-320051/ZA/13	South Africa	7	827624 09/29/1982	827624 09/29/1982 09/29/2002	9/29/2012	Registered			
	Mark: TENNECO		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Adams & Ad					
	Goods: Class 7: Machines and machine tools; motors (except for land vehicles); machine coupling and belting (except for land vehicles); large size agricultural implements; incubators; parts, accessories, components and fittings for the aforesaid.								
1316T-320051/TW	Taiwan	12	84052190 10/19/1995	819359 10/01/1998 07/01/2003	6/30/2013	Registered			
	Mark: TENNECO		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au Agent: Saint Island					
	hatch doors and windows; susp	nsion parts, namely, shock absorbers xhaust pipes, tail pipes; automotive a pension bushings and fluid dampened in part of gold anodized metal, ball jo	accessories, namely, lig d bushings, torque bars	ght bars, roll bars, grills, bum s, torque rods, torque rod ass	pers, and gås press emblies, track bars,	urized lift supports for rubber; rubber to metal			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 267

Trademark Portfolio by Family

U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Countr	у	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-320051/TW/06	Taiwar	1	6	84-047849 09/21/1995	737253 12/01/1996	11/30/2006	Registered			
	Mark:	TENNECO		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Ma Agent: TIPLO Attor		у			
	Goods:	Class 6: Metal boxes, metal cases, commo aluminum wrap.	n metals and their all	oys; non-electric cables and	d wires of common metal; pi	pes and tubes of me	etal; safes; ores;			
1316T-320051/TW/07	Taiwar	1	16	84-047850 09/21/1995	857399 07/01/1999	6/30/2009	Registered			
	Mark:	TENNECO	NNECO Owner/Assignee: Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company							
1316T-320051/TW/08	Goods: Taiwar	Class 16: Egg cartons made of molded pul paperboard; filler flats made of paper and p writing papers, envelopes; glue, paste; pair paper cases, paper boxes, bags for presen bags, plastic freezer bags; plastic stretch fi	aperboard, plastic wr nt brushes; typewriters ving foods, food servii	ap; and house organs; pap s; instructional and teaching ng films and aluminum foil t	er and cardboard for busine g manuals; playing cards; pr for domestic and/or kitchen i	ss; printed publicati inters' type; printing	ons; photographs; blocks; paper bags,			
	Mark:	TENNECO								
	Goods:	Class 21: Bowls, dishes, cups, trays, pans, used in buildings); food storage boxes.	plates and covers for	all of the above; combs ar	nd sponges; steelwool; unwo	orked or semi-worke	d glass (except glass			
1316T-320051/TW/09	Taiwar	1	35	84-047852 09/21/1995	84796 09/16/1996	9/15/2006	Registered			
	Mark:	TENNECO		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Ma Agent: TIPLO Attor		у			
	Goods:	Class 35: Business management and plant business management consulting services		eld of natural gas, liquefied	natural gas, power generation	on and cogeneration	n projects; advertising;			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005 Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 268

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Countr	у	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-320051/TW/10 TENN1149	Taiwan		37	84-052191 10/19/1995	102447 09/01/1998 03/01/1995	2/28/2005	Registered		
	Mark:	TENNECO		Ov	vner/Assignee: Tennessee Agent: TIPLO Attor		any		
	Goods:	Class 37: Shipbuilding dry dock and ship repair supervision of maintenance services provided by		ement of construction, insp	ection of structures and pipe	elines built by others	s, inspection and		
1316T-320051/TW/12	Taiwan	í.	41	84-052189 10/19/1995	97043 04/01/1996	3/31/2006	Registered		
	Mark:	TENNECO	TENNECO Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Management Company Agent: TIPLO Attorneys at Law						
	Goods:	Class 41: Conducting classes, conferences and the natural gas industry, natural gas pipelines,							
1316T-320051/TW/13	Taiwan	(42	84-052193 10/19/1995	102728 09/01/1998	8/31/2008	Registered		
	Mark:	TENNECO		Ov	vner/Assignee: Tennessee Agent: Union Pater		any		
	Goods:	Class 42: Engineering and drafting services an providing of food and drink; temporary accomm							
1316T-320051/TW/14	Taiwan		20	85-023495 05/16/1996	764987 06/16/1997	6/15/2007	Registered		
	Mark:	TENNECO		Ov	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Ma Agent: TIPLO Attor		у		

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 269

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-320051/TW/15	Taiwan	4	84-047848 09/21/1995	729663 10/01/1996	9/30/2006	Registered	
	Mark: TENNECO		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Ma Agent: TIPLO Attor		у	
	Goods: Class 4: Natural g candles; wicks.	gas; industrial oils and greases; lubricants; dust ab	sorbing, wetting and bir	nding compositions; fuels (in	cluding motor spirit)	and illuminates;	
1316T-320051/TW/17	Taiwan	41	8419029 04/24/1995	82260 04/01/1996	3/31/2006	Registered	
	Mark: TENNECO	TENNECO Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Management Company Agent: Union Patent Service Centre					
	Goods: Class 41: Training	g services; training of technicians in the field of ene	ergy industry.				
1316T-320051/TW/18	Taiwan	42	8419030 04/24/1995	89858 04/01/1997	3/31/2007	Registered	
	Mark: TENNECO		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Ma Agent: Union Pater		у	
	Goods: Class 42: Service	es relating to providing of software development, lic	ensing and rate design	in the field of energy industr	y.		
1316T-320051/TW/20	Taiwan	12	8258504 11/27/1993	78133 09/16/1998	9/15/2008	Registered	
	Mark: TENNECO		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Ma Agent: Union Pater	-	у	
	Goods: Class 12: Technic transfer, project o	cal and consulting services to the energy industry; perations.	namely, project evaluat	ion, project management, m	anagement of projec	ct phases, technology	

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 270

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-320051/TW/23	Taiwan	92	7117120 05/26/1982	198800 12/01/1982 12/01/2002	11/30/2012	Registered		
	Mark: TENNECO	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Saint Island International						
	Goods: Class 92: Agricultural machinery, boilers, vending machines, and machine couplings.							
1316T-320051/TW/24	Taiwan	90	7117119 05/26/1982	215844 07/01/1983 07/01/2003	6/30/2013	Registered		
	Mark: TENNECO		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Management Company Agent: Saint Island International					
	Goods: Class 90: Aircraft and components thereof; vessel and components; motor vehicle exhaust systems and components thereof, namely, mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, adaptor pipes, tail pipes, tail pipe reducers, tail pipe spouts, air pipe tips, headers, gaskets, clamps and hangers.							
1316T-320051/TW/25	Taiwan	37	8419028 04/24/1995	80949 01/31/1996	1/30/2006	Registered		
	Mark: TENNECO			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Ma Agent: Union Paten	-	у		
	Goods: Class 37: Services relating to hardware maintenance and repair in the field of energy industry.							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 271

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-320051/TW/28	Taiwan	6	839936 03/05/1994	74594 03/01/1995	2/28/2005	Registered		
	Mark: TENNECO	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Management Company Agent: Union Patent Service Centre						
	Goods: Class 6: Services relating to engineering, pipeline and plant design, construction, supervision, operation, and preparation on energy industry.							
1316T-320051/TT/10	Trinidad & Tobago	39	4565 11/28/1967	4565 11/28/1967 11/28/1995	11/27/2009	Registered		
	Mark: TENNECO	Ov	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Management Company Agent: J.D. Sellier & Co.					
	Goods: Class 39: All goods in class, paper (except paper hangings), stationery and bookbinding.							
1316T-320051/TT/11	Trinidad & Tobago	47	4567 11/28/1967	4537 11/28/1967 11/28/1995	11/27/2009	Registered		
	Mark: TENNECO	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Management Company Agent: Fitzwilliam, Stone, Furness-Sm			у			
	Goods: Class 47: Candles, common soap, detergents, illuminating, heating or lubricating oils, matches and starch, blue and other preparations for laundry purposes.							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 272

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-320051/TT/12	Trinidad & Tobago	2	4559 11/28/1967	4559 11/28/1967 11/28/1995	11/27/2009	Registered		
	Mark: TENNECO	Mark: TENNECO Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Management Company Agent: Fitzwilliam, Stone, Furness-Sm						
	Goods: Class 2: All goods in class, chemical substances used for agricultural, horticultural, veterinary and sanitary purposes,							
1316T-320051/TT/13	Trinidad & Tobago	6	14099 06/10/1983	14099 07/08/1986 06/10/1997	6/9/2007	Registered		
	Mark: TENNECO		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Ma Agent: Fitzwilliam,	-	у		
	Goods: Class 6: Machinery of all kinds, and parts of machinery except agricultural and horticultural machines and their parts included in class 7.							
1316T-320051/TT/14	Trinidad & Tobago	7	14100 06/10/1983	14100 07/08/1986 06/10/1997	6/9/2007	Registered		
	Mark: TENNECO		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Ma Agent: Fitzwilliam,	-	у		
	Goods: Class 7: Agricultural and horticultural machinery, and parts of such machinery.							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 273

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-320051/TT/15	Trinidad & Tobago	13	14101 06/10/1983	14101 06/10/1983 06/10/1997	6/9/2007	Registered			
	Mark: TENNECO		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Management Company Agent: Fitzwilliam, Stone, Furness-Sm						
	Goods: Class 13: Mufflers and shock absorbers for land	d vehicles.							
1316T-320051/TT/17	Trinidad & Tobago	1	4557 11/28/1967	4557 11/27/2009 11/28/1967 11/28/1995		Registered			
	Mark: TENNECO	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Management Company Agent: Fitzwilliam, Stone, Furness-Sm							
	Goods: Class 1: ALI goods in class, chemical substances used in manufactures, photography or philosophical research and anti-corrosives.								
1316T-320051/TR	Turkey	1; 16; 2; 4; 5	87097269 04/14/1997	97269 04/14/1997	4/13/2007	Registered			
	Mark: TENNECO	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating Agent: Deris Patents & Trademarks Age							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 274

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-320051/UA	Ukraine	12	95113204T 11/16/1995	15316 12/15/2000	11/16/2005	Registered
	Mark: TENNECO		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Ma Agent: Valea AB	anagement Compar	у
	Goods: Class 12: Ships; vehicle suspens mufflers, catalytic converters, exh pressurized lift supports for hatch	aust pipes, tail pipes, gaskets and				
1316T-320051/UA/01 TENN0797	Ukraine	12; 7	72903 06/18/1993	4386 04/15/1994 04/23/2002	4/23/2012	Registered
	Mark: TENNECO	TENNECO Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Management Company Agent: Pakharenko & Partner				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles; apparatus for Class 7: Machines and machine t implements; incubators for eggs.	locomotion by land, air or water. ools; engines (except for land vehi	icles); machine coupling	g and transmission compone	ents (except for land	vehicles); agricultural
1316T-320051/AE/04	United Arab Emirates	12	13886 11/20/1995	13886 02/24/1997	11/20/2005	Registered
	Mark: TENNECO		Owner/Assignee: Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company Agent: Saba & Co United Arab Emira			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles; apparatus for	locomotion by land, air or water.				
1316T-320051/UY	Uruguay		281249 09/18/1995			Filed-Pending
	Mark: TENNECO		0	wner/Assignee: Tennessee Agent: Barbat & Cil		any

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Goods: In 4, 6, 16, 21, 35, 37, 39, 41, 42

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 275

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Count	ry	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-320051/UY/02	Urugu	ay		185080 05/04/1982	180290 09/10/1985 09/10/1995	9/10/2005	Registered		
	Mark:	TENNECO		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Management Company Agent: Bacot & Bacot					
1316T-320051/UZ/01 TENN0779	Uzbek	istan	12; 7	MBGU93027073 11/12/1993	1486 09/26/1994 04/23/2002	4/23/2012	Registered		
	Mark:	TENNECO		Own	er/Assignee: Tenneco Ma Agent: Pakharenko	-	у		
	Goods:	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water. Class 7: Machines and machine tools; motors and engines (except for land vehicles); machines coupling and transmission components (except for land vehicles); agricultural implements other than hand-operated; incubators for eggs.							
1316T-320051/UZ/02	Uzbek	istan	12; 16; 21; 35; 37; 39: 4: 41: 42: 6	MBG95016823	UZ6392	9/22/2005	Registered		
TENN1125			22, 1, 11, 12, 2	09/22/1995	06/09/1997				
	Mark:	Mark: TENNECO			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Management Company				
	Goods:	Class 4: Natural gas in 4. Aluminum wra	an in 6. Shin: vehicle suspensio	n narts namely shock	absorbers struts steerin	a stahilizers, and sn	rings: automotive		

Goods: Class 4: Natural gas in 4. Aluminum wrap in 6. Ship; vehicle suspension parts, namely, shock absorbers, struts, steering stabilizers, and springs; automotive exhaust system components, namely, mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, tail pipes, gaskets and clamps; automotive accessories, namely, light bars, roll bars, grills, bumpers, and gas pressurized lift supports for hatch doors and windows in 12. Egg cartons and containers made of molded pulp, paperboard, and fibre; sheets and containers made of corrugated paper; paperboard and folding cartons and boxes made of paperboard; containers made of pulp and fibre; filler flats, plastic wrap; and house organs in 16. Containers, bowls, dishes, cups, trays, pans, plates and containers and covers for all of the above made of plastic, aluminum, paperboard, and fibre for serving, storing, cooking and displaying food in 21. Business management and planning services in the field of natural gas, liquefied natural gas, power generation and cogeneration projects in 35. Shipbuilding, drydock and ship repair services; management of construction, inspection of structure and pipelines built by others, inspection and supervision of maintenance services provided by others in 37. Transportation and torage of natural gas, and pipeline services in 39. Educational services, namely conducting classes, conferences and workshops, regarding the training of others in the operation, maintenance and management of facilities relating to the natural gas industry, natural gas pipelines, natural gas and liquefied natural gas facilities and cogeneration stations in 41. Engineering ans drafting services, and economic analysis and technical consulting services in 42.

HARNESS **E**

2005 Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 276

TRADEMARK REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0291

4/25/2005

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-320051/VU/01	Vanuatu	12	902 03/26/1996	902 03/26/1996	3/21/2008	Registered		
	Mark: TENNECO		Ov	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Management Company Agent: Griffith Hack & Co. (Melbrne.)				
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle suspension systems and	components.						
1316T-320051/VU/03	Vanuatu	12	902 03/26/1996	902 03/26/1996		Registered		
	Mark: TENNECO		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Inc.			
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle suspension systems and	components.						
1316T-320051/VE/01	Venezuela	4	9514792 09/22/1995	193899P 01/03/1997	1/3/2007	Registered		
	Mark: TENNECO		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tennessee Agent: Carrascosa		any		
	Goods: Class 4: Industrial oils, lubricants, goods to	absorb, irrigate and c	oncentrate powder, fuel ar	nd lighting materials, candles	s, in special natural	gas.		
1316T-320051/VE/05	Venezuela	42	9514793 09/22/1995	4900S 01/03/1997	1/3/2007	Registered		
	Mark: TENNECO		Owner/Assignee: Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company Agent: Carrascosa & Asociados					
	Goods: Class 42: Engineering, project designs, eco	nomical analysis and	technical advisory services	s; naval architecture service	S.			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 277

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus				
1316T-320051/VE/08	Venezuela	35	9514794 09/22/1995	4901S 01/03/1997	1/3/2007	Registered				
	Mark: TENNECO		0	wner/Assignee: Tennessee Agent: Carrascosa		any				
	Goods: Class 35: Commercial adviso	ory services in the field of natural gas,	petroleum gas, electricit	y production and electricity p	production projects.					
1316T-320051/VE/10	Venezuela	37	9514795 09/22/1995	4902S 01/03/1997	1/3/2007	Registered				
	Mark: TENNECO	ENNECO Owner/Assignee: Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company Agent: Carrascosa & Asociados								
	Goods: Class 37: Ships construction, parties.	dry docks and ship reparation service	es; inspection of constru	ction works and inspection o	f buildings, oil pipe l	ine works built by third				
1316T-320051/VE/11	Venezuela	39	9514798 09/22/1995	49003S 01/03/1997	1/3/2007	Registered				
	Mark: TENNECO		Owner/Assignee: Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company Agent: Carrascosa & Asociados							
	Goods: Class 39: Transport, natural ç	gas stored, distribution of natural gas l	by oil pipe line services.							
1316T-320051/VE/13	Venezuela	21	9517309 11/01/1995	194312P 03/01/1997	3/1/2007	Registered				
	Mark: TENNECO	Mark: TENNECO			Owner/Assignee: Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company Agent: Carrascosa & Asociados					
	Coods: Class 21: Posinients for dem	estic use in special aluminum, plastic	recipiente naner etenler	to come to protect to cool	and to show food					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 278

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-320051/VE/14	Venezuela	41	9514797 09/22/1995	5189S 03/07/1997	3/7/2007	Registered			
	Mark: TENNECO		O	wner/Assignee: Tennessee Agent: Carrascosa		any			
		Goods: Class 41: Teaching services in special instruction in class, conferences and workshops related to operation, maintenance and handling of natural gas, pipelir and petroleum liquidized gas installations and electricity generators.							
1316T-320051/VE/19	Venezuela	16	9517310 11/01/1995	194313P 01/03/1997	1/3/2007	Registered			
	Mark: TENNECO	Owner/Assignee: Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company Agent: Carrascosa & Asociados							
	Goods: Class 16: Plastic materials for packing in special plastic packages and paper recipients.								
1316T-320051/VE/20	Venezuela	6	9514796 09/22/1995	193900P 01/03/1997	1/3/2007	Registered			
	Mark: TENNECO	Owner/Assignee: Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company Agent: Carrascosa & Asociados							
	Goods: Class 6: Common metals and their other classes, especially aluminum	mon metals and their alloys, non electrical construction materials, metallic locksmiths and hardware, metallic pipes, metallic goods not cove							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 279

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-320051/VN/01	Vietnam	12; 16; 21; 35; 37; 4; 41; 42	22719	19166	4/29/2005	Registered			
TENN0798			04/29/1995	11/23/1995					
	Mark: TENNECO		Ov	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Ma Agent: Tilleke & Gil		у			
	Vehicles; apparaturs for locomotion by lookbinding material; photographs; stat 16. Household or kitchen utensils & con materials; articles for cleaning purposes	ods: Class 4: Industrial oils & greases; lubricants; dust absorbing, wetting & binding compositions fuels (including motor spirit) & illuminates; candles wicks in 4. Vehicles; apparaturs for locomotion by land, air or water in 12. Paper cardboard & goods made from these materials not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationary; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials paint brushes; typewriters & office requisites etc 16. Household or kitchen utensils & containers (not of precious metal or coated therewith); combs & sponges; brushes (except for paint brushes); brush-making materials; articles for cleaning purposes; steelwool; unworked or semi-worked glass (except glass used in building); glassware etc in 21. Advertising and business in 35. Construction and repair in 37. Educational & entertainment in 41. Miscellaneous in 42.							
1316T-320051/VN/02 TENN1242	Vietnam	39; 6	24989 09/22/1995	21124 06/19/1996	9/22/2005	Registered			
	Mark: TENNECO		Ov	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Ma	anagement Compan	у			
	electric cables and wires of common me	on metals and their alloys; metal building materials; transportable building of metal; materials of metal for railway tracks; non- mon metal; ironmongery, small items of metal hardware; pipes and tubes of metal; safes; goods of common metal not included in ansportation and storage of natural gas, and pipeline services. Transport; packaging and storage of goods; travel arrangement in							
1316T-320051/YE	Yemeni Republic	37	7421 09/21/1995	5924 12/23/1996	9/21/2005	Registered			
	Mark: TENNECO		Owner/Assignee: Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company						
	Goods: Class 37: Shipbuilding, drydock, and sh supervision of maintenance services pro	s, and ship repair services; management of contruction, inspection of structures and pipelines built by other inspection and vices provided by others.							

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 280

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Count	ry	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-320051/YE/01	Yemer	ni Republic	6	7416 09/21/1995	5919 12/23/1996	9/21/2005	Registered			
	Mark:	TENNECO		Owner/Assignee: Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company						
	Goods:	Class 6: Aluminum wrap								
1316T-320051/YE/02	Yemer	ni Republic	1	Waiting 05/21/1983			Filed-Pending			
	Mark:	ENNECO Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Inc.								
		Class 1: Chemical products used in industry, so forestry, artifical & synthetic resins; plastics in th compositions; tempering substances & chemica substances used in industry. Paints, varnishes, resins; metals in foil & powder form for painters	ne form of powders, liqual preparations for solde laquers; preservatives and decorations.	uids or pastes, for i ering; chemical sub against rust & aga	industrial use; manures (natura ostances for preserving foodstu tinst deterioration of wood; coo	al & artificial); fire ex uffs; tanning substar uring matters, dye-s	tinguishing ices, adhesive tuffs; mordants; natural			
1316T-320051/YE/03	Yemer	ni Republic	42	7424 09/21/1995	5927 12/23/1996	9/21/2005	Registered			
	Mark:	TENNECO			Owner/Assignee: Tennessee	Gas Pipeline Compa	any			
	Goods:	Class 42: Engineering and drafting services, and	d economic analysis ar	nd technical consul	lting services; naval architectu	re.				
1316T-320051/YE/04	Yemer	ni Republic	41	7423 09/21/1995	5926 12/23/1996	9/21/2005	Registered			
	Mark:	Mark: TENNECO			Owner/Assignee: Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company					
	Goods:	ds: Class 41: Educational services, namely conducting classes, conferences and workshops, regarding the training of others in the operation, maintenance and management of facilities relating to the natural gas industry, natural gas pipelines, natural gas and liquefied natural gas facilities and cogeneration and power generation stations.								

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 281

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus				
1316T-320051/YE/05	Yemeni Republic	39	7422 09/21/1995	5925 12/23/1996	9/21/2005	Registered				
	Mark: TENNECO		0	wner/Assignee: Tennessee	Gas Pipeline Comp	any				
	Goods: Class 39: Transportation and sto	rage of natural gas, and pipeline s	services							
1316T-320051/YE/06	Yemeni Republic	16	7418 09/21/1995	5921 12/23/1996	9/21/2005	Registered				
	Mark: TENNECO		O	wner/Assignee: Tennessee	Gas Pipeline Comp	any				
	Goods: Class 16: Egg cartons and containers made of molded pulp, paperboard, and fibre; sheets and containers made of corrugated paper; paperboard containers made of pulp and fibre; filler flats, plastic wrap; and house organs.									
1316T-320051/YE/07	Yemeni Republic	35	7420 09/21/1995	5923 12/23/1996	9/21/2005	Registered				
	Mark: TENNECO		0	wner/Assignee: Tennessee	nessee Gas Pipeline Company					
	Goods: Class 35: Business managemen	t and planning services in the field	of natural gas liquefied	natural gas, power and gene	eration and cogener	ation projects				
1316T-320051/YE/08	Yemeni Republic	21	7419 09/21/1995	5922 12/23/1996	9/21/2005	Registered				
	Mark: TENNECO		O	wner/Assignee: Tennessee	Gas Pipeline Comp	any				
		Goods: Class 21: Containers, bowls, dishes, cups, trays, pans, plates, and containers and covers for all of the above made of plastic, aluminum, paperboard, and fibre for serving, storing, cooking and displaying food.								

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 282

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Count	ry	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-320051/YE/09	Yemer	ni Republic	12	7417 09/21/1995	5920 12/23/1996	9/21/2005	Registered	
	Mark:	TENNECO		Own	er/Assignee: Tennessee	Gas Pipeline Comp	any	
	Goods:	Class 12: Ships; vehicle suspension parts, nam mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, tai				re exhaust system c	omponents, namely,	
1316T-320051/YE/10	Yemer	ni Republic	4	7415 09/21/1995	5918 12/23/1996	9/21/2005	Registered	
	Mark:	ENNECO Owner/Assignee: Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company						
	Goods:	Class 4: Natural Gas						
1316T-320051/ZR/01	Zaire		12; 16; 21; 35; 37; 39; 4; 41; 42; 6	NP1072ZAI95	516295	9/22/2005	Registered	
TENN1240				09/22/1995	09/22/1995			
	Mark:	TENNECO		Own	er/Assignee: Tenneco Ma Agent: Spoor and F	-	•	
	Goods:	Agent: Spor and risner Jersey-St. Re Class 4: Natural gas in 4. Aluminum wrap in 6. Ships; vehicle suspension parts, namely shock absorbers, struts, steering stabilizers and springs; automotive exhaust system components, namely mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, tail pipes, gaskets and clamps; automotive accessories, namely light bars, grills, bumpers and gas pressurized lift supports for hatch doors and windows in 12. Egg cartons and containers made of molded pulp, paperboard and fils shhets and containers made of corrugated paper; paperboard and folding cartons and boxes made of paperboard; containers made of pulp and fibre; filler flats plastic wrap and house organs in 16. Containers, bowls, dishes, cups, trays, pans, plates and containers and covers for all of the above made of plastic, alumi paperboard and fibre for serving, storing, cooking and displaying food in 21. Business management and planning services in the field of natural gas, liquefied natural gas, power generation and cogeneration projects in 35. Shipbuilding, drydock and ship repair services; management of construction, inspection of structures and pipelines built by others, inspection and supervision of maintenance services provided by others in 37. Transportation and storage of natural gas pipelines ervices in 39. Educational services, namely conducting classes, conferences and workshops, regarding the training of others in the operation, maintenance and management of facilities relatint to the natural gas industry, natural gas pipelines, natural gas and liquefied natural gas facilities and power generation and cogeneration stations in 41. Engineering and drafting services and economic analysis and technical consulting services; naval architecture in 4						

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 283

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Count	ry	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-320051/ZR/03	Zaire	,	12	NP554RDC2003 12/13/2003	<u> </u>		Filed-Pending	
	Mark:	TENNECO		0				
	Goods:	Class 12: Vehicle suspension parts, inclured bars, grills, bumpers and gas pressur					accessories, including,	
1316T-320051/ZW/04	Zimba	bwe	6	135995 09/22/1995	135995 07/01/1996	9/22/2005	Registered	
	Mark:	TENNECO		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Ma Agent: Spoor and F	-		
	Goods:	Class 6: Common metals and their alloys non-electric cables and wires of common in other classes; ores.						
1316T-320051/ZW/05	Zimba	bwe	12	136095 09/22/1995	136095 07/01/1996	9/22/2005	Registered	
	Mark:	TENNECO		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Ma Agent: Spoor and F		•	
	Goods:	Class 12: Vehicles; apparatus for locomo and springs; automotive exhaust system				hocl absorbers, stru	ts, steering stabilizers;	
1316T-320051/ZW/06	Zimba	bwe	16	136195 09/22/1995	136195 07/01/1996	9/22/2005	Registered	
	Mark:	TENNECO		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Management Company Agent: Spoor and Fisher Jersey-St. He				
	Goods:	Class 16: Paper, cardboard and goods m paperboard, and fibre; sheets and contain						

HARNESS E

4/25/2005 Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 284

Trademark Portfolio by Family

U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country		Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-320051/ZW/07	Zimbabwe		21	136295 09/22/1995	136295 07/01/1997	9/22/2005	Registered		
	Mark: TEN		and containers (not of pre	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Management Company Agent: Spoor and Fisher Jersey-St. He precious metals or coated therewith) including bowls, dishes, cups, trays, pans and plates, and					
		ainers and covers therefor made of					ins and plates, and		
1316T-320051/ZW/08	Zimbabwe		35	136395 09/22/1995	136395 07/01/1996	9/22/2005	Registered		
	Mark: TEN	ark: TENNECO Owner/Assignee; Tenneco Management Company Agent: Spoor and Fisher Jersey-St. He							
		s 35: Business management servic cogeneration projects; advertising;			services in the field of natural	gas, liquefied natur	al gas, power generation		
1316T-320051/ZW/09	Zimbabwe		39	136595 09/22/1995	136595 12/09/1996	9/22/2005	Registered		
	Mark: TEN	INECO		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Ma Agent: Spoor and F	-			
		s 39: Transportation services includel arrangement.	ding transportation of natu	ral gas and pipeline servi	ices; packaging and storage o	of goods including s	torage of natural gas;		
1316T-320051/ZW/10	Zimbabwe		41	136695 09/22/1995	136695 12/09/1996	9/22/2005	Registered		
	Mark: TEN	INECO		C	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Ma Agent: Spoor and F		•		
		s 41: Educational and training servi tenance, and management of facili				aining of others in th	e operation,		

HARNESS E

4/25/2005 Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 285

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-320051/ZW/11	Zimbabwe	42	136795 09/22/1995	136795 12/09/1996	9/22/2005	Registered	
	Mark: TENNECO		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Ma Agent: Spoor and F		у	
	Goods: Class 42: Engineering and drafting	services, and economic analysis	and technical consultir	ng services; naval architectu	re.		
1316T-320051/ZW/12	Zimbabwe	37	136495 09/22/1995	136495 12/09/1996	9/22/2005	Registered	
	Mark: TENNECO	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Management Company Agent: Spoor and Fisher Jersey-St. He					
	Goods: Class 37: Building construction, rep structures and pipelines built by off				; management of co	enstruction, inspection of	
1316T-220052/US THOR0040	United States	12; 7	74/731464 09/13/1995	2192498 09/29/1998	9/29/2008	Registered	
	Mark: TENNECO & Design (Horiz	zon)	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating				
	Goods: Class 12: Ships, vehicle suspensio bumpers, and gas pressurized lift s Class 7: Automotive exhaust system	upports for hatch doors and wind	lows.			ely, roll bars, grills,	
1316T-220077/US	United States	6	76/114385 08/22/2000	2664081 12/17/2002	12/17/2012 12/17/2008	Registered	
	Mark: MEGA-CLAMP		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating		
	Goods: Class 6: Metal vehicle parts, name	y exhaust couplings used to con	nect pipes to mufflers o	r pipes to pipes.			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 286

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-220078/US	United States Intent To Use Application	4	76/231018 03/14/2001			Filed-Pending
	Mark: SLE			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	
	Goods: Class 4: Self lubricating elastomer.					
1316T-220082/US	United States	007	78/071716 06/29/2001	2897979 10/26/2004	10/26/2014 10/26/2010	Registered
	Mark: GRIPPER			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	
	Goods: Class 007: Automotive bushings.					
1316T-221677/US	United States	040	78/131675 05/29/2002			Filed-Pending
	Mark: OUR MISSION IS GO			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	
	Goods: Class 040: Manufacturer of automotive par	ts to the order and spe	cification of others.			
1316T-221678/US	United States Intent To Use Application	40	78/131667 05/29/2002			Filed-Pending
	Mark: OUR SYMBOL IS TEN		03,23,2302	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	
	Goods: Class 40: Manufacture of automotive parts	to the order and/or spe	ecification of others.	Omisi/Assignee, Tollies As		

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 287

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country		Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-229937/US	United States		9	75/541880 08/21/1998	2637845 10/22/2002	10/22/2012 10/22/2008	Registered
	Mark: SURE	SHIFT & Design			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco A	automotive Operating	
	Goods: Class 9	Electronic four wheel drive actua	ators for use in vehicles.				
1316T-229938/US	United States		07; 17	78/307435 09/30/2003			Filed-Pending
	Mark: HARF	RIS			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco A	automotive Operating	
		7: Automotive bushing. 7: Automotive elastomers.					
1316T-229939/US	United States		07; 17	78/307419 09/30/2003			Filed-Pending
	Mark: SILEN	NTBLOC			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco A	automotive Operating	
		7: Automotive bushings. 7: Automotive elastomers.					
1316T-280005/US BRDD0001	United States		12	73/031015 09/03/1974	1028585 12/30/1975 12/30/1995	12/30/2005	Registered
	Mark: DESI	GN (Bird Head)			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco A	automotive Operating	
	Goods: Class 1	2: Automotive exhaust systems ar	nd mufflers.				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 288

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus		
1316T-280006/US BJCK0001	United States	12	73/133072 07/07/1977	1087696 03/21/1978 03/21/1998	3/21/2008	Registered		
	Mark: BLACK JACK		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating			
	Goods: Class 12: Headers for land vehicle er	gines.						
1316T-280008/US BJCK0002	United States	12	73/158357 02/13/1978	1108544 12/12/1978 12/12/1998	12/12/2008	Registered		
	Mark: BLACKJACK HEADERS & D)esign	0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating			
	Goods: Class 12: Headers for land vehicle er	ngines.						
1316T-280021/US CYCL0002	United States	12	73/430691 06/17/1983	1316853 01/29/1985	1/29/2005	Registered		
	Mark: CYCLONE		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating			
	Goods: Class 12: Exhaust systems, namely, headers, mufflers, side pipes, tail pipes and parts therefor for use on automobiles and trucks.							
1316T-280022/US CYCL0001	United States	12	73/430690 06/17/1983	1316852 01/29/1985	1/29/2005	Registered		
	Mark: CYCLONE & Design		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating			
	Goods: Class 12: Exhaust systems, namely,	headers, mufflers, side pipes	s, tail pipes and parts ther	efor for use on automobiles	and trucks.			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 289

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-280024/US/US1	United States	7	76/287113 07/18/2001	2538253 02/12/2002	2/12/2012 2/12/2008	Registered	
	Mark: DYNOMAX & Design		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating		
	Goods: Class 7: Motor vehicle exhaus and hangers sold as a unit; co tail pipes, spouts, and tips.	t systems consisting of mufflers, cata mponents of motor vehicle exhaust s					
1316T-280056/US QFLW0001	United States	7	75/364043 09/26/1997	2237776 04/06/1999	4/6/2009	Registered	
	Mark: QUIET-FLOW	C QUIET-FLOW Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating					
	Goods: Class 7: Motor vehicle exhaus pipes, spouts, tips, clamps and		ries, namely, mufflers, c	atalytic converters, headers,	exhaust pipes, ada	ptor pipes reducers, tail	
1316T-280058/US REDB0001	United States	12	73/597348 05/07/1986	1425688 01/20/1987	1/20/2007	Registered	
	Mark: RED BULLET & Design	rk: RED BULLET & Design Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating					
	Goods: Class 12: Mufflers, exhaust pip	oes, tail pipes, tubular manifolds, side	epipes and mounting ha	rdware therefor for land vehic	cles.		
1316T-280070/US THRU0001	United States	12	72/258807 11/16/1966	839099 11/21/1967 11/21/1987	11/21/2007	Registered	
	Mark: THRUSH		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating		
	Goods: Class 12: Motor vehicle muffle	rs.					

HARNESS **E**

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 290

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus				
1316T-280091/US ZPL0001	United States	7	75/364042 09/26/1997	2237775 04/06/1999	4/6/2009	Registered				
	Mark: Z PLUS		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating					
	Goods: Class 7: Motor vehicle exhat pipes, spouts, tips, clamps a	ust systems, components and accessound hangers.	ories, namely, mufflers, c	atalytic converters, headers,	exhaust pipes, ada	ptor pipes, reducers, tail				
1316T-280095/US WALK2003	United States	7	72/150376 08/01/1962	759594 11/05/1963 11/05/2003	11/5/2013	Registered				
	Mark: WALKER	WALKER Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating								
		t system parts including mufflers, tail p ts, and insulators; and cold chisels, wr		pipe spouts, exhaust elbows	, extensions, deflect	tors, clamps, brackets,				
1316T-280095/US/01										
1316T-280095/US/01	United States Intent To Use Application	007	78/344379 12/22/2003			Filed-Pending				
1316T-280095/US/01		007	12/22/2003	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	Filed-Pending				
1316T-280095/US/01	Intent To Use Application	007	12/22/2003	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	Filed-Pending				
1316T-280095/US/01	Intent To Use Application Mark: WALKER	7	12/22/2003	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au 748397 04/23/1963 04/23/2003	tomotive Operating 4/23/2013	Filed-Pending Registered				
	Intent To Use Application Mark: WALKER Goods: Class 007: Jacks	7	72/144658 05/15/1962	748397 04/23/1963	4/23/2013	Ů				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 291

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus			
1316T-280294/US WALK0064	United States	6; 7; 8	72/156346 10/31/1962	765014 02/18/1964 02/18/2004	2/18/2014	Registered			
	Mark: WALKER & Design Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating								
		dollies, axle stands, axle supports ncluding mufflers, tail pipes, exhau	and parts thereof.	•		•			
1316T-280294/US/01	United States Intent To Use Application	007	78/344621 12/23/2003			Filed-Pending			
	Mark: WALKER & Design Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating								
	Goods: Class 007: Hydraulic jacks.								
1316T-280361/US TRUF0001	United States	023	72/172958 07/12/1963	772766 07/07/1964 07/07/2004	7/7/2014	Registered			
	Mark: TRU FIT		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating				
	Goods: Class 023: Internal combusion	engine exhaust systems, including	mufflers.						
1316T-280467/US RSCT0002	United States	7	72/206392 11/17/1964	797151 10/05/1965 10/05/1985	10/5/2005	Registered			
	Mark: ROYAL SCOT		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating				

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 292

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus	
1316T-281314/US PROF0001	United States	12	73/237768 11/02/1979	1153083 05/05/1981 05/05/2001	5/5/2011	Registered	
	Mark: PRO-FIT		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating		
	Goods: Class 12: Mufflers for motor vehicle exh	aust systems.					
1316T-281331/US SMMB0001	United States	37	73/314182 06/10/1981	1379553 01/21/1986	1/21/2006	Registered	
	Mark: THE MUFFLER BAY		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating				
	Goods: Class 37: Maintenance, repair, and repl	acement services in the fi	eld of automotive mufflers				
1316T-281397/US WALK0067	United States	12	73/534704 04/29/1985	1393958 05/20/1986	5/20/2006	Registered	
	Mark: WALKER ADVANTAGE MUFF	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating					
	Goods: Class 12: Mufflers for motor vehicle exh	aust systems.					
1316T-281406/US WALK0068	United States	12	73/534759 04/29/1985	1394797 05/27/1986	5/27/2006	Registered	
	Mark: WALKER ADVANTAGE		0	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating		
	Goods: Class 12: Mufflers for motor vehicle exh	aust systems.					

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 293

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-281407/US ABSR0002	United States	12	73/534649 04/29/1985	1460783 10/13/1987	10/13/2007	Registered
	Mark: ABSORBITE		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	
	Goods: Class 12: Absorbents sold as an integral comp	onent of motor vehic	le mufflers.			
1316T-281584/US	United States	7	76/326615 10/17/2001	2656230 12/03/2002	12/3/2012 12/3/2008	Registered
	Mark: MEGA-FLOW		Ov	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	
	Goods: Class 7: Mufflers for vehicular exhaust systems	S.				
1316T-281585/US	United States	7	76/158162 10/27/2000	2784634 11/18/2003	11/18/2013 11/18/2009	Registered
	Mark: MEGA-FLOW NOISE BRAKER		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	
	Goods: Class 7: Mufflers for vehicular exhaust systems	S.				
1316T-281586/US	United States	9	76/236170 04/05/2001	2636998 10/15/2002	10/15/2012 10/15/2008	Registered
	Mark: ERIS		O	wner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	
	Goods: Class 9: Compact discs featuring a catalog for	exhaust system prod	lucts.			

HARNESS E

4/25/2005

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Page 294

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S. and Foreign -- Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-281588/US	United States 7	,	76/482035 01/13/2003	2812519 02/10/2004	2/10/2014 2/10/2010	Registered
	Mark: WALKER Sound FX MUFFLERS & Desi	ign	Ov	vner/Assignee: Tenneco Au	tomotive Operating	
	Goods: Class 7: Automotive mufflers, namely, engine and motor mufflers.					

Report Totals

Docketed 5 Filed 91 Registered 903 Inactive Total Cases 999

HARNESS = ■ DICKEY 4/25/2005 Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

TRADEMARK

Page 295

REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0310

RECORDED: 04/28/2005